Standard Bronze

www.StandardBronze.com

179 West 5th Street - Bayonne, NJ - 07002-0062

Phone: 201-339-1351  Fax: 201-339-3492
January 15, 2009 Price List

15JAN09
NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
660 1-1/2" MPS NON ADJ. FLANGED ADAPTER SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5164 CIP/B 45.25 0.4
664 2" MPS NON ADJ. FLANGED ADAPTER SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5164 CIP/B 60.65 05
665 2-1/2" MPS NON ADJ. FLANGED ADAPTER SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5164 CIP/B 91.75 11
699 RECTANGULAR ROPE EYE CIP/B 25.80 0.2
706 OVAL ROPE EYE CIP/B P.OA. 0.1
708 2-1/2" DIA ROUND ROPE EYE 1-1/2" PROJ. 1-1/2 OD.X 1" 8-ID. CIP/B 39.90 0.3
710 5/8" LONG THREADED ROPE EYE 3/8™-16 THREAD REF.DRWG.5282 CIP/B 2855 0.2
776 WALL SOCKET 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") NON STO CK STD. DISCONTINUED ALUM WH/AL 0.6
777-DAL RD. DECK ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")3/8" SQ. HOLE STANDARD DRWGS.5048 & 5369 ALUM 28.85 | WH/AL 31.50 0.7
777-DSP AS ABOVE MACH. TO SUIT POOL COPING 3/8"SQ.  HOLE SPECIAL ORDER. DRWG.No0.5048 BRZE 0.7
777-BR RD. DECK ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")1/2" DIA HOLE SPECIAL ORDER. BRZE 55.20 [/P/B 68.50 2.0
777-PL BOTTOM ANCHOR PLATE 3" DIA. FOR ABOVE SEE NEW 5540 ALUM 9.85 |BRZE 14.80
777-NG NEO. SEALING GASKET 3" DIA. FOR ABOVE SEE NEW 6877 RUBBER 2.55
787-AL RD. DECK ANCHOR 4" DIA 1-1/2"(1.90)WITH CROS S HOLE DISCONTINUED REF.DRWG.5050 ALUM 0.7
788-AL ROUND DECK ANCHOR 5-1/4" DIA. 1-1/2" PIPE (1 90) (4) HOLE MOUNT REF.DRWG.5051 ALUM 79.05 WH/AL 1016 0 2.0
788-BR ROUND DECK ANCHOR 5-1/4" DIA. 1-1/2" PIPE ( 1.90) NON-STOCK STD. BRZE 141.45 E/P/B 164.85 6.8
789-DAL RECTANGULAR DECK ANCHOR 3" X 4-1/8"1-1/2PIP___E (1.90") (4) HOLE MOUNT DRWGS.5049 & 5372 ALU 30.10 WH| /AL 32.80 0.7
789-BR RECTANGULAR DECK ANCHOR 3'X 4-1/8" 1-1/2'PIPE__ (1.90") NON-STOCK STD. REF.DRWG.5372 BRRZ 66.90 CIip/B 76. 45 19
789-PL BOTTOM ANCHOR PLATE FOR ABOVE. SEE NEW 6878 ALUM 32.25 |BRZE 41.35
804 BAR SUPPLIES AND RAILING FITTINGS INFO ON REQUEST BRASS
847-DAL SLOPED RD. DECK ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")3/ 8"SQ. HOLE STANDARD DRWGS.5048 & 5370 LUM 26.40 |VH/AL 2895 08
847-DSP AS ABOVE MACH'D TO SUIT POOL COPING _ 3/8" SQ. HOLE SPECIAL ORDER. P.OA. ALUM WH/AL 0.8
847-BR SLOPED RD. DECK ANCHOR 1-1/2 PIPE (1.90")1/2" DIA. HOLE SPECIAL ORDER. NOT IN PRODUCTION RZE CIP/B 2 6
855 1-1/4"MPS _NON ADJ. FLANGED ADAPTER SPECIAL ORDER. CIP/B 92.35 05
866 1-1/4" MPS ADJ. FLANGED ADAPTER SPECIAL ORDER. CIP/B 117.00 0.6
905 FLOOR FLANGES 3/8" THROUGH 4" PIPE SIZES INFO.ON  REQUEST ALUM BRZE N/,
970 ANCHOR DOOR KNOCKER INFO. ON REQUEST P/BR N/A
1133-S "RANCHMASTER" MAIL BOX WITH MAGAZINE STRAPS PATENTED INFO ON REQUEST SW.IRON P/BR N/, 7.2
1342 1-3/8" DIA. MONUMENT MARKER |S/BrRzZ N/A 0.4
1343 2" DIA. MONUMENT MARKER | N/A 0.6
1344 2-1/2" DIA. MONUMENT MARKER S/BRZ N/A 0.8
1416-B ROPE HOOK PLUG BAYONET LOCK 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90 ") ST.ST. N/A 13
1417-B BAYONET TYPE DECK SOCKET 1-12" PIPEWITHPLU G REF DRWG.5314 CIP/B N/A 45
1418-B DECK STANCHION BAYONET LOCK 1-1/2" PIPE (1.9 07 ST.ST. N/A 8.0
1419 STANCHION ASSEMBLY I-1/2" PIPE (1.90")OLD 6920 REMOVABLE TOP EYE REF.DRWG.5205 |sTsT. N/A
1420 CENTER STANCHION 2" TUBE (2.00) ST.ST. N/A
1442 1-1/4" DIA. MONUMENT MARKER S/BRZ N/A 05
1651 "MERMAID" DOOR PULL INFO ON REQUEST P/BRZ CIP/B 18
1940 TRI-NUT 1/2"-13 THREAD (USE 1941 SPANNER WRENCH ) BRZE N/A 0.2
2020-HB DECORATIVE GARDEN FAUCETS INFO. ON REQUEST VERDI P/BR. N/A
2126 SCALLOPED FONT BASIN 4" X 10" 5-5/8" PROJ. WAT ER BALANCED VERDI IOX/BRZ 397.75 6.2
2236-F 9" HIGH BENGAL TIGER HEAD FONT 2-1/2" PROJ. 3 /4" SLIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. VERDI 34455 OXBRZ 339.15 70
2238-F 8-1/4" HIGH LIONS HEAD FONT 3-3/4" PROJ. 34" SLIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI DX/BRZ 318.60 6.0
2240-F 3-5/8" HIGH LIONS HEAD FONT 1-7/8" PROJ. 172" SLIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI 98.05 QX/BRZ 68.15 0.9
2241-F 4-3/4" HIGH LIONS HEAD FONT 2-1/4" PROJ. 5/8" SLIP HOLE VERDI 99.20 PX/BRZ 85.75 14
2242-F 6-1/2" HIGH LIONS HEAD FONT 2-3/4" PROJ. 3/4" SLIP HOLE VERDI 159.60 PX/BRZ 148.70 3.0
2243-F 8" HIGH LIONS HEAD FONT 3" PROJ. 3/4" SLIP HOLE VERDI 204.20 OX/BRZ 195.25 5.0
2382-RBH DECORATIVE ROSE BUD HOOKS INFO. ON REQUEST P/BR P.OA
3020 LE MODERNE SHELF BRACKETS,3"-5"-7"-9"-11" SIZES INFO. ON REQUEST P/BR P.OA
3087 4-3/8" X 17-5/8" SCALLOPED FONT BASIN 9-1/2'PR 0OJ. (WATER BALANCED) VERDI 1147.60 QX/BRZ 1128.85 18.0
3320 1-1/4" FPT SIDE OUTLET BELL TRAP DRAIN REPL.STR.17403 DISCONTINUED N/A 38
3321 1-1/4" FPT BOTTOM OUTLET BELL TRAP DRAIN REPLS  TR.17403 DISCONTINUED N/A 22
3322 1-1/72" FPT BOTTOM OUTLET BELL TRAP DRAIN REPLS  TR.17404 DISCONTINUED N/A 22
3323 2"FPT BOTTOM OUTLET BELL TRAP DRAIN REPL STR.17404 DISCONTINUED N/A 47
3324-F 11-5/8" HIGH LIONS HEAD FONT 4-1/4" PROJ. 3/4 " SLIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI XIBRZ 644.20 15.0
3325-F 17-1/2" HIGH DOLPHIN FONT 4-1/4" PROJ. 3/4"S LIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI 677.40 QX/BRZ 652.50
3326-F 15" HIGH BANJO CATFISH FONT 3-3/4"PROJ. 34"s LIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI 422,50 QX/BRZ 386.30 8.0
3327-F 7" HIGH BANJO CATFISH HEAD FONT 4"PROJ. 3/4 SLIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI 358.75 QOX/BRZ 342.45 8.0
3330
3344 BELL ESCUT. 1" TUBE (1.00") (FOR SLIP & BUCK AN CHORS) 3"DIA. OD. (YMCA SPEC) PIBR ClpiB 44.90 3.4
3568-N DECK ANCHOR WITH PLUG 1-1/2" TUBE (1.50") RE PL. PLUG 15736 (REF.DRWG 5431) PR clpiB 201.00 0.2
3569 DECK ANCHOR WITH PLUG 2'TUBE (2.00") REPL. PL UG 15735 P/BR CIP/B 202.60
3572
3585 DECK ANCHOR WITH PLUG 2-3/4" TUBE (2.75") (REP L. PLUG 15739) (SPECIAL ORDER) PIBR CipB 6.0
3586-AL HANDLE CONVERSION ADAPT.1-1/72" BOLTED 1"8 T HREAD. NO BOLTS & NUTS Ref.21426 | ALUM 34.20 0.4
3586-BR HANDLE CONVERSION ADAPT.1-1/2" BOLTED 1"8 T HREAD. B/BRZ 49.90 §/P/B 55.65 11
3625
3668 DECK ANCHOR WITH PLUG 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90)REPLAC  EMENT PLUG 15735 CIP/B 202.60 27
3711 2-1/2" DIA CLINCH RING CIP/B 13.95
3712 1-1/8" DIA. CLINCH RING CIP/B P.OA 2.0

*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON ALL VACUUM CLEANER ASSEMB LIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
* FONTS ARE AVAILABLE IN A VARIETY OF MATERIALS & F __ INISHES - INFORMATION ON REQUEST
PAGE 1 * FOUNTAIN POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED Wi TH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 1]
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
3713 1-3/8" DIA CLINCH RING CIP/B 5.65 0.1
3733 3" DIA CLINCH RING SPECIAL ORDER BR 2415 [C/IP/B 29.00 03
3735
3751-BR UTILITY HOOK 10" PROJECTION P/BR 9555 (/P/B 120.65 16
3843 1-1/4" PIPE SLIP NEOPRENE GASKET PRICED PER 100 RUBBER 137.05
3844 1-1/2" PIPE SLIP NEOPRENE GASKET PRICED PER 100 RUBBER 137.10
3845 NEOPRENE GASKET 2-1/8" 1" DIA. SLIP PRICED PER 100 RUBBER 12375
3846 NEOPRENE GASKET 2" PIPE (2.38") PRICED PER 100 RUBBER 137.10
3847 2-1/8" ID. COMPRESSION WASHER PRICED PER 100 CAD/PL 111.00 3.0
3851-SP 2-1/8" -11 THREAD HEXAGON NUT ] BR. P.OA. 0.2
3876 1/4" NYLON ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC. ASSY. NYLON 6.55
3877 3/8" NYLON ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC ASSY. NYLON 6.60
3878 1/2" NYLON ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC ASSY. NYLON 6.60
3880 3/4" NYLON ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC ASSY. NYLON 7.30
3901 REAR DIVING STAND WEDGE ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1. 90) 15414-WEDGE ASSY. (REF.DRWG 5355) REEF.DRWG.5351 BR ZE 190.85 5.0
3902 COMPRESS. BUCK ANCHOR 1 TUBE (1.00") LESS PLUG ( REF. DRWG 5351) USE 3344 BELL ESC. BHZE 114.95 C/f/B 27 95 25
3909 SPANNER PLUG 1-7/16™-14 THREAD 3902-3910 ANCHOR S (USE 5790 WRENCH) (REF.DRWG 5351) CIP/B 52.45 05
3910 COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1" TUBE (1.00")2" SQ. TOP LE SS PLUG YMCA SPEC. USE 3344 BELL ESC. RZE 131.05 QJP/B 1 4330 26
3911 REVERSIBLE EYE 1-7/16™-14 THREAD 3902-3910 ANCHORS USE(5790 WRENCH) CIP/B 70.20 0.6
3912 REVERSIBLE HOOK 1-7/16™-14 THREAD 3902-3910 AN CHORS CIP/B 17.80 0.6
3913 SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY. 24" X 70 FT. INFO REQUIR ED YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5357) P.OA. I JINYL 16.0
3914 HDWE. FOR OLD YMCA TIE DOWN SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY. YMCA SPEC (2) EXTRA SOCKETS REQUIRED I PAIR 106.45 0.8
3915 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSY.(6) FT. LANES DRWG. REQ UIRED YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5359) *SEE FOOTNOTE VINYL P.OA 7.0
3916 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSY.(7) FT. LANES DRWG. REQ UIRED YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5460) BLUE-RED-WHITE VINYL P.OA 7.0
3916-SP BACKSTROKE PENNANTS WITH NUMBERS AND OR LETERS DRWG. REQUIRED (REF.DRWG.5399-A) ] VINYL P.OA 7.0
3917 FALSE START ROPE ASSEMBLY NEED INFO. FOR PRICI NG YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5358) I NYLON P.OA 4.0
3921 SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY. 24" X 56 FT. INFO. REQUIR ED YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG.5357) I NYLON P.OA 14.0
3925 RECTANGULAR FRAME USED WITH 3932 6" EMBEDMEN TS 9-3/8 X 17-1/2" 1D (REF DRWG 5181) FITS]TO9FT. G L/BRZ P.OA. 8.0
3926 RECTANGULAR FRAME _USED WITH 3932 6" EMBEDMEN TS 9-3/8" X21-1/2" ID FITS 9-3/4 & 10 FT. I GL/BRZ P.OA 8.0
3927 RECTANGULAR FRAME USED WITH 3932 6" EMBEDMEN TS 9-3/8"X 22-3/8" ID REF.DRWG.5179-81 FITS 10 F3/4FT.  |GLBRZ P.O.A 10.0
3928 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSY. 9 FT. LANES DRWG. REQU IRED YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5359) BLUE-RED-WHITE VINYL P. OA 7.0
3931 FRAMED EMBEDMENTS 6" HIGH INFORMATION ON REQUEST (1) ASSEMBLY REF.DRWGS.5179-80-81 ] GL/BRZ P.OA 12.0
3932 EMBEDMENTS 6" HIGH WITH INTEGRALLY CAST TIE BAR S YMCA OUTDOOR POOLS (REF.DRWGS 5381-82) *SEE FOOTNOTE GL/BRZ P.O.A 6.0
3933 1-1/2" FPT NO-LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP (REF.DRWG 5022-R) INC PL. FINISH CI/IRON 41.25 18
3934 2"FPT NO-LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP ZINC PL. FINISH C/|RON 44.20 23
3948 SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY. 24" X 77 FT. INFO. ON REQU EST YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5357) P.OA. INYL POA. 180
3951 ROPE HOOK WITH WOOD SCREW 1-1/8" DIA. FLANGE CIP/B 3115 0.3
3952 ROPE HOOK 1/2"-13 THREAD 1-1/4" LONG 1-1/8" DIA. FLANGE CIP/B 29.65 0.4
3953 ROPE EYE 5/16™-18 TAPPED HOLE 1-1/8" DIA. FLANGE CIP/B 28.95 0.3
3954 ROPE HOOK 5/16™-18 TAPPED HOLE 1-1/8" DIA. FLANGE CIP/B 3115 0.3
3956 3/8" CLAMP HOOK STRAIGHT STYLE (2) PC. ASSY. CipiB 29.45 0.5
3961 1/2" CLAMP HOOK STRAIGHT STYLE (2) PC. ASSY. CipiB 29,50 0.5
3962 5/8" CLAMP HOOK STRAIGHT STYLE (2) PC. ASSY. CipiB 34.65 0.7
3965 5/8" BULL DOG CLAMP FOR RACING LANES (2) PCASSY. E/BRZ [ 5715 ClpB 66.10 0.9
3966 SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY. 36" x 70 FT. INFO. REQUIRE D YMCA SPEC. (REF.DRWG 5357) | | VINYL P.OA 23.0
3968-GS 3-1/4" DIA. SAFETY LINE ANCHOR WITH 4863 T/E 3/4"10 THREAD. 3-1/4" DEEP ] N/A 17
3972 DEPTH MARKERS 4" NUMBERS (1 THROUGH 0) (EACH _ NUMBER PRICED SEPARATELY) (REF.DRWG 5178) 5L/BRZ 45.60 05
3972 DEPTH MARKERS 4" LETTERS D-E-M-P&NUMBER1 /2 (EACH LETTER PRICED SEPARATELY) GL/BRZ 57.00 05
3972 DEPTH MARKERS 4"LETTERS F-T (SPECIAL LETTERS TO ORDER) GL/BRZ 50.50 05
3972-SP DEPTH MARKERS 4" SYMBOLS-PERIOD-INCH & FOO T MARK GL/BRZ 34.85
3973 DEPTH MARKERS 6" NUMBERS 1-2-3-4-6-8-9 (EACH NUMBER PRICED SEPARATELY) (REF.DRWG 5180) 5L/BRZ 68.90 13
3973 DEPTH MARKERS 6" NUMBERS 5-7 -0 OR 1/2 GL/BRZ 86.50 13
3973 DEPTH MARKERS 6" LETTERS F-TORM (EACH LETTER PRICED SEPARATELY) GL/BRZ 68.90 13
3973 DEPTH MARKERS 6" LETTERS -D -E OR P GL/BRZ 70.95 13
3973-SP DEPTH MARKERS 6"(SPECIAL LETTERS TO ORDER) SYMBOLS - PERIOD -INCH & FOOT MARK GL/BRZ 34.85
3977 WEDGE ANCHOR 1- 1/2"PIPE (1.90)WEDGE ASSEM.154 16 ] IDISCONTINUED
3978 COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")2" MPS B OTTOM (USE 5795 PLUG) USE 4187 BELL. ESC. (REF.DRWG.50  69) RZE P.OA. 3.0
3979 COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")2-1/2" MP S TOP USE 4187 BELL. ESC. (REF.DRWG.5069) BRZE P.OA. 31
3980-BR BRUSH ASSEMBLY 24" 1-1/4" DIA. BOLTED CONN . (REPL. BRUSH 4068) NYLON BRISTLES I BRZE 225.40 5.0
3981-AL DECK SQUEEGEE 12" REV. RUBBER BLADE 1-1/4"D  IA. BOLT. (REP. BLADE 15607) SPECIAL ORDER | ALUM P.O.A 17
3981-BR DECK SQUEEGEE 12" REV. RUBBER BLADE 1-1/4"D A, BOLT. SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA 2.8
3982-BR BRUSH ASSEMBLY 36" 1-1/4" DIA. BOLTE D CONN. (REPL. BRUSH 4069) NYLON BRISTLES BRZE P.OA 75
3983-AL DECK SQUEEGEE 24" REV. RUBBER BLADE 1-1/4"D  IA. BOLT. (REP BLADE 15608) SPECIAL ORDER ALUM P.O.A 25
3983-BR DECK SQUEEGEE 24" REV. RUBBER BLADE 1-1/4"D A BOLT. BRZE P.OA 5
3985 WALL INLET _ 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")FOR VINYL POO LS BRZE 99.80 22
3986-AL DECK SQUEEGEE 12" REVERS. RUBBER BLADE FEMALE THREAD (REP. BLADE 15607) SPECIAL ORDER ALUM 112.20 2.0
3986-BR DECK SQUEEGEE 12" REVERS. RUBBER BLADE FEMALE THREAD (SPECIAL ORDER) BRZE 12375 3.0
3988
3991 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSY. 8 FT. LANES DRWG. REQU IRED (YMCA SPEC) (REF. DRWG. 5359) B|.UE-RED-WHITE VINYL P.OA 7.0
3992 SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY. 24" X 35 FT. INFO. REQUI RED (YMCA SPEC) (REF. DRWG. 5357) ] P.O.A 13.0
*PENNANT ASSEMBLIES AVAILABLE IN A VARIETY OF COLOR S, WITH NUMBERS AND LETTERS TO ORDER - INFORMATION ON REQUEST.
*REF. DRWG. 5359FOR REQ. INFO. TO INSURE CORRECT BA  CKSTROKE, FALSE START, SPLASH CURTAIN AND STANCHION ASSEMBLIES
PAGE 2 *EMBEDMENTS QUOTED PER SPECIFIC POOL PROJECT PAGE 2
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION |FINISH | LIST EA FINISH LISTEA | WGT.
3994 BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY SOLD ONLY WITH 4179 ASSEMBL Y P.O.A. 0.2
3997 3" SQUARE LANE MARKER W/CROSS BAR 2" MPS (REF.DRWG.5068) CIP/B 101.90 12
3997-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND NUT C/P/B 115.85 14
3999 SPLASH CURTAIN ASSY.36"X 77 FT. INFO REQUIRED YM  CASPEC. REF. DRWG 5357 P.O.A.
4015 X INLET FITTING  1-1/2" FPT X 4312-0OVS 1-1/2 " FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER (REF.DRWG.5237) CIP/B 1.4
4015 X 4018 ADJUSTABLE INLET SPECIALS TO ORDER (REF.DRWG.5238) C/P/B 136.30 14
4019 POOL COVER SOCKET SCREW TYPE  3/4" DIA. BRASS P.O.A.
4020 1"FPT SPRAY INLET 4" DIA. NOT IN PRODUCTION N/A
4021 BELL ESCUTCHEON 1-1/4" PIPE FOR SLIP & BUCK ANC HORS 3-9/16" O/D. (REF.DRWG.5353) CIP/B 72.35 1.0
4027 COVER PLATE - USED WITH 4030 STOP COLLAR YMCA SP EC. 15542 BOLT REQ. [ CIP/B 101.90 0.6
4028 WEDGE ANCHOR 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90")WEDGE ASSY. 1541 4 YMCA SPEC. USE 5449 ESCUT. REF.DRWG.5327) ERZE 100.00 4.0
4029 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") (REF.DRWG.5129) C/IP/B 49.25 0.5
4030 TILE STOP COLLAR - USE 4028 ANCHOR OR EQUAL YMCA SPEC. 4027 COVER REQ. REF.DRWG.5327) ST.ST. 67.05 0.4
4031 WEDGE ANCHOR 2" PIPE (2.375") WEDGE ASSY.15414 4033 COVER REQ. REF.DRWG.5137) BR 121.80
4032 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 2"PIPE (2.375") SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 63.20 0.6
4033 ANCHOR COVER PLATE 2" PIPE (2.375")FITS 4031 AN CHOR COUNTERSUNK FOR BOLT GLz/BZ 68.50 ¢/P/B 81.20
4034 WALL ANCHOR 1/2"-13 THREAD 4" LONG 2" DIA. LESS PLUG REPL. PLUG 15550 BRZE 66.45 [C/P/B 75.80 13
4035 DECK ANCHOR SLIP TYPE 1"TUBE (1.00) 1" MPS TH READ. OLD YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5351 P/BR 85.15 [C/P/B 97.10 2.2
4036 REVERSIBLE PLUG 1" MPS THREAD FOR 4035 ANCH OR (DISCONTINUED) USE 4037-4038 /P/B 0.4
4037 REVERSIBLE HOOK 1" MPS THREAD. (FOR 4035 AN CHOR) (USE 5790 WRENCH) REF.DRWG.5351 REF.DRWG.5351 C/RB 60.85 0.4
4038 REVERSIBLE EYE 1" MPS THREAD. (FOR 4035 AN CHOR) (USE 5790 WRENCH) [ C/P/B 60.85 0.4
4039 STANCHION ASSEMBLY [" TUBE (1.00") .083" WALL EMOVABLE TOP EYE SPECIFY THREAD EYE REF.DRWG.5493 ST.8. P.O.A
4041 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSY.10 FT. LANES (DRWG. REQ UIRED) YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5359 *SEE FOOTNOTE VINYL P.O.A. 8.0
4042 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSY.11 FT. LANES (DRWG. REQ UIRED) YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5359 BLUE-RED-WHITE VINYL P.O.A. 9.0
4046 4" LONG TENSION SPRING ST.ST. 17.95 0.4
4049 POOL COVER (SCREW TYPE) SOCKET, DRIVE FIT 3/4" PIPE BRASS 12.45 0.5
4050 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 2-1/2" x 3-9/16"RECESS.STRAI NER REPL STR.7303 REF.DRWG.5042 CIP/B 98.90 18
4051 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 2-1/2" x 5-9/16"RECESS.STRAI NER REPL.STR.7304 REF.DRWG.5043 C/P/B 129.25 2.1
4052 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 2-3/4" x 4" FLUSH STRAINER PL.STR.7305 REF.DRWG.5116 CIP/B 94.70 18
4053 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 2-3/4" x 6" FLUSH STRAINER PL.STR.7306 REF.DRWG.5116 [ CIP/B 121.00 Zi
4054 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSEMBLY 2.0 METER LANES DRWREQUIRED REF.DRWG.5359 *SEE FOOTNOTE VINYL P.O.A.
4055 BACKSTROKE PENNANT ASSEMBLY 2.5 METER LANES DRWREQUIRED REF.DRWG.5359 BLUE-RED-WHITE VINYL P.O.A
4056 TAMPERPROOF SCREWS FOR (4) HOLE MT. STRAINER. A SSEMBLIES No. 4159-4163 5/8" LONG USE 4059 TOOLS |ST.ST. 2.15
4057 8-3/4" X 8-1/2" "CHERUB" FONT 3-3/4" PROJ. 12 " SLIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI [ QX/BRZ 527.25 12.0
4058 15-5/8" X 9-3/8" "NEPTUNE" FONT 4" PROJ. 3/4" S LIP HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI XIBRZ 654.15 22.0
4059-A SPECIAL SCREW DRIVER & BIT FOR 4056 TAMPERPRO OF SCREW ASSEMBLIES ST.ST. 68.05
4059-B SPANNER BIT FOR 4059-A SCREW DRIVER & 4056 SP ANNER SCREWS 26.35
4060 RETURN FITTING 1-1/2" FPT X 2" MPS X 1-1/2" INS ERT (REF.DRWG.5028) C/P/B P.O.A. 17
4060-RC AS ABOVE WY GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT LESS PLUG
4061 3" SQ. RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR WITH CROSS BAR 2 "MPS 1-3/8" DEEP (REF.DRWG.5059) CIP/B 102.75 1.2
4061-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCKNU T C/P/B 120.30 14
4062 2"MPS X 1-1/2" FPT ADJUSTABLE INLET 3" SQ. CIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5027) CIP/B 168.65 16
4062-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCKNU T C/P/B 180.75 19
4063 1-1/2" FPT X 2"MPS VACUUM RETURN FITTING SPEC IAL ORDER NEW C/PIB 168.65
4063-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT C/P/B [ 180.75 18
4064 1-1/2" FPS X 2" MPS VACUUM RETURN FITTING SPEC IAL ORDER DISCONTINUED 14
4064-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT DISCONTINUED 1.5
4065 1-1/2" FPS X 2" MPS VACUUM RETURN FITTING SPEC IAL ORDER C/P/B [ 14
4065-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT C/P/B | 1.5
4066-SP 3/4" MPT. AERATOR 1-3/4" LONG NEW BRASS 25.30 0.4
4068 REPLACEMENT BRUSH 24" LONGFOR 3980-4094 & 4406  ASSY. NYLON BRISTLES POLY 59.15 0.8
4069 REPLACEMENT BRUSH 36" LONGFOR 3982,4095 & 6166  ASSY. NYLON BRISTLES POLY 90.55 12
4070 12" LONG PRY BAR FOR POOL COVER SPRING SPECIAL ORDER |ST.ST. 0.7
4071 1-1/2" FPT X 2"MPS NON-ADJ. INLET SPECIAL ORDER 17
4071-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT 19
4072 3-1/2" LONG ROPE CLEAT BRZ 0.2
4073 X INLET FITTING 1" INSERT X 4077 OVS 1 FPT WAL L POOLS SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. C/P/B 2.0
4074 X INLET FITTING 1-1/2" INSERT X 4322-0VS 1-1/2 "FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. C/P/B 20
4075 X INLET FITTING 1-1/2" FPT X 4322 1-1/2" FPT WA LL POOLS SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. C/P/B
4079 POOL COVER HOOK FOR POOL COVER SPRINGS SPECIAL ORDER I» P.O.A
4080 HEAVY DUTY POOL COVER SPRING DOUBLE BAR ASSEMBYL PATENTED ST.ST. 26.50 0.4
4082 23-1/4" LONG PRY BAR FOR POOL COVER SPRING ST.ST. P.O.A 13
3/4"-10 WALL ANCHOR 4" LONG CONCRETE POOLS BRZ 67.75 [C/P/B 77.10 12
(REF.DRWG.5064) C/P/B 100.40 1.0
4086 4" LONG ROPE CLEAT SPECIAL ORDER BRZ 21.20 [C/P/B 29.60 0.3
4087 5" LONG ROPE CLEAT SPECIAL ORDER BRZ 26.95 [C/P/B 35.85 0.4
4088 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM INLET 2 X 6 MOUNT LINER POOL S (REF.DRWG.5240) C/P/B 101.15 2.0
4090 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM INLET 2 X 4 MOUNT LINER POOL S (REF.DRWG.5239) C/P/B 95.90 15
4092 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM INLET 4 X 4 MOUNT LINER POOL S (REF.DRWG.5241) C/P/B 100.80 2.0
* REF. DRWG. 5359FOR REQ. INFO. TO INSURE CORRECT B ACKSTROKE, FALSE START, SPLASH CURTAIN AND STANCHION ASSEMBLIES
PAGE 3 * TAMPERPROOF HDWE IS AVAILABLE COMPLETE WITHSCREWS, BIT & DRIVER ON SPECIAL ORDER - PRICES ON REQUEST PAGE §I

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY Y (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4094-T 24" BRUSH ASSEMBLY 1"-8 THREAD (REPL. BRUSH 4068) NYLON BRISTLES BRZE 234.05 5.0
4095-T 36" BRUSH ASSEMBLY 1"-8 THREAD (REPL. BRUSH 4069) NYLON BRISTLES BRZE 320.60 6.7
4097 8" LONG STRAP SWIVEL ROPE EYE ST.ST. 11.35 0.2
4099-1 1-172"FPT X 2"MPS ADJ. INLET SPECIAL ORDER. FOR STEEL POOLS CIP/B 92.40 1.0
4099-1RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT (REF.DRWG 5018) CIP/B 107.40 15
4099-2 1-1/2"FPT X 2"MPS NON-ADJ. INLET SPECIAL ORDER. FOR STEEL POOLS CIP/B 85.15 13
4099-2RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT REF.DRWG.5018 CIP/B 97.15 18
4116 5/8"-11 THREAD WALL ANCHOR 3-1/2" LONG BRZE 38.90 0.8
4117 3/4™-10 THREAD WALL ANCHOR 3-1/2" LONG REF.DRWG.5072 BRZE 37.85 0.7
4118 5-3/8" LONG STRAP SWIVEL EYE ST.ST. 10.90 0.1
4119 3/4" BULL DOG ROPE CLAMP (FOR RACING LANES) (2) PC. ASSY. B/HR [57.20 CIPfp 67.90 8
4120 POOL COVER SOCKET SPRING LOADED RETRACTABLE PUG I BRASS P.OA
4121 3/4™-10 THREAD FLANGED ROPE EYE 1-3/8" LONG (1-3 /4" DIAFLANGE) 2-3/8"0D.X 1-3/8" ID. REF.DRWG.5285 cip /B 68.40 1.0
4123 3/4" ROPE CLAMP HOOK STRAIGHT STYLE, 2 PC. ASSY (2) PC. ASSY. cipiB 41.90 0.9
4124 3/8" SIZE ROPE HOOK FIXED LEVER STYLE REF.DRWG.5281 ] CIP/B 12.25 0.1
4126 1/2" SIZE ROPE HOOK FIXED LEVER STYLE REF.DRWG.5281 CIP/B 13.60 0.2
4127 5/8" SIZE ROPE HOOK FIXED LEVER STYLE CIP/B 15.00 0.2
4128 3/4" SIZE ROPE HOOK FIXED LEVER STYLE CIP/B 18.60 0.3
4129-GS 3"RD RACING SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR SPECIFY W_ITH 4869 T/E OR 4723 T/E (2-5/8" DEEP) REF.DRWG.5071-R CIP/B 117.15 25
4130 BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY SOLD ONLY WITH 4189 ASSEMBL Y REF.DRWG.5154 BRASS
4131-GS 4" DIARACING SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR & 6688 T HREADED EYE 4-3/4" DEEP REF.DRWG.5063 (3 172.35 3.0
4132 1/2" SIZE ROPE HOOK SNAP SWIVEL STYLE CIP/B 1350 0.2
4133 5/8" SIZE ROPE HOOK SNAP SWIVEL STYLE CIP/B 13.95 0.2
4134 1" SIZE ROPE HOOK SNAP SWIVEL STYLE 3/4" TO 1" CIP/B 19.70 0.4
4135 1/4" ROPE LOOP STYLE CLAMP HOOK, 2 PC ASSY. CIP/B 29.45 0.3
4136 3/8" ROPE LOOP STYLE CLAMP HOOK, 2 PC ASSY. CIP/B 33.50 0.5
4137 1/2" ROPE LOOP STYLE CLAMP HOOK, 2 PC ASSY. CIP/B 35.85 0.7
4139 3/4" ROPE LOOP STYLE CLAMP HOOK, 2 PC ASSY. CIP/B 50.95 14
4140 3/4" FPT SPRAY INLET SPECIAL MACHINING TO ORDER CIP/B 56.10 0.7
4141 3/4" FPT SPRAY INLET CIP/B 64.70 0.7
4142 3/4" FPT SPRAY INLET CIP/B 73.00 0.7
4143 3/4" FPT SPRAY INLET SPECIAL MACHINING TO ORDER CIP/B 58.55 0.7
4144 1/2" SIZE ROPE HOOK SWIVEL LEVER STYLE CIP/B 14.30 0.2
4145 5/8" SIZE ROPE HOOK SWIVEL LEVER STYLE CIP/B 15.95 0.3
4146 3/4" SIZE ROPE HOOK SWIVEL LEVER STYLE CIP/B 17.70 0.4
4147 1"FPT SPRAY INLET SPECIAL MACHINING TO ORDER CIP/B 92.00 0.4
4148-SD FRAME AND 6" SQ. STRAINER GRATE 4 HOLE MOUNT _3/4" HIGH (REPL. STR. 4148-1) 5035-5111-5213 GL/BRZ 2 06.80 (/P/B 233.85 4.0
4148-1 6" SQUARE STRAINER GRATE ONLY FOR ABOVE GL/BRZ 123.05 ¢/P/B 140.20 15
4149 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 2-3/8" X 9-5/8" RECESSED STRA INER (REPL.STR.15551) (REF.DRWG.5012) Gll/BRZ 213.00 C/P B 246.25 4.4
4150 2-172" MPT DECK DRAIN 2-3/8" X 9-5/8" RECESSED STRAINER (REPL.STR.15551) (USE 5676 TEST PLUG) GL/BRZ 228.80 ¢/P/B 264.15 44
4151 3/8™-16 THREAD FLANGED ROPE EYE 2-1/4" LONG @ DIA. FLANGE) 1-3/4" OD. (REF DRWG 5284) CIP/B 75.25 0.6
4152 1/2"-13 THREAD FLANGED ROPE EYE 2-1/4" LONG @ DIA. FLANGE) 1-3/4" OD. (REF DRWG 5284) CIPB 69.45 0.7
4153 1/2"-13 THREAD FLANGED ROPE EYE 1-3/4" LONG (I-1 /2" DIAFLANGE) 1-3/4"0D. (REF. DRWG 5284) /P/B 03
4154 1" FPT X 1-1/4"MPS X 1-1/4" INSERT INLET FITTIN G I CIP/B P.OA 0.1
4154-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER AND LOCK NUT | CIP/B P.OA 1.0
4156 1"FPT X 1-1/4"MPS VACUUM RETURN FITTING | I CIP/B P.OA 1.0
4156-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER AND LOCK NUT I CIP/B 84.30 1.0
4157 1-1/2" FPS X 2" MPS VACUUM RETURN FITTING LES S PLUG 1-1/8" O/A (REF.DRWG 5260) (U*E 5717 PLUG) CIP]| 71.70 1.0
4157-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER AND LOCK NUT | I CIP/B 85.75 1.0
4158 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPT X 2" MPS VACUUM FITTI NG 1-1/8" O/A | | CIP/B 71.70 1.0
4158-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER AND LOCK NUT % CIP/B 86.30 13
4159-SD FRAME & 7-7/8" SQ.STR.GRATE(4) HOLE MOUNT 3/ 4" HIGH (REPL. STR. 4159-1) (DRWG .5034-5035) GL/BRZ 23 70 _[IPB 261.70 5.6
4159-1 7-7/8" SQUARE STRAINER GRATE ONLY FOR ABOVE GL/BRZ 157.75 CIPIB 187.70 21
4160-SD FRAME AND 10" SQ. STRAINER GRATE (4) HOLE MO UNT 3/4" HIGH (REPL. STR. 4160-1) GL/BRZ 337.85 (IP/B 382.00 9.5
4160-1 10" SQUARE STRAINER GRATE ONLY FOR ABOVE GL/BRZ 232.20 (IPIB 269.15
4161-SD FRAME AND 12" SQ. STRAINER GRATE (4) HOLE MO UNT 7/8" HIGH (REPL.STR.4161-1) SEE 5439 SD GL/BRZ 486 65 [ciPiB 568.95 113
4161-1 12" SQUARE STRAINER GRATE ONLY FOR ABOVE GL/BRZ 29520 (IP/B 342.40 10.0
4162-SD FRAME AND 15" SQ.STR.GRATE(4) HOLE MOUNT 3/4 " HIGH (REPL.STR.4162-1) (DRWG 5035-5037) GL/ERZ 1105.6 0 |cipiB 1238.40 21.0
4162-1 15" SQUARE STRAINER GRATE ONLY FOR ABOVE (DRWG 5035-5038) L/BRZ 580.60 C/P/B 642.80 13.0
4163-SD FRAME & 18" SQ.STR.GRATE(4) HOLE MOUNT 1-1/8 " HIGH (REPL.STR.4163-1) (DRWG 5035-5038) GL/ERZ 1664.0 0 |cipiB 1945.60
4163-1 18" SQUARE STRAINER PLATE ONLY FOR ABOVE GL/BRZ 950.85 §/P/B 1043.75
4164 WALL ANCHOR 7/16-14 THREAD. 2-1/2" LONG BRZE 24.50 0.4
4165 WALL ANCHOR 5/16-18 THREAD. USED WY 5937 ANCHOR ASSY. BRZE 33.25 0.9
4167-GS 4" SQUARE RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR 1/2- 13 EYE (6684) DISCONTINUED 18
4168 3-5/8"RD.RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR 2"MPSC  ROSSBAR 1-3/8" DEEP REF.DRWG.5059 CIP/B [ 104.45 13
4168-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER AND LOCK NUT CIP/B [ 12015 16
4169-GS 6" SQ.RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR & 6688 T HREADED EYE DISCONTINUED 41
4173 2"MPT SIGHT GLASS ASSY. (CENTER BOLT STYLE) (D RWG.5030 & 5089) REPL. 17517 PYREX GLASS BRZE 183.05 2.4
4174-SP 8-3/16" SQUARE STRAINER GRATE X 1/4" THICK F ITS FROST FRAME) NEW GL/BRZ CIP/B 25
4175 1-1/4" MPT SIGHT GLASS ASSY. (CENTER BOLT STYLE ) REF.DRWG.5030 REPL. 17515 PYREX GLASS BRZE 118.70 13

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OFTBIER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAWPLE REQUIRED

*FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED WITH GRO UND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL
PAGE 4 *SPRAY INLETS AVAILABLE WITH SPECIAL MACHINI_ NG - INFORMATION ON REQUEST PAGE 4

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

JFINISH

| LIST EA FiNISH

LSTEA | WwGT.

4176 3/4" RADIUS CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE SEE 6754-2 ASSEMBLY I JciPiB 19.00 0.3
4177 1" RADIUS CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE SEE 6755-2 ASSEMBLY | CIP/B 19.00 0.3
4178-GS 2-7/8" SQ.RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR & 6684 1/2- 13 THREADED EYE 3-1/4" DEEP REF.DRWG.5054 CbP/B 92.85 18
4179 FLAT OVAL ROPE EYE LARGE PATTERN SEE 6732 ASSY (2) REQUIRED R 39.50 0.5
4179-CC OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY. WY.3994 BACK PLATE & HAR DWARE (2) REQUIRED NEE 56.10 0.7
4180 3/8"-16 THREAD WALL ANCHOR 2-1/2" LONG ] BRZE 23.80 0.4
4181-GS 3-1/2" DIA RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR &6 684 T/E FOR LINER POOLS 3" DEEP REF.DRWG.5221 CIPlB 144,55 16
4182 1-1/4" RADIUS CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE SEE 6756-2 ASSEMBLY CiP/B 19.95 0.3
4183-GS 4"SQ. RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR & 5/16°  CROSS BAR DISCONTINUED | CIP/B 16
4184-GS 3-1/2" DIA RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR CR _ OSS BAR FOR LINER POOLS 3" DEEP REF.DRWG.5222 CIPiB 111.00 17
4185 5/8" ROPE HOOK LARGE PATTERN CiP/B 33.25 0.4
4186 DOG BOLT ASSEMBLY SPECIAL ORDER. BRZE
4187 BELL ESCUTCHEON 1-1/2" PIPE SLIP & BUCK ANCHOR S 4-1/16" OIDIA. DRWGS.5061-5216 CiP/B 66.90 1.0
4189 FLAT OVAL ROPE EYE SMALL PATTERN SEE 6733,6777 & 6790 ASSEMBLIES CIP/B 19.15 0.3
4189-CC OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY. 4130 BACK PLATE, GASKET & FASTENERS REF.DRWG.5154 (2) REQUIRED cIPiB 30.00 0.7
4190 ROPE SPLICING TOOL SPECIAL ORDER. BRASS 0.2
4191 12" LONG STRAP SWIVEL EYE I§T.ST. 12.00 0.2
4192 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")3-1/8" X 4- 1/8" REF.DRWG.5304 ST.ST. 11.00 0.1
4193 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")4" DIA. DISC ONTINUED SEE 5450 I§T.ST. 0.2
4194 1/8" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC. ASSY. PACKED(2) IN POLY BAG  SEE 4472-73-74 |ciPiB 9.65 0.1
4195 1/4" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC. ASSY. FOR CABLE CLAMPS CcIPiB 9.65 0.1
4197 3/8" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC. ASSY. PACKED(2) IN POLY BAG CIP/B 9.65 0.1
4198 1/2" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC_ASSY. CIPiB 9.65 0.1
4199 ROPE HOOK EYE SMALL PATTERN CIP/B 8.00 0.2
4200 1/2"-13 THREAD WALL ANCHOR 7" LONG BRZE 48.25 1.0
4201-SP SPECIAL SPLASH CURTAIN ASSEMBLIES MADE TO  ORDER INFO. REQUIRED VINYL P.OA.
4202 THREADED EVE 1/2"-13 THREAD 1-3/4"L WY GASKET, WASHER & NUT 1-1/2" DIA. FLANGE 1-3/8" OD.X 1-3/16" 4316-TE CIP/B 35.65 0.4
4203 1" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC, ASSY. CIPiB 27.45 0.4
4204 1/2"-13 THREAD WALL ANCHOR 2-1/2" LONG REF.DRWG.5072 BRZE 22.15 0.4
4205-AL 5" LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1"-8 THREAD REPL. BRUSH 15609 STAINLESS BRISTLES ALUM 80.50 1.2
4205-BR 5" LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1"-8 THREAD REPL. BRUSH 15609 BRZE 85.05 1.9
4206-AL 9"LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1'-8 THREAD REPL. BRUSH 15610 STAINLESS BRISTLES ALUM 103.30 17
4206-BR 9" LONG ALGAE BRUSH _1'-8 THREAD REPL BRUSH.15610 BRZE 115.45 3.0
4207 CORNER WALL EYE DISCONTINUED CIP/B 0.4
4208 EMBEDMENTS 4"HIGH INTEGRALLY CASTTIEBAR S *SEE FOOTNOTE GL/BRZ P.OA.
4209 SPLIT ESCUT.PLATE(2) PC. ASSY. 1-1/2" PIPE (1.9 0% SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5304 CcIPiB 65.45 0.7
4210 5/8" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC. ASSEMBLY PACKED(2) IN POLY BAG CIP/B 16.05 0.3
4211 3/4" ROPE CLAMP, 2 PC ASSEMBLY CIPiB 16.05 0.3
4212-GS 2-3/4" DIA RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR &6 684 T/E 3" DEEP REF.DRWG.5054 CIPlB 80.10 15
4213 ROPE HOOK EYE LARGE PATTERN ] CcIPiB 17.15 0.4
4215 ESCUTCHEON PLATE _ 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") REF.DRWG.5304 CcIPiB 4155 0.5
4216-GS 3" DIA RACING/SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR 1/2-13 TIE 6686 THREADED EYE CIP/B 73.45 17
4217 4" LONG ARROW WALL EYE SLIPS 1/2" ROPE BRZE 14.95 [CIPIB 17.90 0.3
4218 3/4" ROPE HOOK LARGE PATTERN CIP/B 33.90 0.4
4219 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") REF.DRWG.5304 CcIPiB 40.40 0.5
4220-BR HEAVY DUTY WEDGE ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 1 5414 WEDGE ASSY. DRWG.5301 BRZE 92.90 3.8
4224 EXTERNAL ROPE EYE LESS FASTENERS CIP/B 31.90 0.3
4226 ANCHOR COVER PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90)SLIP FIT s 4028,4220,5720 SPECIFY ANCHOR GL/RZ 43.85 CIP/J 5 0.85 0.6
4226-SD COVER PLATE AS ABOVE SCREW DOWN FOR 4028,4220,5720 SPECIFY ANCHOR GL/BRZ 66.95 (C/P/B 79.60 16
4227 2"MPS PLUG ADAPTER FLANGED NEW (REF.DRWG.5024) |ciPiB 39.50 0.6
4228 THREADED EYE 1/2"-13 THREAD 1-3/4" LONG & EXP. SHIELD 1-1/2" DIAFLANGE 4316-TE (3) PC. ASSY. ciPlB 35.20 6
4229-BR 19-3/4" CIL LADDER STEP LESS FASTENERS NONS  TOCK STD. BRZE 200.50 6.0
4230-BR 18-3/4" CIL LADDER STEP LESS FASTENERS NONS  TOCK STD. CcIPiB 137.10 5.0
4231 1-1/2" FPT SPRAY INLET 1/8"45 DEGREE ARC SLOT 1 5,556 FACE PL. REF.DRWG.5404 NEW Clp/B 284.50 4.0
4232 FLANGED THREADED EYE 3/8™-16 THREAD 1-1/8" LO NG 1-1/8" DIA. FLANGE REF.DRWG.5282 | CcIPiB 26.50 0.3
625 OPEN AREA REF.DRWG.5073-5149 CcIPiB 279.85 4.9
4238 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/2" HOSE MALE HOSE ADAPTER BRZE 36.60 0.6
4239 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/4" HOSE MALE HOSE ADAPTER BRZE 3115 0.5
4243-AL 1-1/2" SPANNER WRENCH (HOSE SWIVELS) B/ALUM 25.00 0.3
4243-BR 1-1/2" SPANNER WRENCH (HOSE SWIVELS) BRZE 30.55 0.9
4244 1-1/2" MPT SIGHT GLASS ASSY (4 BOLT STYLE) (REF. DRWG.5031) REPL. 17,516 PYREX GLASS BRZE 130.00 18
4245 1-1/2" MPT SIGHT GLASS ASSY (CENTER BOLT STYLE ) (REF.DRWG 5030) REPL. 17,516 PYREX GLASS BRZE 128.15 18
4246-BR 18-3/4"CIL 15 DEGREE ANGLE LADDER STEP LESS  HARDWARE (NON STOCK STD) BRZE 114.95 [/PB 139.60 45
4247 1/2"-13 FLANGED THREADED EYE 1-1/8" LONG (@-1/8" DIAFLANGE) 4639-40-41 ASSY. REI.DRWG 528; CIR/B 22.85 0.4
4249-GS 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM RETURN FITTI NG NO PLUG (USE 4251 PLUG) REF.DRWG.5204-6211 ] |ciPiB 71.70 0.9
4250-GS 1-1/2" FPT FRONT X 2" MPT VACUUM RETURN FI TTING (USE 4251 PLUG) 1-3/4" HIGH REFJPRWG.6211 CIP]] 84.50 14
4251 1-1/2° MPS PLUG ADAPTER FLANGED REF.DRWG.5024 BRZE 23.90 [IP/B 29.25 0.4
4252 1-1/2" MPS NON-ADJ. FLANGED INLET ADAPTER REF.DRWG.5024 CcIPiB 36.75 0.4
4253 1-1/2" MPS ADJUSTABLE FLANGED INLET ADAPTER REF.DRWG.5024 CIPlB 51.95 0.5
4254-GS 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPT X 2" MPT VACUUM/RET URN FITTING 1-3/4 HIGH REF.DRWG.6211 CcIPiB 99.85 13
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
*FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED WITH GROU ND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL
PAGE 5 *EMBEDMENTS QUOTED PER SPECIFIC POOL PROJECT PAGE 5
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4255-BR 1-1/2" FPT X1" FPS DRAIN SUMP CHR.STR.15410 15411 CHR. OUTERRING  REF. DRWG. 5230 I BRZE 41555 9.0
4256-BR 2"FPT X 1" FPS DRAIN SUMP CHR. STR. 15410 A ND 15411 CHR. OUTER RING _ REF.DRWG 5230 I BRZE 41555 9.3
4257 1-1/2" FPS X 2"MPS VACUUM RETURN FITTING LESSP  LUG 1-1/2" O/A 1-1/2" THREADED LENGTH USE 4251 PLUG CH /B 78.80 14
4257-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER AND LOCK NUT I CIP/B 90.90 16
4261 1-1/2" TAPER X 1-1/2" HOSE MALE HOSE ALIP ADAPT ER REF.DRWG.5044 | BRZE 33.50 0.7
4262 1-1/2" TAPER X 1-1/4" HOSE MALE HOSE SLIP ADAPT ER REF.DRWG.5161 BRZE 31.50 0.8
4263 1-1/2" VACUUM HOSE CONNECTOR REF.DRWG.5044 BRZE 27.15 05
4273 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" MPT THREADED EXTENSION ADA PTER (USE 6737 WRENCH) BRZE 46.90 17
4274-GS 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM RETURN FITTING LESS PLUG (USE 4251 PLUG) REF.DRWG.5204 CIP/B 58.05 0.7
4274-SP ABOVE MACHINED FOR 6548 ANTI VORTEX ASSEMBLY NEW REF.DRWG.5388 CIP/B
4275 2"MPS PLUG ADAPTER NO FLANGE NEW CIP/B 40.50 0.7
4276-SP BELL ESCUTCHEON 2" TUBE FOR SLIP AND BUCK AN CHORS (4-3/8"O/D) SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 74.40 1.0
4277 REPL. CHANNEL STRIP BRUSH 48" LONG FOR SUCTION  VACS FOR CUTTING TO REQUIRED LENGTH PL/ST 87.90 0.8
4278-BR 18" LONG CURVED WALL BRUSH WITH FINS FEMALE THREAD (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NEW BRZE 158.95 35
4279-AL 5" LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1-1/4" DIABOLTED CONN. STAINLESS BRISTLES ALUM 77.90 17
4279-BR 5" LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1-1/4" DIA BOLTED CONN. ] BRZE 98.25 31
4280-AL 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 18 FEMALE THR _EAD (YMCA SPEC) REPL. BRUSH 4295 YLON BRISTLES ALUM 12690 24
4280-BR 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1"-8 FEMALE TH READ (YMCA SPEC) REPL. BRUSH 4295 INYLON BRISTLES BRZE 18.40 3.4
4281-AL 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1-1/4"BOLTED C__ ONN. (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NYLON BRISTLES ALUM 103.00 2.0
4281-BR 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1-1/4'BOLTED C__ ONN. (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NYLON BRISTLES BRZE 133.65 42
4282 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1'-8 FEMALE THREA D NYLON BRISTLES BRZE 144.20 3.4
4283-AL 18" LONG CURVED FLOOR BRUSH 1-1/4"BOLTED CON N. (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NYLON BRISTLES ALUM 126.30 19
4283-BR 18" LONG CURVED FLOOR BRUSH 1-1/4"BOLTED CON N. (REPL. BRUSH 4295) BRZE 146.10 36
4284-AL 9" LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1-1/4" BOLTED CONN. (REP__ L. BRUSH 15610) STAINLESS BRISTLES ALUM 99.65 1.9
4284-BR 9" LONG ALGAE BRUSH 1-1/4" BOLTED CONN. BRZE 119.80 33
4285-AL 18" LONG STRAIGHT WALL BRUSH WITH FINS 1"-8 FEMALE THREAD (YMCA SPEC) REPL. BRUSH 4295 NYLON BRISTLES ALUM 145.60 19
4285-BR 18" LONG STRAIGHT WALL BRUSHWITH FINS 18 FEMALE THREAD (YMCA SPEC) ] BRZE 167.40 31
4286-AL 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1"-8 FEMALE TH READ REPL. BRUSH 4295 YLON BRISTLES ALUM 126.85 19
4286-BR 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1"-8 FEMALE TH _READ I BRZE 152.35 31
4287-AL 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH WITHFINS1™-8  FEMALE THREAD. REPL. BRUSH 4295 | ALUM 140.90 2.4
4287-BR 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH WITH FINS1-8  FEMALE THREAD. BRZE 156.70 3.4
4288 22" LONG FLOOR BRUSH 1"-8 FEMALE THREAD LIMITED SUPPLY P.OA. 55
4290-AL 18" LONG CURVED FLOOR BRUSH WITH FINS, BOLTE D CONN. (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NYLON BRISTLES ALUM 142.95 2.0
4290-BR 18" LONG CURVED FLOOR BRUSH WITH FINS, BOLTE D CONN. BRZE 161.45 42
4294-AL 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH WITH FINS, BOL  TED CONN. (REPL. BRUSH 4295) ALUM 118.15 21
4294-BR 18" LONG STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH WITH FINS, BOL  TED CONN. BRZE 148.15 4.3
4295-PN 18" LONG REPLACEMENT BRUSH ONLY (NYLON BRISTLES) POLY 49.60 05
4297 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" TUBE (1.50") CIP/B 45.60 0.6
4298-AL WEDGE ANCHOR __ 1-1/2" TUBE (1.50") (15405 WEDGE ASSY) DISCONTINUED ALUM 1.0
4298-BR WEDGE ANCHOR  1-1/2" TUBE (1.50") (15405 WEDGE ASSY) BRZE 50.60 23
4300
4301 18" LONG COMB. STRAIGHT FLOOR BRUSH 1"-8 FEMALE _ THREAD (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NYLON BRISTLES LUM 12515 ER ZE 153.95 25
4302 18" LONG COMB. CURVED FLOOR BRUSH 1"- 8 FEMALE  THREAD (REPL. BRUSH 4295) NYLON BRISTLES BRZE 159.10 2.0
4303-AL 24"DECK SQUEEGEE, REVER. RUBBER BLADE 1"-8 F EMALE THREAD (REPL. BLADE 15608) ALUM 131.90 2.0
4303-BR 24'DECK SQUEEGEE, REVER. RUBBER BLADE 1™-8 F EMALE THREAD BRZE 14350 3.0
4304 8-7/16" /D EXTEN. COLLAR AND (17043) COVER PLA TE SPECIAL ORDER ORIGINAL LYCOMING POOL GL/BRZ 307.75 7.9
4305 1" FPT INLET FITTING SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B P.OA. 0.9
4308 X INLET FITTING 1" FPT X 4313 PLATE 1" FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. CIP/B P.OA.
4309 X INLET FITTING 1-1/4" FPT X 4315 PLATE NON A DJ. SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. CIPB P.OA. 12
4310 X INLET FITTING 1-1/2" FPT X 4327 PLATE 1-1/2" FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. CIP/B P.OA.
THREADED EYE (2) PC.ASSY. 1/2™-13 THREAD 1-3/4" LONG 1-1/2" DIA FLANGE (2) PC. ASSY. CIP/B 27.45 0.4
INLET FITTING 1" FPT X 4325 FACEPLATE 1" FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. CIPB P.OA. 2.0
INLET FITTING 1-1/2" FPT 4327 FACEPLATE 1-1/2 "FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY ASSY. CIP/B P.OA. 0.2
1-172"FPS X 1"FPT REDUCING BUSHING BRZE 21.80 0.4
1-172" MPS NO FLANGE ADJ. INLET ADAPTER (REF.DRWG 5024) CIP/B 54.00 0.3
1-172" MPS NO FLANGE NON. ADJ. INLET ADAPTEI (REF.DRWG 5024) CIP/B 40.40 0.2
1-172"MPS NO FLANGE PLUG ADAPTER (REF.DRWG 5024) CIP/B 30.00 0.3
WALL BRACKET 1-1/2" PIPE 2" TUBE 2-1/4" PROJEC TION SPECIAL ORDER NEW BRZE CIPiB 0.4
WALL BRACKET 2" PIPE_3-3/4” PROJECTION SPEC IAL ORDER NEW BRZE CIP/B 1.0
DECK BOX(2) 3/4" FPT S/O & (1)3/4" FPT B/O DISCONTINUED 5.4
4341-3 DECK BOX (3)3/4" FPT S/O & (1) 3/4" B/O NOT U .L. APPROVED OR LISTED DISCONTINUED 5.4
4342 DECK BOX 1/2" FPT (2) S/O & (1) B/O ST.ST.CO VER NOT U.L. APPROVED OR LISTED BRZE 109.70 [C/P/B 115.20 24
4343 DECK BOX 3/4" FPT (2)S/O X 3/4" BIO ST.ST. COVE R (21170) NOT U.L. APPROVED OR LISTED BRZE 104.45 [C/P/B 115.80 2.2
4343-A DECK BOX (2)-3/4" FPT S/O X 1" FPT B/O ST.S T.COVER SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 108.20 [C/P/B 119.55 24
4344 1-172"MPS X 1-1/4" FPS REDUCING BUSHING BRZE 19.05 0.4
4345 1-172"MPS X 1-1/2" FPS REDUCING BUSHING ] BRZE 38.95 0.4
4350 1"MPT HYDRO RELIEF VALVE SPANNER WRENCH 6735 (_ YMCA SPEC) 2-3/8" O/A HGT. (REF.DRWG.5005) BRJE 76.70 0
4352 1-1/72" MPT HYDRO RELIEF VALVE SPANNER WRENCH 6 736 (YMCA SPEC) 2-5/8" O/A HGT. (REF.DRWG 5005) BRZE 81, 70 13
4353 2"MPT HYDRO RELIEF VALVE SPANNER WRENCH 6737 (_YMCA SPEC) 3" O/AHGT. (REF.DRWG 5005) BRZE 100.35 18
4367-FP REPLACEMENT FACEPLATE ONLY FOR 6629 DECK DRAN |(REF.DRWG 5003) ipiB 90.90
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OFTBIER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAWPLE REQUIRED |
*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMENT - DR AWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 6 *PERSONALIZED ACCESSORIES MADE TO ORDER IN A VARIETY OF MATERIALS & FINISHES PAGE él
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492 :




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4368-FP REPLACEMENT FACEPLATE ONLY FOR 6630 SPRAY IN LET (DRWG 5014-5150) CIP/B 13350
4369-BR 1-1/2"FPT X 1"FPS _MAIN DRAIN SUM 6"CHR.S TRAINER REF.DRWG.5001 17520 SCREW DOWN STR. BRZE 248.05 10.0
4370-BR 2"FPT X 1"FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 6'CHR.STRA INER BRZE 278.50 10.7
4371 DELUXE FLANGE FOR 6" MAIN DRAINS NON STOCK STD 6620 ASSEMBLY CIP/B 2.0
4372
4373
4374 1-1/2" FPT NON. ADJ. INLET 3-3/4" DIA 21425 FACEPLATE (REF.DRWG.5447) /BRZ /P/B 2.1
4375 NON-ADJUSTABLE INLET (AS ABOVE) EXCEPT 2" DIAME  TER 21425 FACEPLATE (REF.DRWG 5447) P/BRZ CIP/B 2.0
4377-2 DECK BOX 1/2"FPT (2) S/O & (1) B/O SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5190) P/BRZ 185.00 G/P/B 209.00 3 5
4378-3 DECK BOX 1/2"FPT (3) S/O & (1) B/O SPECIAL ORDER (Ref.DRWG 5190) RZE 189.65 Q/P/B 22355 3. 5
4378-4 DECK BOX 1/2"FPT (4) S/O &(1) B/IO SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5190) BRZE 19535 [E/P/B 217.45
43792 DECK BOX 3/4" FPT (2) S/O & (1) B/O NOT AVAILABLE BRZE CIP/B 42
4380-3 DECK BOX 3/4" FPT (3) S/O &(1) B/O NOT AVAILABLE (REF.DRWG.5190) RZE CIPIB 42
4380-4 DECK BOX 3/4" FPT (4) S/O &(1) B/O NOT AVAILABLE (REF.DRWG.5190) RZE CIPiB 42
4381-PB 11" ECONOMY VAC HEAD, 1-1/2" HOSE BOLTED CON  N. PARTS DRWG 6132 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15198 P/ALUM 263.45 4.0
4381-PT 11" ECONOMY VAC HEAD, 1-1/2" HOSE FEMALE THR _ EAD P/ALUM 269.60 5.0
4383 11" TORNO SWEEP VAC HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. SPECI FYBORT. (PARTS DRWG.6104) CIP/B 279.85 5.2
4385 "ROTO-VAC" 11" JET VAC. HEAD  1-1/2" HOSE C ONN. PARTS DRWG.6106 SPECIFY BORT BL/AL 332.65 5.0
4386 "ROTO-VAC" 11" SUCTION VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE C ONN. PARTS DRWG.6105 WHEEL ASSY. 15039 SPECIFYBORT BL/AL 299.10 238
4387-P "TORNO-JET" 11-3/4" JET VAC.1-1/2" HOSE CONN. PARTS DRWG.6139 SPECIFY BORT ] P/ALUM 5.2
4388-T "TORNO-JET" 11-3/4" JET VAC. WHEELS FEMALE T HREAD PARTS DRWG.6140 P/ALUM 201.65 238
4389-T "ECONOMY" 11" VAC. HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE FEMALE T HREAD PARTS DRWG.6129 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15198 P/ALUM 262.00 34
4390-AL "STANDARD" 14" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" FPT FEMALE THREAD. PARTS DRWG.6133 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15259 P/ALUM 312.65 35
4390-BR "STANDARD" 14" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" FPT FEMALE THREAD. SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 85
4391-T 14" STANDARD VAC HEAD 1-1/2" MPT MALE THREAD PARTS DRWG.6133 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15259 P/ALUM 3.6
4392-T " STANDARD" 14" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" FPT FEMALE THREAD. PARTS DRWG.6130 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15257 P/ALUM 309.45 5.0
4393-T " STANDARD" 19" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" FPT FEMALE THREAD. PARTS DRWG.6134 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15192 P/ALUM 337.35 5.4
4394-T 14" STANDARD VAC HEAD 1-1/2" MPT MALE THREAD P ARTS DRWG.6134 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15152 P/ALUM 372.05 55
4395-PB "ECONOMY" 11" VAC. HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE BOLTED CONN. PARTS DRWG 6132 REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15198 P/ALUM 268.75 33
4395-PT "ECONOMY" 11" VAC. HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE FEMALE CONN. P/ALUM 279.55 35
4396-PB "ECONOMY" 14" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE BOLTE D CONN. PARTS DRWG 6131 P/ALUM 302.95 3.9
4396-PT "ECONOMY" 14" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE FEMALE THREAD PARTS DRWG.6131 P/ALUM 314.60 3.9
4397-AL HANDLE CONVERS. ADAPTER 1-1/4" BOLT 1™-8 MALE LESS BOLTS & W NUTS ALUM 25.30 0.8
4397-BR HANDLE CONVERS. ADAPTER 1-1/4"BOLT 1"-8M _ ALE LESS BOLTS & W NUTS BRZ 30.10 Q[P/B 35.35 12
4398 THREAD CONVERS. ADAPTER 1"-8 FEMALE TO 1-14 MA LE BRASS 16.90 0.4
4399 THREAD CONVERS. ADAPTER 1"-8 MALE TO 1™-14 FEM.  THREAD BRASS 16.90 0.4
4400-AL DISCONTINUED 1.0
4400-BR WEDGE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY 1-1/4"PIPE (1.66") BR 46.35 2.2
4401-AL DISCONTINUED 1.0
4401-BR WEDGE ANCHOR ASSY 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") DISCONTINUED BR 22
4402 DIVING STAND EYE PIN 1/2ROUND  1-1/4" C/ L BRZE 7.80 0.7
4403-AL HANDLE CONVER. ADAPTER 1-1/4'BOLTED TO 1”8 FEM. THREAD. WITH BOLTS & W/NUTS ALUM 28.00 05
4403-BR AS ABOVE. 15130 BR 33.25 0.9
4404 18" LONG SPLIT FULCRUM FOR 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") DISCONTINUED RUBBER 2.0
4405 7-1/4" HIGH X 22" LONG DECK LEVER STRAP 12" C/ L PRICE ON REQUEST (REF.DRWG.5501) LIMITED SUPPLY GALV/ ST. 103
4406-T 24" LG.COMB.STRAIGHT FLOOR/WALL BRUSH 1"-8 FE  MALE THREAD. REPL. BRUSH 4068 NYLON BRISTLES ] BRZE 235.85 5.0
4407-AL 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")DIVING STAND FULCRUM BRAC KET 4-1/8" C/L NON STOCK STD. (REF.DRWG 5311) (@ REQU  IRED B/ALUM 104.90 2.4
4407-BR AS ABOVE LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED BRZE 163.00 [C/P/B 199.00 71
4408 1-1/2" FPT UNDERDRAIN 11-5/8" DIA SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA
4409
4410 UNDERDRAIN PLATE PLAIN CENTERHOLE 11-5/8'DI A SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA
4411-SP PERSONALIZED BUTT PLATE 15" LONG 12" C/L 5241 COMPLETE ASSY INFO. REQUIRED CIP/B P.OA 2.2
4411-NP NEOPRENE PAD FOR ABOVE SEE NEW 6875 RUBBER 9.25
4412 2"MPT UNDERDRAIN PLATE SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA
4413-AL REAR DIVING BOARD SWIVEL  LESSFASTENER S SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5307) ALUM 100.85 17
4413-BR AS ABOVE NI/BRZ 191.70 438
4413-F FASTENERS FOR 4413 ASSY. SPECIFY BOLT LENGTH SPECIAL ORDER (4) REQUIRED ST.ST. P.OA.
4414 DIVING STAND EYE PIN_ FULL ROUND  3-1/4" C/L BRZE 11.85 0.2
4415 1-2"MPT RELIEF VALVE NON STOCK STD BRZE 54.30 0.7
4416 PORTABLE VENTURI PLATE  WITH EYE HOOK SPECI AL ORDER ONLY BRZE P.OA.
4417 11-5/8'DIAMETER PORTABLE STANDPIPE ASSEMBLY SPECIAL ORDER ONLY BRZE P.OA
4418-AL HANDLE CONN. 1-1/4" DIA. TUBE WITH BOLTS&W __ /NUTS 15130 BOLT & W/NUT ALUM 37.15 05
4418-BR AS ABOVE BRZE 50.40 13
4420-A DECK BOX 2-3/4" FPT X 3/4" FPT B/O NEW P/BRZ CIP/B
4420-B DECK BOX 2-3/4" FPT S/O X 1" FPT B/O NEW P/BRZ CIP/B
4421-GS 2"FPT X 2"FPT VACUUM/RETURN FITTING LESS PLUG USE 4227-5718 PLUG (REF.DRWG 5258) CIP/B 88.15 2.0
4422 DECK BOX (2) 1" FPT S/O X 1" FPT B/O NEW CIPB
4423-GS 2" FPT X 2" FPT X 2-1/2" MPT VAC/RET. FITTIN G LESS PLUG USE 4227-5718 PLUG (REF.DRWG 5258) CIP/B 90.30 16
4425 RECTANGULAR FRAME & 2-3/8" X 11-3/8" STRAINER G RATE (REF.DRWG 5507) CIP/B 34
4426 14" LONG BUTT PLATE ONLY 12" C/L SEE 4432-4433 ASSEMBLIES CIP/BZ. 38.85 S|.ST. 45.75 0.9
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
*FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED WITH GROU ND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL
PAGE 7 *PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMENT - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED PAGE 7,
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4427-AL BUTT WASHER ONLY SEE 6880 FOR COMPLETE ASSE MBLY B/ALUM 10.30 VH/AL 13.30 0.2
4427-BR BUTT WASHER ONLY SEE 6881 FOR COMPLETE ASSE MBLY BR/CHR 18.15 [C/P/B 23.85 05
4432 BUTT PLATE ASSY. SINGLE, COMPLETE WITH ACCESSOR IES (4426 BUTT PLATE) ST.ST. 112.65 2.0
4433 BUTT PLATE ASSY. DOUBLE COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES 4426 TOP PLATE & 6876 ALUM BOTTOM PLATE |sT.sT. 128.25 2.4
4433-P NEOPRENE PAD FOR 4432 & 4433 ASSEMBLIES (SEE NEW 6874) |RUBBER 6.55
4434 2" MPT. HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVE SEE 4353 DISCONTINUED 1.0
4435-36 NAMEPLATES INFORMATION REQUIRED MADE TO ORDER. (PI SHEET 71-72) OK/BRZ clpiB
4437-40 FILTER BAGS FOR JET VACUUM HEADS P.OA.
4445-S STRAINER PLATE 7-1/2" DIA DROP IN 18047 (REF. DRWG 5094) CIP/B 15
4449-S 9" DIA. STRAINER PLATE DROP IN (REF. DRWG 5094) L/BRZ 122.60 CP/B 142.30 25
4450
4451 3-7/8" RD. RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR & 6696 5/8™-1 17/E CIP/B P.OA.
4453 DIVING STAND EYE PIN HALF ROUND 2-7/8" CIL BRZE 1350 0.3
4454 2-172"MPT _HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVE BRZE P.OA.
4455 DIVING STAND EYE PIN FULL ROUND  2-1/2" C/L BRZE 12.45 0.4
4456-AL 2" SPANNER WRENCH (HOSE SWIVELS) ALUM 27.80 0.4
4456-BR 2" SPANNER WRENCH (HOSE SWIVELS) BRZE 39.90 1.0
4457 DIVING STAND EYE PIN FULL ROUND3" C/L BRZE 12.85 0.2
4459 RECTANGULAR FRAME USED WITH NO 4208 4" EMBEDMEN'S 6-3/4"X12-1/4" ID. FITS 12 FT.& 4 FT. GL/BRZ P.OA. 17
4460 RECTANGULAR FRAME USED WITH NO 4208 4" EMBEDMEN'S 6-3/4"X15-5/8" ID. FITS 4-1/2 FT. GL/BRZ P.OA. 2.0
4461 RECTANGULAR FRAME USED WITH NO 4208 4" EMBEDMEN'S FITS 3-1/2 & 10 FT. GL/BRZ P.OA.
4472 CABLE CLAMPS FOR 1/8" VINYL COVERED CABLE NEW BRZE 11.00 0.1
4473 CABLE CLAMPS FOR 3/16” VINYL COVERED CABLE USED ON RACING LINES & AERIAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES BRZE 11.00 0.1
4474 CABLE CLAMPS FOR 1/4” VINYL COVERED CABLE NEW BRZE 11.00 0.1
4477 4-3/4" LONG DOUBLE SNAP HOOK LEVER STYLE CIP/B 20.70 0.2
4480-P "BUD-JET" 11" JET VAC. WHEELS 1-1/2" HOSE CO NN. PARTS DRWG.6135 SPECIFY B.ORT. BLUEAL. | P/RLUM 3.0
4481-T "BUD-JET" 11" JET VAC. WHEELS 1"8 FEM. THRE ADED CONN. P.OA. PARTS DRWG 6136 BLUEAL. | /ALUM 3.0
4482-P "TORNO-JET" 9-3/4"JET VAC. BRUSHES 1-1/2" HOS E CONN. PARTS DRWG 6141 SPECIFY BORT. EL/AL 3.0
4483-T "TORNO-JET" 9-3/4" JET VAC. BRUSHES FEM. THR EADED CONN. PARTS DRWG 6142 I BL/AL 3.0
4484-P "BUD-JET" 9-1/2" JET VAC. BRUSHES 1-1/2" HOS E CONN. PARTS DRWG.6137 SPECIFY BORT. EL/AL 31
4485-T "BUD-JET" 9-1/2" JET VAC. BRUSHES FEM. THRE ADED CONN. PARTS DRWG 6138 I BL/AL P.O.A 3.0
4486 "TRI-VAC" VAC. HEAD _ SUCTION ONLY SEE NEW 5066 I BL/AL
4488 "CIRC-VAC" 11" VAC. HEAD SUCTION 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. PARTS DRWG.6110 SPECIFY BORT. EL/AL 359.15 5.0
4489 "CIRC-VAC" 11" VAC. HEAD JET ACTION 1-1/2" HOS E CONN. PARTS DRWG 6111. |SPECIFYBORT L/AL 389.85 5.0
4490 "CIRC-VAC" 11" DELUXE SUCTION ONLY 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. PARTS DRWG.6112 WHEEL ASSY.15039 | SPECIFYBORT BL/AL 421.25 5.0
4492 "TRI-VAC" 11-1/4" SUCTION ONLY 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. PARTS DRWG.6123 WHEEL ASSY.15039 SPECIFY BORT BL/AL 274.85 4.7
4493 "CIRC-VAC" 11" DIA. DELUXE JET ACTION 1-1/2" HO SE CONN PARTS DRWG 6113 I§PECIFY BORT L/AL 452.75 5.0
4494 "TRI-VAC™ 11-1/4" JET ACTION 1-1/2" HOSE CONN PARTS DRWG 6124 WHEEL ASSY.15039 SPECIFY BORT BL/AL 307.35 4.7
4495-P "ROCKET" 13"VAC HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. PA RTS DRWG.6127 I§PECIFY BORT /ALUM 326.70 5.0
4496-T "ROCKET" 13" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE FEM. TH READ. CONN. PARTS DRWG.6128 ] P/ALUM 302.15 5.0
4497 "ROTO-VAC" 15-3/4" JUMBO JET ACTION 1-1/2" HOSE CONN PARTS DRWG.6107 WHEEL ASSY.15039 SPECIFY BORT BL/AL 435.25 6.7
4498 "ROTO-VAC" 15-3/4 JUMBO SUCTION 1-1/2" OR 2" HOSE PARTS DRWG 6108 WHEEL ASSY.15039 SPECIFYBORT BL/AL 414.25 8.4
4500 "ROTO-VAC" 11-3/4" DE-LUXE SUCTION 1-1/2" HOSE CONN PARTS DRWG 6114 BRUSH ASSY.15065 SPECIFYBOR T BL/AL 356.05 5.4
4502-PB "MINI-VAC" 9" VAC HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE CONN. BOL TED CONN. REPL.BUMPER.15070 PARTS DRWG.6119 BL/AL | 9845 |P/ALUM 109.35 12
4502-PT "MINI-VAC" 9" VAC. HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE CONN .FE M. THREADED CONN.  REPL. BRUSH 15071 BL/AL | 11270 H/ALUM 121.80 12
4503-PB "MINI-JET" 9" VAC. HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE CONN. BO LTED CONN. PARTS DRWG.6120 BL/AL 98.45 P/ALUM 11
4503-PT "MINI-JET"9" VAC. HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE CONN. FEM . THREADED CONN. BL/AL 111.35 FJALUM 11
4504-PB "MINI-VAC" 9" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. BO LTED CONN. REPL. BUMPER 15070 PARTS DRWG.6119 BL/AL 99. 70 |P/ALUM 109.35 12
4504-PT "MINI-VAC" 9" VAC. HEAD.1-1/2" HOSE CONN. FE M. THREADED CONN.  REPL. BRUSH 15071 BL/AL 11150 RJALUM 120.35 13
4505-PB "MINI-JET" 9" VAC HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. BOL TED CONN. PARTS DRWG.6120 BL/AL P/ALUM P.OA. 13
4505-PT "MINI-JET" 9" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. FE M. THREADED CONN.  REPL. BRUSH 15071 BL/AL P/ALUM P.OA. 13
4506-T "MINI-JET" 9" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. FEM . THREADED CONN. PARTS DRWG 6122 P/ALUM 13
4507-20 WINTERIZING OR TEST PLUGS (CALL FOR INFORMAT _ION & PRICING) BRZE P.OA.
4522 SWIVEL HOSE CONNECTOR 2" HOSE FOR 5990 VAC HE AD BRZE 47.70 0.8
4523 SWIVEL HOSE CONNECTOR 1-1/2" HOSE FOR 5990 VAC  HEAD BRZE 46.40 0.8
4524 FRAME ONLY FOR No. 4208 4" No. RUNNING EMBEDMEN T NEW GL/BRZ P.OA.
4526 2"MPS X 1-1/2" FPS_REDUCING BUSHING (SPANNER TYPE) FOR STEEL POOLS P.OA. BRZE 34.45 0.4
4527 2-172"MPS X 2" FPS REDUCING BUSHING (SPANNER TYPE) FOR STEEL POOLS P.OA. BRZE 67.50 0.5
4528-AL 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") ROUND DECK FLANGE SEE NEW 5987 ALUM WH/AL 0.7
4529 2"MPS NON. ADJ. INLET ADAPTER PARTS DRWG 5024 BRZE CIP/B 47.10 0.5
4530 2"MPS ADJ. INLET ADAPTER PARTS DRWG 5024 CIP/B 61.95 0.6
4531 FRAME ONLY FOR N0.4208 4" NO DIVING EMBEDMENT SI_ ZE 26-1/2" X 8" OID NEW GLZ/BR P.OA. 7.7
4532 2-172"MPS NON. ADJ. INLET ADAPTER MODERN SP. 335 PARTS DRWG 5024 VOLUME ORDERS ONLY 59.40 0.6
4533 1-172"MPS ADJ. INLET ADAPTER MODERN SP. 338 VOLUME ORDERS ONLY 68.55 0.8
4534 SQUARE INLET FITTING 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")USED Wi TH 4865 INLET FITTING BRZE P.OA. 0.4
4535 1"MPS EQUALIZER ADAPTER SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 0.4
4536 1-172"MPS_EQUALIZER ADAPTER USE 6737 WRENCH BRZE 40.85 05
4537 2"MPS EQUALIZER ADAPTER USE 6737 WRENCH BRZE 59.40 0.9
4538 EQUALIZER PLATE FITS 1-1/2" OR 2" PIPE NIPPLE S FOR STEEL POOLS BRZE P.OA. 0.6
4547-SP WALL ANCHOR  1/2"-13 THREAD BRZE

*AERIAL CABLE, STANCHION & PENNANT ASSEMBLIES - DRA WINGS REQUIRED TO INSURE PROPER INSTALLATION |

*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMENT - DRA WING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 8 * PERSONALIZED ACCESSORIES MADE TO ORDER IN A VARIETY OF MATERIALS & FINISHES PAGE §I

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4548 1-1/2" FPT ADJUSTABLE INLET 3-3/4" DIA. 21424 FACEPLATE [ GLBRZ|C/P/B 23
4549 2"FPT ADJUSTABLE INLET 3-3/4" DIA. 21424 FACEPLATE | GLBRZ|C/P/B 2.4
4574 5/8"-11 THREADED EYE 1-3/4" LONG 1-3/4" OD. REF.DRWG.5283 CIP/B 43.40 0.3
4575 3"X 5" POLY FLOAT FOR 1/2'ROPE I POLY 7.10 0.2
4576 5" X 9" POLY FLOAT FOR 3/4" ROPE | POLY 13.50 0.5
4577 WEDGES FOR 4575 FLOATS 3/8" ROPE CONVERSION PLAST P.OA
4578 WEDGES FOR 4576 FLOATS 1/2" ROPE CONVERSION PLAST P.OA
4583 WEDGES FOR 4576 FLOATS 3/4" ROPE CONVERSION PLAST P.OA
4584 5-3/8" /D EXTENSION COLLAR & 17044 COVER PLATE NON STOCK STD GL/BRZ 22185 (IP/B 270.45 5.8
4585-SD 7-1/2" /D EXTENSION COLLAR & 17042 COVER PL ATE POOL MISER 4860-4861 ASSY. SCREW GL/BRZ 243.80 6.3
4587 3/4" FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA
4588 1" FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA
4589 1-1/4" FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP SPECIAL ORDER BRZE P.OA 32
4590 DECK ANCHOR PLATE FITS 1-1/2" PIPE - DOCK MOUNT  ING WOOD PLATFORM MOUNT LIMITED SUPPLY P.OA
4591 WALL EYE 2-1/4" PROJ ] DISCONTINUED 0.4
4592 5/8™-11 THREAD ROPE EYE 1-3/8" LONG 2-3/8"0D.X 1-3/8" ID. REF.0RWG.5285 CIP/B 50,20 0,
4593 5/8"-11 THREADED FLANGED ROPE EYE 1-3/8" LONG 1 -3/4" DIAFLANGE 2-9/16" OD. REF|DRWG.5285 CIPiB 74.40 0
4594-AL 6" SIZE COPING COVER PLATE STANDARD MODEL SPE CIAL ORDER REF DRWG.5099 WHAL | P/ALUM 0.4
4594-BR COPING COVER PLATE AS ABOVE SPECIAL ORDER | CIP/B 1.0
4595-AL 8" SIZE COPING COVER PLATE STANDARD MODEL SPE CIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5099 WH/AL P/ALUM 0.5
4595-BR COPING COVER PLATE AS ABOVE SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 12
4596-AL 10" SIZE COPING COVER PLATE STANDARD MODEL SP ECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5099 WH/AL P/ALUM 0.4
4596-BR COPING COVER PLATE AS ABOVE SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 13
4597 8" SIZE COPING COVER PLATE LARGE PATTERN 6" RAD _ IUS SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5325 WH/AL P/ALUM 2.0
4598-AL 8" SIZE COPING COVER PLATE 90'ANGLE STYLE SPE_ CIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5099 WH/AL P/ALUM 0.4
4598-BR COPING COVER PLATE AS ABOVE SEE NEW 4859 REF.DRWG.5100 WH/AL P/ALUM 13
4599 6-5/8 SIZE COPING COVER PLATE SMALL PATTERN 6" RADIUS SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5100 WH/AL P/ALUM 1.0
4600 1"MPT GRAVEL STOPPER 11-3/4" PROX. SPECIALS TO ORDER DRWG.5095-5113 *SEE FOOTNOTE BRZ/CU 9.60 16
4601 1-1/4" MPT GRAVEL STOPPER 16-1/2" LONG PROX. DRWG.5095 ] P.OA
4602 1-1/2" MPT GRAVEL STOPPER 16-1/2" LONG PROX. DRWG. 5095 BRZ/CU 116.35 2.7
4603 2"MPT GRAVEL STOPPER 16-1/2" LONG PROX. DRWG.5095-5113 BRZ/CU 134.05 34
4604-AL COPING COVER PLATE NARROW MODEL 90' 6" ANGLE SIZE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5099 P/ALUM 0.2
4604-BR COPING COVER PLATE _AS ABOVE SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 0.9
4605 1" FPT GRAVEL STOPPER 11-3/4" LONG PROX. SPECIAL S TO ORDER DRWGS.5095-5113 BRZ/CU 79.05 16
4607 1-1/2" FPT GRAVEL STOPPER 16-1/2" LONG PROX. BRZ/CU 113.40 2.7
4608 2" FPT GRAVEL STOPPER 16-1/2" LONG PROX. DRWGS.5095 & 5113 BRZ/CU 132.65 34
4609-AL COPING COVER PLATE NARROW MODEL 90' 8" ANGLE SIZE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5099 WH/AL P/ALUM 03
4610-BR 1-1/2" FPT X 2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 6" DIACH R.STR. REF.DRWG.5001 17520 STR. SCREW DOWN BRZE 284.75 11.0
4611-BR 2" FPT X 2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 6" DIA CHR. STR. BRZE 284.75 11.0
4613-BR 2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 6" DIA C HR. STR BRZE 284.75 11.0
4614-BR 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" DIA C HR. STR REF.DRWG.5002 17534 STR. SCREW DOWN BRZE 523.60 19.0
4615-BR 2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" DIA C HR. STR BRZE 565.60 19.0
4616-BR 2" FPT X 2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" DIA CHR. STR. BRZE 569.20 19.0
4617-BR 2-1/2" FPT X 2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" DIA C HR. STR SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 643.85 19.0
4618-BR 3" FPT X 2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" DIA CHR. STR. SPECIAL ORDER 17534 STR. SCREW DOWN BRZE 750.85 20.0
4619 DE LUXE FLANGE FOR 8" MAIN DRAINS SEE 6625 ASSY CIP/B 38
4620-BR 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 3" X 24"OPEN AREA21.2 SQ. INS. REPL.STR.15349 REF.DRWG.5004 BRZE 568.40 CIP/B 6092 5 118
4623 1-1/2" FPT DECK DRAIN 3-1/2" DIA ST.ST. STRAINE R LIGHT PATTERN REF.DRWG.5023 BRASS 27.95 0.5
4624 2" FPT DECK DRAIN 3-1/2" DIA ST.ST. STRAINER LG HT PATTERN BRASS 27.95 0.5
4628 1/2"-13 THREADED EYE 3" LONG SPECIAL ORDER 1-1/2" OD. REF.DRWG.5283 CIP/B 40.40 0.5
4629
4630 8" X 18" STRAINER GRATE SPECIAL ORDER FOR STEEL POOLS CIP/B 55
4632 11-3/4" DIA DROP IN STRAINER GRATE SPECIAL ORDE R REF.5421-SP FOR STEEL POOLS CPB 388.15 |5LZ/BZ 267.05 35
4633 STRAINER GRATE DROP IN WITH LUGS TO FIT 8" PI PE DISCONTINUED
4634 STRAINER GRATE DROP INWITH LUGSTOFIT10"PIP  E DISCONTINUED
4635 SPRAY INLET 1/8" ELONGATED SLOT 45BODY 1" FPT 15,544 FACE PL. NEW |C/P/B 260.05 4.0
4636 2" MPS X 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM RETURN FITTING SPECIA_ L ORDER. FOR STEEL POOLS CIP/B 63.45 0.9
4636-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKET, WASHER & LOCKNUT CIP/B 77.55
4637-1 2"MPS ADJUSTABLE INLET SPECIAL ORDER. FOR STEEL POOLS REF.DRWG.5021 CIP/B 85.0 5 1.0
4637-2 MPS NON. ADJUSTABLE INLET SPECIAL ORDER. FOR STEEL POOLS ] CIPB 74.20 0.9
4638 2"MPS RACING LINE CUP ADAPTER 1/2-13 THREAD 6  686-TE REF.DRWG.5058 CIP/B 104.40 15
4638-RC AS ABOVE _ WITH GASKET WASHER AND LOCK NUT CIP/B 120.30 19
4639 1-1/2" MPS RACING LINE CUP ADAPTER 1/2™-13 THRE AD 4247-TE REF.DRWG.5052 CIP/B 64.30 0.9
4640 2"MPS RACING LINE CUP ADAPTER 1/2-13 THREAD 4 247-TE CIP/B 88.15 12
4641 2-172"MPS_RACING LINE CUP ADAPTER 1/2™-13 THR EAD 4247-TE CIPiB 108.70 13
4643 COMPRESSION WASHER FOR 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") PRICED PER 100 P/ST. P.OA. 13
4644 COMPRESSION WASHER FOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") PRICED PER 100 P/ST. P.OA. 12
4645 COMPRESSION WASHER FOR 2" PIPE (2.375") PRICED PER 100 P/ST. P.OA. 3.0
4646 1-1/4" FPT ADJUSTABLE INLET 4-1/4" DIA 21424 FA CEPLATE REF.DRWG.5453 P/BRZ CIP/B 1.9
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON ALL VACUUM CLEANER ASSEMB LIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 9 *FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED WIT H GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 9
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4647 1-1/4" FPT NON ADJUSTABLE INLET 4-1/4" DIA 214 25 FACEPLATE P/BRZ CIP/B 15
4648 1-172" FPT ADJUSTABLE INLET 4-1/4" DIA 21424 FACEPLATE REF.DRWG.5453 PIBRZ CIP/B 2.0
4649 1-1/2" FPT NON ADJUSTABLE INLET 4-1/4" DIA 2142 5 FACEPLATE NEW P/BRZ CIP/B 17
4650 2"MPT. ADJUSTABLE INLET 4-1/4" DIA 21424 FACEPLATE NEW P/BRZ CIP/B 21
4651 2"MPT. NON ADJUSTABLE INLET 4-1/4" DIA. 21425 FACEPLATE REF.DRWG.5453 PIBRZ CIP/B 18
4654-AL COPING COVER PLATE 8" SMALL PATTERN 6"RADI  US SPECIAL ORDER. REF.DRWG.5100 WH/AL | CIP/B 0.8
4656-GS 1-1/4" FPT ADJ. INLET DIRECTIONAL NYLON AIM FLOW NO.15615 (3) PC NYLON BALL ASSY. REF.DRWG.5011 CIPB 115.20 2.0
4657-GS 1-1/2" FPT ADJ. INLET DIRECTIONAL NYLON AIM FLOW SPECIFY 5/8™-3/4" OR 1" HOLE SIZE WY. GRD. SCREW CIP/B 117.05 21
4658-GS 2" FPT ADJ. INLET DIRECTIONAL NYLON AIM FLOW 4656-57-58 COMPLETE WY GRD SCREW LANDON ORIG. CIPIB 122.60 2.2
4659 ANGLE STYLE GUTTER DRAIN ]
4660 1-1/2°PT ADJ. INLET NYLON AIM FLOW FOR WALL POO LS SPECIAL ORDER INDICATE POOL WALL REF.DRWG.5226 CIP/B 3.4
4662
4664 STRAINER GRATE DROP IN WITH LUGS TO FIT 6" PI PE SPECIAL ORDER FOR STEEL POOLS CIP/B 3.4
4668
4669 1-1/4" FPT X 1-1/2" INSERT FEMALE 45 DEGREE EL BRZE 73.15 12
4673 2" VACUUM HOSE CONNECTOR I B/BRZ 36.15 0.9
4678 COPING COVER PLATE NARROW MODEL 90" 7" SIZE SPEC IAL ORDER. WH/AL I P/ALUM 05
4680 5/8"-11 THREADED ROPE EYE 1-1/4" LONG 1-1/4" OD.X 7/8" ID. REF.[JRWG.5283 CIP/B 3715 0,
4681 3/4™-10 THREADED ROPE EYE 1-1/4" LONG 1-1/4" OD.X 7/8" ID. REF.0JWRG.5283 CIP/B 3675 0
4682 1-1/2" FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5022-R WY GRD. SCREW BRZE | 61.40 2.0
4683 2" FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5022-R BRZE 87.35 26
4684 2-1/2" FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5022-R BRZE 159.30 43
4685 1-172" MPS X 1-1/2" SLIP SKIMMER CONNECTOR SPEC  IAL ORDER. BRZE 15
4686 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" INSERT SKIMMER CONNECTOR SPE__ CIAL ORDER. BRZE 14
4688 1-172" FPS X MPS X INSERT SKIMMER CONNECTOR SPE_ CIAL ORDER. BRZE 14
4689 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/2" INSERT SKIMMER CONNECTOR SPE_ CIAL ORDER I BRZE 12
4692 1-1/2" FPT BOTTOM INLET ADJ. CAP 1/2"-13 THREAD CAP ASSY.17017 REF.DRWG.5007 CIPB 21355 28
4693 2"MPT BOTTOM INLET ADJ. CAP 1/2"-13 THREAD REF.DRWG.5007 CIP/B 218.85 238
4694 1-1/2" FPS X 2" MPS_INLET FITTING SPECIAL ORDER FOR STEEL POOLS REF.DRWG.5081 CIPiB 88.80 15
4696-A 2"MPS ADJUSTABLE INLET PVC BACK SPECIAL ORDER FOR STEEL POOLS REF.DRWG.5081 CIPIB 99.20 0.5
4696-B 2"MPS NON ADJUSTABLE INLET PVC BACK SPECIAL ORDER FOR STEEL POOLS F 1 CIP/B [ 9450 0.5
4698 1/2™-13 WALL ANCHOR SEE.NEW.5980 DISCONTINUED
4701 5" DIA "DISCOID" SACRIFICAL ANODE 3/8™-16 THREA D 2" HIGH REF.DRWG.5170-71 MAGN. 136.00 15
4702 7" DIA "DISCOID" SACRIFICAL ANODE 3/8™-16 THREA D 2"HIGH MAGN. 246.55 El5
4703 "MULTI-FAC" SACRIFICIAL ANODE 2-7/8" DIA. MAGN. 45.25 0.7
4704 J
4705 2" MPS X 1-1/2" MALE HOSE ADAPTER P.OA. RZE
4706 2" MPS X 2" MALE HOSE ADAPTER BRZE 66.50
4707 MALE HOSE SLIP ADAPTER 2" TAPER X 1-1/2"HOSEC __ ONN. TUEC 0-194 REF.DRWG.5162 REF.NEW.15924 SRZE 135.75 13
4708 MALE HOSE SLIP ADAPTER 2" TAPER X 2" HOSE CONN. TUEC 0-673 REF.DRWG.5162 REF.NEW.15827 RZE 79.20 16
4710 4" COMPLETE BUCK ANCHOR ASSEMBLY 1-1/2" PIPE NEW FLUSH MODEL BRZE 23
4711 2"MPS SPANNER TYPE ADJUSTING COLLAR FOR ABOVE NEW REPLACEMENT PART BRZE 0.5
4712 2"MPS SPANNER PLUG FOR ABOVE IF REQUIRED BRZE 0.9
4716 6" DIA "DISCOID" SACRIFICIAL ANODE 3/8™-16"THR EAD 1"HIGH NYC. STANDARD REF.DRWG.70 MAGN 156.95 17
4717 1-1/4" MPT ADJUST. HYDRO AIR JET THERAPY ASSEMB LY PATENTED DISCONTINUED ] CIP/B 2.5
4718 1-1/4" MPT ADJUST. HYDRO AIR JET THERAPY ASSEMB LY DISCONTINUED CIP/B 2.7
4723 5/8™-11 THREADED EYE 1-1/4" LONG SPECIAL ORDER 1-5/8"0D.X 7/8" ID. CIP/B 44.20 0.4
4724 POOL MAGNET FITS 1-1/8" DIA. EXTENSION HANDLE S RUBBER 9.90
4725 POOL MAGNET FITS 1-1/4" DIA. EXTENSION HANDLE S RUBBER 9.90
4737-40 POLE HANGERS FOR EXTENSION HANDLES(1)(2)OR (_3) HOOKS SEE 6118-20-24 DISCONTINUED 13
4742-GS SPRAY INLET 1" FPT HOLES ARC 45 ANGLE SPRAY FACEPLATE 15,576 NEO. GASKET 17,035 REF.DRWG.5074 gre/ B [ 196.25 2.0
4743-GS 2" FPT FULL ANGLE STYLE GUTTER DRAIN REPL. STR. 18049 REF.DRWG.5076 CIP/B | 149.90 43
4744 2" FPT IRREGULAR ANGLE STYLE GUTTER DRAIN REF.D RWG 5075 DISCONTINUED
4745 2"MPT PIPE PLUG RECESSED HEAD SPECIAL ORDER NEW BRZE [ POA
4747 2-1/2" MPT PIPE PLUG RECESSED HEAD SPECIAL ORDER NEW BRZE |
4748 3"MPT PIPE PLUG RECESSED HEAD SPECIAL ORDER NEW ] BRZE
4749 1-1/72"MPS "POOL SWEEP" ADAPTER SEE 5705 ASSEMBLY NEW USE 5191 WRENCH CIP/B
4750 4"MPT. PIPE PLUG RECESSED HEAD SPECIAL ORDER NEW BRZE P.OA.
4754 HYDRO AIR JET ASSEMBLY SEE 6536 BODY ONLY DISCONTINUED
4755 HYDRO AIR JET ASSEMBLY SEE 4780 BODY ONLY DISCONTINUED
4756 HYDRO AIR JET ASSEMBLY SEE 4780 BODY ONLY DISCONTINUED
4757 1-172" MPT ADJUST. HYDRO AIR THERAPY JET ASSY. REF.DRWG.5269-70 PATENTED CIP/B 203.60 25
4758 1-172" MPT ADJUST. HYDRO AIR THERAPY JET ASSY REF.DRWG.5272 CIP/B 180.20 27
4762-F 1-1/4" FPT SWIVEL FILL SPOUT ADJ. HGT. X 17-1 2" CIL TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B 2.4
4763-M 1-1/4" MPT SWIVEL FILL SPOUT ADJ. HGT. X 17-1 2" CIL TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B 2.4
4764-F 1-1/2" FPT SWIVEL FILL SPOUT ADJ. HGT. X 17-1 2" CIL TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B I 2.8
4765-M 101/2" MPT SWIVEL FILL SPOUT ADJ. HGT. X 17-1 2" CIo TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B I 2.8
4768 HYDRO AIR JET ASSEMBLY (SEE 4792 BODY ONLY) DISCONTINUED
4770 I
4774 BENT TUBE-FORMED TIP 5-1/2"X17-1/2" C/L 1-1/4" FPT FILL SPOUT MAXIMUM LGTH. INDICATED CIP/B |

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OFTBIER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAWPLE REQUIRED

* GRAVEL STOPPERS AVAILABLE IN SPECIAL LENGTHS TO O RDER - INFORMATION ON REQUEST
PAGE 10 * FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED ~ WITH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 10

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3

STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY

NY (212) 267-6738

FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4775 BENT TUBE WITH FORMED TIP 5-1/2'X17-1/2"C/L 1- 14" MPT FILL SPOUT *SEE FOOTNOTE CIP/B
4776 BENT TUBE WITH FORMED TIP 5-1/2"X17-1/2"C/L 1- 1/2"FPT MAXIMUM LENGTH INDICATED I CIP/B 250.45
4777 BENT TUBE WITH FORMED TIP 5-1/2'X17-1/2'C/L 1- 1/2" MPT FILL SPOUT *SEE FOOTNOTE CIP/B 255.75
4780-A 1"FPT X 1/2" SWEAT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JET ONLY 7/16-14 ORIFICE (REF.DRWG.5419) I BRZE 65.10 0.7
4780-B 1" SWEAT X 1/2" SWEAT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JE T ONLY (REF.DRWG 5419) | BRZE 70.05 0.7
4780-C 1" FPT X 3/8" FPT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JET ON LY 7/16-14 ORIFICE (DRWGS 5151 & 5419) BRZE 63.70 0.7
4780-D 1" SWEAT X 3/8" FPT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JET ONLY 7/16-14 ORIFICE (REF.DRWG.5419) BRZE 62.90 0.7
4780-E-1 1" SWEAT X 5/8" SWEAT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JET ONLY 7/16-14 ORIFICE SPECIALS TO ORDER BRZE 59.90 0.7
4781 HYDRO AIR JET. ASSEMBLY SEE 6542 BODY ONLY DISCONTINUED
4782 HYDRO AIR JET ASSEMBLY SEE 6537 BODY ONLY DISCONTINUED
4783-GS 2-1/2" MPT FULL ANGLE STYLE GUTTER DRAIN REPL . STR. 18049 (REF.DRWG 5130) CIP/B 195.45 42
4788-F 1-1/2" FPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X17-1/2" C/ L SPECIALS TO ORDER CIP/B 347.80 4.0
4789-M 1-1/2" MPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X17-1/2" C/ L CIP/B 347.80 4.0
4790-F 2"FPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 5-1/2'X17-1/2" C/L CIP/B 411.40 6.0
4791-M 2" MPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X17-1/2" CIL CIP/B 396.30 6.0
4792 1" FPT X 2/3" SWEAT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JET AS SY. 7/16-14 ORIFICE REF.DRWG.5267 CIP/B 158.85
4792-SP AS ABOVE: SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES TO ORDER REF.DRWG.5351 SPECIFY POOL WALL BRZE
4795 1"MPS X 3/8" HOLE 45ANGLE FIXED INLET ADAPTE R 'CIP/B 46.10 0.3
4797 1-172"MPS X 45' ANGLE SLOT FIXED INLET ADAPTE R CIP/B 66.35 0.4
4798 1-172" MPS X 5/8" HOLE 45ANGLE FIXED INLET AD APTER CIP/B 64.30 0.4
4799 1-1/72" MPS ANGLE DIVERTER INLET ADAPTER CIP/B 33.80 0.4
4800 POLY ROPE 1/4" TWISTED, BLUE & WHITE 600 FT. RO LL. POLY 12.0
4800 AS ABOVE 1200 FT. ROLL SPECIAL LENGTHS TO ORDE R SPECIAL ORDER POLY 20.0
4801 POLY ROPE 5/16" TWISTED BLUE & WHITE 600 FT. R OLL SPECIAL ORDER POLY P.OA. | 160
4801-SP AS ABOVE 1200 FT. ROLL SPECIAL LENGTHSTOO  RDER SPECIAL ORDER POLY 27.0
4802 POLY ROPE 3/8" TWISTED BLUE & WHITE 600 FT. RO [ POLY 278.00 23.0
4802-SP AS ABOVE 1200 FT. ROLL SPECIAL LENGTHSTOO  RDER POLY 530.40 40.0
4804 POLY ROPE 1/2" TWISTED BLUE & WHITE 600 FT. RO [ POLY 421.30 27.0
4804-SP AS ABOVE 1200 FT. ROLL SPECIAL LENGTHSTOO  RDER POLY 823.55 66.0
4805 POLY ROPE 5/8" TWISTED BLUE & WHITE 600 FT. RO [ SPECIAL ORDER POLY 56.0
4806 POLY ROPE 3/4" TWISTED BLUE & WHITE 600 FT. RO [ POLY 909.50 77.0
4807 RACING LINE ANCHOR "U" INSERT FOR SCUM GUTTERS SPECIAL ORDER UNIV. OF PENN. SPEC. P.OA 13
4808 DOUBLE END STYLE STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00") .083 "WALL SPECIFY HEIGHT REF DRWG 5492-6014 ST.ST.
4809
4810 DOUBLE CORNER STYLE STANCHION 1 TUBE (1.00").0  83"WALL SPECIFY HEIGHT REF.DRWGS.4810-6041E SPECIFY A- B-C |sTsT. 0.5
4811 2"HEAVY DUTY FLOATING SUCTION HOSE, 25 FT. YMCA  SPECS. USE 4673 CONNECTORS & 4868 CLAMPS PLAST 549.00 22.0
4812
4816 2"HEAVY DUTY FLOATING SUCTION HOSE, 50 FT. YMCA  SPECS. USE 4673 CONNECTORS & 4868 CLAMPS PLAST 11033 0 36.0
4817-AL 8" PROJECTION UTILITY HOOK SPECIAL ORDER. P/ALUM 77.10 0.7
4817-BR 8" PROJECTION UTILITY HOOK CIP/B 114.80 19
4818 MERMAID HOOK DISCONTINUED P/ALUM CIP/B
4819-AL 4" PROJECTION UTILITY HOOK SPECIAL ORDER WH/AL 30.10 |P/ALUM 58.55 0.4
4819-BR 4" PROJECTION UTILITY HOOK CIP/B 82.80 1.0
4820 1"MPS X 1/2" FPT SPECIAL 90°' WALL INLET SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5389) CIP/B 74.40 05
4820-A AS ABOVE: WITH GASKETS, WASHER AND LOCK NUT SP ECIAL ORDER CIP/B P.OA 0.9
4824 SPRING WALL CLAMPS FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXT. HAN DLES LESS SCREWS PRICED PER PAIR T.ST. 23.25 0.1
4825 VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00") .083" WAL L 5 FT ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5492-6048 ST.ST. P.OA
4826 12-1/2"X 6-7/8" X 5-3/4"PROJ. HEAVY DUTY HOSE R ACK FOR INSTALLATION AS A WALL MOUNT ALUM 130.00 |WH/AL 146.05 3.2
4828 SMALL UTILITY HOOK CIP/B 29.35
4829 LIFE PRESERVER HOOK FOR LIFEGUARD CHAIRS 1-1/2"  PIPE (1.90") NEW ITEM REF.DRWG.5462 CIP/B 87.15 0.8
4830-A-B UMBRELLA BRAX. ASSY. FOR LIFEGUARD CHAIRS 1 -1/2" PIPE 1-3/8" DIA. SLIP REF.DRWG.5461 (2) PC]ASSY C/P/B 172.65 2.2
4830-SP UMBRELLA BRACKET ASSEMBLY AS ABOVE 1-1/2" DIA. SLIP SPECIAL ORDER (2) PC. ASSY. CIP/B 20
4831 BACK UP PLATE FOR 4832 LIFE PRESERVER HOOK SPECI AL ORDER. AS REQUIRED BRZE 0.2
4832 LIFE PRESERVER RING BUOY HOOK WALL MOUNT REF. PI-3 I CIP/B 60.15 0.6
4833-FT RESCUE HOOK SHEPHERDS CROOK 1"-8 FEMALE THREAD. | 17
4834-B RESCUE HOOK SHEPHERDS CROOK 1-1/4" BOLTED CONN. LESS BOLTS & NUTS S/BR 92.85 18
4835-FT RESCUE HOOK SHEPHERDS CROOK 1"-8 FEMALE THREAD. S/ALUM 73.00 15
4836-B RESCUE HOOK SHEPHERDS CROOK 1-1/4= BOLTED COM. LESS BOLTS & NUTS YMCA SPEC. S/ALUM 80.85 15
4837-A 1" INSERT 180°'SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM IN __ LET DWGS.5009-5149 CAP ASSY.15578-A HATENTED CcIP/B 1245 0 15
4837-B AS ABOVE: 360' SLOT DWGS 5107-5108 CAP ASSY.15578-B ALOW DRWG.5108 CIP/B 14 8.70 15
4838-A 1"ANGLE INSERT 180'SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTT  OM INLET DWGS.5010-5149 CAP ASSY.15578-A FATENTED | CIP/B [ 17215 17
4838-B AS ABOVE: 360' SLOT DWGS.5107-5108 CAP ASSY.15578-B ALOW DRWG.5108 CIP/B I 17
4839-A 1" FPT 180' SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLE T DWGS.5009-5149 CAP ASSY.15578-A HATENTED | DISCONTINUED 14
4839-B 1"FPT 360' SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLE T DRWGS.5009-5149 CAP ASSY.15578-B FLOW DRWG510 8 I DISCONTINUED 14
4840 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1" TUBE .083" 7 FT. ABOVE  DECK QUICK RELEASE REF.DRWG.5491-6891 (2) REQUIRED IsTsT. ] 03
4841 VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 5FTA BOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5492-6054 I ST.ST.
4842-A 1-1/2" FPT 180'SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLET DWGS.5008-5149 CAP ASSY.15579-A PATENTED | /PIB 25 5.10 25
4842-B 1-1/2" FPT 360'SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLET DWGS.5107-5108 CAP ASSY.15579-B FLOW RATE 5108 g PB 266.40 25
4843-A 2"FPT 180'SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLE T DWGS.5008-5149 CAP ASSY.15579-A HATENTED | CIP/B 267.40 2 7
4843-B 2"FPT 360'SLOT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLE T DWGS .5107-5108 CAP ASSY.15579-B ALOW RATE 5108 QP8 2 79.20 2.7
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS ON SPECIAL SAMPLE REQUIRED
*SPECIAL FILL SPOUTS TO ORDER - UNDER 4 UNITS THER  E WILL BE A $ 25.00 NET LINE ITEM SET UP CHARGE
PAGE 11 *INLET ADAPTERS ARE AVAILABLE WITH SPECIAL M ACHINING ON REQUEST PAGE 11
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
4844 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1" TUBE .083" 7 FT. ABOVE  DECK QUICK RELEASE REF.DRWG.5491-6902 (2) REQUIRED ST.ST
4845 BACKSTROKE STANCH.1" TUBE .083" SPEAKER HOOK 7 FT. QUICK RELEASE REF.DRWG.5491-6906 1)R&@M)LREQ S | T.ST
4846 BACKSTROKE STANCH.1" TUBE .083" SPEAKER HOOK 7 FT. QUICK RELEASE REF.DRWG.5491-6906 1)R&(1LREQ S [ T.ST
4847 7/16™-14 THREADED ROPE EYE 5/8" LONG 6684 PATTERN 1-3/4"X 1-3/16'ID. REF.DRWG.5079 CIP/B 33| 75 0.2
4850 AUTOMATIC SKIMMER VINYL LINER POOLS 4584 COVER ASSY. REF.DRWG.5231 ] ALUM 18.0
4851 VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") .065" WALL 5 FT ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5492-6057 ST.ST.
4852-AL 2-7/8" PROJECTION SINGLE UTILITY HOOK NON STOCK STD. B/ALUM 14.30 0.1
4852-BR 2-7/8" PROJECTION SINGLE UTILITY HOOK NON STOCK STD. CIP/B 25.00 0.3
4853-Al 2-7/8" PROJECTION DOUBLE UTILITY HOOK B/ALUM 23.95 0.3
4853-BR 2-7/8" PROJECTION DOUBLE UTILITY HOOK CIP/B 37.15 0.5
4857 ROBE HOOK ONLY FOR 4856-57 ASSEMBLY I P.OA.
4859-AL 10" SIZE 90 ANGLE STYLE COPING COVER PLATE S PECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5099 WHAL | P/ALUM 0.6
4860-BR AUTOMATIC SKIMMER FOR GUNITE POOLS(2) 2" FPS  CONN. SPECIAL ORDER ONLY REF.DRWG.5473 4585 COVER ASS/ BRZE POA. | 760
4861-BR AUTOMATIC SKIMMER FOR WALLED POOLS(2) 2" FPS_ CONN. SPECIAL ORDER ONLY P.OA. I HRZE 85.0
4862 EXTERNAL ROPE EYE REVERSED EYE LESSFASTEN ERS | \ciPie 41.65 0.6

3/4™-10 THREADED EYE 1" LONG 2-1/4"0D.X (SEE 3968 ASSEMBLY) (REF.DRWG 5285) CIHB a1 65 0.5
4865 1-1/2" MPS ADJ.AIMFLOW SPECIFY HOLE 3/8"1/2", 5/8" 3/4"OR 1" DIA. HOLE (REF.DRWG.5093) CIP/B 74.45 0.6
4866 1-1/4" SIZE (TUEC) 0-514 HOSE CLAMP VACUUM HOSE ST.ST. 4.70
4867 1-1/2" SIZE (TUEC) 0-60 HOSE CLAMP VACUUM HOSE |sT.sT 470
4868 2" SIZE (TUEC) 0-62 HOSE CLAMP  VACUUM HOSE |sT.sT 4.70
4869 5/8"-11 THREADED EYE 1" LONG 2-1/4"0D.X1-1/4" ID. REF.DRWG.5079 CIP/B 43.65 0.5
4870 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & 8" DIAMETER PLATE CIP/B
4871 1-1/2" HVY. DUTY FLOATING SUCTION HOSE 25 FT. ( TUEC) (YMCA SPECS) USE 4263 CONNECTORS & 4867 CLAMPS PLAST N/Al 120
4876 1-1/2" HVY. DUTY FLOATING SUCTION HOSE 50 FT. TUEC) (YMCA SPECS) USE 4263 CONNECTORS & 4467 CLAMPS PLAST 644.00 22.0
4889 1/2™-13 FLAT TYPE THREADED EYE 5/8" LONG (REF.DRWG 5079) CIP/B 37.20 0.2
4897 BACKSTROKE STANCHION SPEAKER HOOK 1" TUBE .083" WALL (7 FT. ABOVE DECK) (REF.DRWG 5491-6914) ST.ST. P.OA.
4898 5/8™-11 THREADED EYE 1-1/8" LONG 1-1/4" OD. CIP/B 40.55 0.6
4898-SP AS ABOVE 9/16™12 THREAD 1-1/8" LONG CIP/B 53.80 0.6
4899 1/2™-13 THREADED EYE 1-1/8" LONG CIP/B 4165 0.3
4901
4902-F 3/4" FPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 2'C/L X 15-1/2" C/L TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B 2.0
4903-M 3/4" MPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 2-1/4"C/L X 15-1/2" CIL TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B 2.0
4904-F 1" FPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 2'C/L X 15-1/2" C/L TE MPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B 3.0
4905-M 1"MPT VALVE FILL SPOUT 2-1/4"C/L X 15-1/2°C/ L TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION CIP/B 3.0
4906 26-3/4" SQUARE HEAVY DUTY FOOT BATH RUBBER 323.35 25.0
4910-F 3/4" FPT FORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L SPECIALS TO ORDER CIP/B 109.65 2.0
4911-M 3/4" MPT FORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L S PECIAL ORDER *SEE FOOTNOTE CIP/B 109.20 2.0
4912-F 1" FPT FORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L (SPECIALS TO ORDER) CIP/B 136.50 22
4913-M 1"MPT FORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L CIP/B 135.75 22
4914 BACKSTROKE STANCH. SPEAKER HOOK 1-1/4" PIPE (1. 66") (7 FT. ABOVE DECK) (REF.DRWG 5491-6938) ST.ST.
4915 BACKSTROKE STANCH. SPEAKER HOOK 1-1/2" PIPE (1. 90) (7 FT. ABOVE DECK) (REF.DRWG 5491-9942) ST.ST. 2.4
4916-F 1-1/2" FPTFORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L (SPECIALS TO ORDER) CIP/B 192.20 34
4917-M 1-1/2" MPTFORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5'X17-1/2"C/L CIP/B 193.45 34
4918-F 2"FPT FORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L *SEE FOOTNOTE CIP/B 263.05 5.0
4919-M 2" MPT FORMED TIP FILL SPOUT 5"X17-1/2"C/L CIP/B 259.45 5.0
4920-B DOUBLE BAR ASSIST HOOK 1-1/4" DIA. BOLT. HAND  LE CONN. LESS BOLTS & W NUTSREPL (REF.DRWG.5099) ALUM 80.50 15
4921-F DOUBLE BAR ASSIST HOOK 1"-8 FEMALE HANDLE C  ONN. (SPECIAL ORDER) (REPL.HANDLE.15128) ALUM 84.05 13
4922-SP FRAME & # 5087 6" WIDE STRAINER GRATE ASSEMB _ LIES SPECIAL LENGTHS TO ORDER GL/BRZ
4923 6" LONG TEE WRENCH 5/16" SQUARE HOLE SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 0.5
4924-F 3/4" FPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X17-1/ 2'CIL SPECIALS TO ORDER CIP/B 136.70 2.0
4925-M 3/4"MPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X17-1/ 2"CIL CIP/B 132.65 2.0
4926-F 1"FPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2'X 17-1/2 "CIL CIP/B 14755 2.4
4927-M 1"MPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X 17-1/2 "CIL *SEE FOOTNOTE CIP/B 147.55 24
4930-F 1-1/2" FPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2'X 17 -1/2"CIL CIP/B 197.65 34
4931-M 1-1/2"MPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X 17 -1/2"CIL CIP/B 197.65 34
4932-F 2" FPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2'X 17-1/2" . 6.0
4933-M 2"MPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT 5-1/2"X 17-1/2" CIL CIP/B 248.50 6.0
4934-F 3"FPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT (SPECIAL ORDER) CIP/B
4935-M 3"MPT WROUGHT END FILL SPOUT (SPECIAL ORDER) CIP/B
4936 2"MPT PIPE PLUG WITH SQUARE HEAD SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY TYPE) ST.ST. BR
4937 2-1/72" MPT_PIPE PLUG WITH SQUARE HEAD SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY TYPE) T.ST. R
4938 3"MPT PIPE PLUG WITH SQUARE HEAD SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY TYPE) T.ST. R
4939 JET WASH FITTING 1'8 THREAD 90' (SPECIAL ORDER) WY ADJ. BOLT. RET. WASHER & 2 "O" RINGS DWG.5510 | E 109.65 14
4940 JET WASH FITTING 1"8 THREAD 45' (SPECIAL ORDER) WY ADJ. BOLT, RET. WASHER & 2 "O" RINGS DWG. 5510 CIP/B 110.70
4941 4"MPT PIPE PLUG WITH SQUARE HEAD SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY TYPE) ST.ST. 4R
4942
4945
4949-SP FILL SPOUT STRAIGHT STYLE 45ELBOW MALE OR  FEMALE SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY TYPE) NEW [/P/B P.OA.
4951 1-172"MPS ADJUSTABLE EQUALIZER ADAPTER SEEALS 04536 (REF.DRWG 5232) BRZE 57.30 0.7
4952 2"MPS ADJUSTABLE EQUALIZER ADAPTER TEMPORARILY OUT OF PRODUCTION SEE 4537 BRZE 11

*REPLACEMENT PARTS ON SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF OBR MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMPLE REQUIRED

*SPECIAL FILL SPOUTS TO ORDER - UNDER 4 UNITS THER _ E WILL BE A $ 25.00 NET LINE ITEM SET UP CHARGE
PAGE 12 *INLET ADAPTERS ARE AVAILABLE WITH SPECIAL M ACHINING ON REQUEST PAGE 12

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION |FINISH | LIST EA FINISH LISTEA | WGT.

4953 2-1/72" MPS ADJUSTABLE EQUALIZER ADAPTER (REF.DRWG 5232) | I BRZE P.OA.
4954-BR 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS_MAIN DRAIN 5-3/8"CH R.STR. REPL.STR.17523 (REF.DRWG 5109) SYLVAN POOLS RZE 247.15 5.4
4955-BR 1-1/2" INSERT.X 1-1/2" FPS MAIN DRAIN 5-1/8" CHR.STR. REPL.STR.17522 (REF.DRWG.5263) LVAN POOLS R ZE 279.85 10.0
4956-BR 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS MAIN DRAIN 5-5/8"C HR. STR. REPL.STR.17522 (REF.DRWG 5266) SYLVAN POOLS ZE 294.15 10.0
4957 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & 5-5/8" DIA. VENT. PLATE 495 8 SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5415) |BRZE [ 14540 [IP/B 158.20 2 5
4959 3/4™-10 THREADED EYE 3/4" LONG DISCONTINUED SEE 5504  1-1/2"0D X 7/8" ID. REF.JRWG.50 79 CIP/iB 0.3
4961 5/8"-11 THREADED EYE 3/4" LONG 5959 PATTERN (REF.DRWG 5079) CIP/B 29.50 0.3
4962
4964 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & 6-5/8" DIA. VENT. PLATE 437 6 NOT IN PRODUCTION (REF.DRWG 5416) CIP/B 2.6
4973-B EXTEN HANDLE TAPED 1-1/4" DIA.16 FT. LONG BOLTED YMCA SPEC. (SPECIAL ORDER) NEW ALUM 201.80) 78.0

78.0
15,130 BOLTS & WING NUTS 1-1/4"ANODIZED ALUM. EXT. HANDLES WITH 15,156 1"-8 MALE & 15,160 1'8 FEMALE | NSERT PACKED 20 PER CARTON

[ THREADE
COMBINATION FTOR | "MFT]
NBR. LGTH. ONE END TWO ENDS BOLT & THREAD ONE END "MT” MALE & FEMA& WGT.
4968 6 FT. 4355 50.75 56.55 55.10 64.70 0.0
4969 8 FT. 54.25 61.40 68.15 65.35 74.90 8.0
4970 10 FT. 61.95 70.05 76.80 73.50 83.20 6.0
4971 12 FT. 68.90 77.25 83.70 80.60 90.15 5.0
4972 16 FT. 87.85 95.90 10255 99.70 109.30 5.0
NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER JFINISH LIST EA LSTEA | WGT.
4974-B EXTEN HANDLE W/HAND GRIP 1-1/4" DIA.16 FT. BO LTED (FOR RESCUE HOOKS) NEW 104.30 82.0
4974-MT EXTEN HANDLE W/HAND GRIP 1-1/4" DIA.16 FT. T HREADED WITH 1"-8 THREADED MALE INSERT 120.65 22.0
4975 RESCUE POLE CEMENTED RUBBER TIPS 1-1/4"DIA. X 6 FT. NEW 57.05 34.0
4976 RESCUE POLE CEMENTED RUBBER TIPS 1-1/4"DIA. X 8FT. 68.55 40.0
4977 RESCUE POLE CEMENTED RUBBER TIPS 1-1/4'DIAX 1 OFT. 77.80 46.0
4978 RESCUE POLE CEMENTED RUBBER TIPS 1-1/4'DIAX 1 2FT. 86.35 54.0
4979 RESCUE POLE CEMENTED RUBBER TIPS 1-1/4'DIAX 1 6 FT. | [ 10500 | 80.0
15,130 BOLTS & WING NUTS __ *1-1/4" DIA. ANODIZED ALUMINUM TELESCOPIC EXTENSION HANDLES
LENGTH *SEE FOOTNOTE "MT" OR "FT"
"MT" OR "FT" BOLT &
NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH BOLTED THREADED THREAD,
4980 DELUXE MODEL 6 FT.- 12FT. 103.40 136.60 180.30 70.0
4981 DELUXE MODEL 8 FT.- 16 FT. 119.00 157.10 207.45 85.0
4982 DELUXE MODEL 12 FT.- 18 FT. 127.80 168.75 222.85 106.0
4983-MT DE LUXE TAPED TELESCOPIC HANDLE 8-16MALE T HREAD (ONE END ONLY) (YMCA SPECIAL) ALUM [ 218.90
4984 ECONOMY MODEL 6 FT.- 12 FT. DISCONTINUED
4985 ECONOMY MODEL 8 FT.- 16 FT. DISCONTINUED
4986 ECONOMY MODEL 12 FT.- 18 FT. DISCONTINUED
4987 FULCRUM END BRACKET _ 2" PIPE 2.38" 3-5/8" C/ L (LESS FASTENERS) ALUM [ 7560
5000-AL ADJ. END FULCRUM BRACKET 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90" )5" CIL (LESS FASTENERS) REF.DWRG.5310 ALUM 72.85 13
5000-BR ADJ. END FULCRUM BRACKET 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90" )5" CIL (LESS FASTENERS) BRZE 98.25 [B/CHR 129.25 41
5002
5004-BT EXTENSION HANDLE TAPED 1-1/4" DIA. 16 FT. BOLTED (SPECIAL ORDER) YMCA SPECIFICATIONS
5005-B EXTEN. HANDLE W/HAND GRIP 1-1/4" DIA. 16 FT. BOLTED (FOR RESCUE HOOKS) NEW |sTsT. 380.35 | 172.0
5005-MT AS ABOVE WITH 1"-8 THREADED MALE INSERT (FOR  RESCUE HOOKS) NEW |sTsT. 394.05 | 180.0
5006
5020-AL FULCRUM END BRACKET 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 3-5/ 8"CIL (LESS FASTENERS) REF.DRWG.5312 ALUM
5021-AL FULCRUM END BRACKET 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 2 "CIL (NON STOCK STD.) ALUM
5022-AL FULCRUM END BRACKET 2" PIPE (2.38") 5-1/2" C i (LESS FASTENERS) REF.DRWG.5310 ALUM 110.70
5022-BR AS ABOVE (NON STOCK STD.) BRZE 186.90 8.0
5023-AL FULCRUM END BRACKET _ 2" PIPE (2.38") 35 /8"CIL (LESS FASTENERS) (2) REQUIRED ALUM 97.80 2.6
5023-BR AS ABOVE (NON STOCK STD.) (2) REQUIRED BRZE 155.95 6.8
5024 FULCRUM END BRACKET _ 2" PIPE (2.38") 2'C/L ( LESS FASTENERS) REF.DRWG.5312 ALUM
5026 ROUND FRAME & 19" DIAMETER COVER PLATE (5100) NO T IN PRODUCTION BRZE CIPIB 40.0
5027-AL DOUBLE DIVING BOARD FULCRUM 1-12"PIPE (1.9 0) (2) REQUIRED I B/ALUM 103.00 2.0
5027-BR AS ABOVE (2) REQUIRED | BRZE 161.95 65
5028-A HINGED LADDER INSERT ASSY ECONOMY 1-1/2 PIPE_ (1.90") WITH (1)21904 & (1)21905 PRICED PER PR. CIP/B 764.25 6.1
5028-B AS ABOVE WITH(2)21,905 SOCKET INSERT ASSEMBLI ES PARTS DRWG 5485-86 & T=31 PRICED PER PR. CIP/B 874.35 6.4
5030-BR SPLIT(2) PC. ELBOW 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED REF.DRWG.5045 CIP/B 7255 3. 2
5031-BR SPLIT(2) PC. TEE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED REF.DRWG.5046 CIP/B 61.55 1 2
5033 DUAL PURPOSE SPANNER WRENCH FOR DIVERTER VALVES 5-172" LONG SYLVAN POOLS PECIAL ORDER B/ALUM 23.80 0.4
5034 DUAL PURPOSE SPANNER WRENCH FOR DIVERTER VALVES 4-1/2"LONG SYLVAN POOLS PECIAL ORDER B/ALUM 21.20 0.3
5035-BR SPLIT(2) PC. DECK FLANGE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90" ) LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED |REF.DRWG 5047 CIP/B 78.90 16
5036-BR SPLIT(2) PC. DECK FLANGE 2" PIPE (2.375" ) LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED PRWG. 7217-18 /P/B 79.20 1 38
5038-AL DOUBLE DIVING BOARD FULCRUM 1-1/2" PIPE (1. 90") (2) REQUIRED B/ALUM 106.35 2.0
5038-BRZ AS ABOVE BRZE 181.05 65
5039 ANTI-VORTEX FRAME & 5039-VP 20" DIAMETER PLATE (_ REF.DRWG.5414) GL/BRZ 2371.20 42.0
5040 HINGED RAILING SOCKET INSERT FOR 1 MET. DIVING  STAND (2) REQUIRED NEW [/P/B POA. | 140
5041-BR DIVING STAND WEDGE ANCHOR ASSY. 1-1/2" PIPE__ (1.90") LESS 18016 X PIN (REF.DRWG 5306-R) CIPB 333.15 7.6
5043-BR 18" C/L LADDER TREAD 1-1/2'PIPE LESS FASTENE RS NON STOCK STD. USE 15140 BOLT & NUT |BRZE [12825 Clp /B [ 15620 | 45
5044-BR 18" C/L ADJ. LADDER TREAD 1-1/2"PIPE LESS FA STENERS NON STOCK STD. (REF.DRWG.5305) | BRZE | 17090 ¢/P /B | 23885 | 6.0
* EXTENSION HANDLES ARE SUPPLIED WITH 1*-8 BRASS IN SERTS, BOLTS & WING NUTS WHERE REQUIRED - HANDLES & RESCUE POLES
HAVE SPECIFIC CARTON QUANTITIES. THERE WILLBEAN $  8.00 NET PACKING CHARGE FOR LESS THAN CARTON QUANTI TY
PAGE 13 *SPECIAL FILL SPOUTS TO ORDER-UNDER 4 UNITS ~ THERE WILL BE A $25.00 NET LINE ITEM SET UP CHARGE PAGE 13|
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH [ LIST EA AINISH [LISTEA | WGT.
5045 17-3/4" C/L LADDER TREAD 1-1/2'PIPE LESS FASTEN ERS P.OA. ST.ST. 2.0
5046-BR 24" C/L ADJ. LADDER TREAD 1-1/2'PIPE LESS FA STENERS BRZE CIP/B 7.7
5047-SP SPLIT(2) PC. TEE 2" PIPE ACROSS X 1-1/2" PIP E VERT. NEW P.OA. CIP/B
5048-GS 2-7/8" SQ. RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR ST.ST. CR OSS BAR (3-1/4" DEEP) (REF.DRWG 5070-R) SEf ALSO 5062 c | PB 116.75 18

[ 42.0
5049 NUMBER CORRECTION (SEE NEW.5444) CIP/B 14
5050
5056 2"MPS X 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPT VACUUM RETURN FITTING 2" OF THREAD GL/BRZ CIP/B 22
5056-RC AS ABOVE WITH GASKETS, WASHER & LOCK NUT GL/BRZ CIP/B 2.4
5057-RG SEALING GASKET FOR DECK BOX N0.5077-CP COVER PLATE (1) EACH REQUIRED RUBBER P.OA
5058 2"MPT X 1-1/2" FPT EXTENSION ADAPTER BRZE P.OA
5059 2"MPT X 2" FPT EXTENSION ADAPTER BRZE P.OA
5060-PB "SUPRE-VAC" 12" VAC HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE BOLTED CONN. REPL. BRUSH 15075 (PARTS DRWG.6121) ELUE 12425 P| /ALUM 144.35 22
5060-PT "SUPRE-VAC" 12" VAC HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE FEMALE THREAD. REPL. BUMPER 15074 BLUE 131.00 P/ALUM 149.45 2.3
5061-PB "SUPRE-VAC" 12" VAC HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE BOLTED CONN. BLUE 12425 P/ALUM 14335 22
5061-PT "SUPRE-VAC" 12" VAC HEAD 1-1/4" HOSE FEMALE THREAD. NON STOCK STD (PARTS DRWG.6121) BLUE 12510 P/A LUM 149.45 23
5062-SP 2-7/8" SQ. RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR ST.ST. CR OSS BAR 2-7/8" DEEP (REF.DRWG.5477) CIP/B 16
5063-GS RECESSED LADDER STEP 6-1/8" X 15-3/4" X 5-1/ 2" DEEP YMCA SPEC. (DRWG 5317-18-64 GL/BRZ 697.30 17.0
5064 SEALING GASKET FOR 5077-C COVER PLATE RUBBER P.O.A
5066-BPL "TRI-GARD" 11" VAC. HEAD CYO. BOLTED CONN. 15001-PL PATENTED (DRWG.No.101) RUBBER 124.50 45
5066-BAL "TRI-GARD" 11" VAC. HEAD ALUM. BOLTED CONN.  15001-AL (PARTS DRWG.6117) I RUBBER 132.65 45
5066-TAL "TRI-GARD" 11" WITH ALUMINUM FEMALE THREAD _ 15000-AL REP. BRUSH 15090-1 | RUBBER 131.90 45
5068 "KLEEN-SWEEP" 10-1/2" VACUUM HEAD 1 1/2"HOSEC __ ONN. SPECIFYBORT. (PARTS DRWG.6125) SYLVAN POOLS EL /AL 24355 2.0
5069 "KLEEN-SWEEP" 15-3/4" JUMBO VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" CO NN. WHEEL ASSY.15252-3 (PARTS DRWG.6126) SWLVAN POOLS BL/AL 394.35 4.0
5075 GROUNDING CLAMP ASSY. FITS 1" AND 1-1/2" PIP E NON STOCK STD ] BRASS 0.2
5077-1 DECK BOX 3/4" FPT (1) S/O & (I) B/O NON STOCK STD. (REF.DRWG 5191) GL/BRZ /PIB 42
5077-2 DECK BOX 3/4" FPT (2) S/O & (I) B/O NON STOCK STD. (REF.DRWG 5191) GL/BRZ 192.65 Q/P/B 2105 0 42
5077-3 DECK BOX 1" FPT (2) S/O & (1) B/O SPECIAL O RDER USED 5077-1 PATTERN BRZE 195.80 [C/P/B 222.00 41
5077-CP COVER PLATE FOR 5077-1-2-3 DECK BOXES USE 5057 GASKET (1) EACH REQUIRED SL/BRZ 52.95 OP/B 57. 75
5078 JUNCTION BOX 3/4" FPT (3) B/O NON STOCK STD. (REF.DRWG 5207) BRZE 32855 53
5079 RECESSED LADDER STEP 5063 INSIDE POLISHED (REF__.DRWG 51200) (SEE 5063) GiISCONTINUED 17.0
5080 SAFETY LANE ASSEMBLIES 3/8" ROPE TO ORDER INFORMATION REQUIRED F POLY P.OA.
5081 SAFETY LANE ASSEMBLIES 1/2" ROPE TO ORDER POLY P.OA.
5082 SAFETY LANE ASSEMBLIES 3/8" ROPE TO ORDER POLY P.OA.
5083 SAFETY LANE ASSEMBLIES 1/2" ROPE TO ORDER POLY P.OA.
5084-SP PRACTICE RACING LANES 1/2" ROPE TO ORDER YM CASPEC. (INFORMATION REQUIRED) * DISCONTINUED
5085 JUNCTION BOX-STARTING PLATFORMS & J.T.S. SYSTEM S (SPECIAL TO ORDER) (REF.DRWG 5449) EW GL/BRZ 920.85 6. 5
5086 10" X 10" X 1-1/4" DECK LEVEL CORNER STRAINER SPECIAL ORDER) (REF.DRWG 5136) GL/BRZ 582.75 5.0
5087 6-1/8" X 20-1/2" X 1-1/4" DECK LEVER STRAIGHT S TRAINER SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5135) GL/BRZ 539.65 7.0
5091-92 SAFETY LANE ASSEMBLIES 5/8" OR 3/4" ROPE TO ORDER INFO. REQUIRED P.OA. POLY P.OA.
5093 3-1/2" SIZE COPING COVER PLATE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5326 WH/AL | P/ALUM
5094-AL ADJ. FULCRUM BRACKET OVER & UNDER 1-172"PI  PE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5335 (2) REQUIRED B/ALUM 71.90 12
5094-BR AS ABOVE SPECIAL ORDER (2) REQUIRED /BRZ 108.90 37
5095 CORNER COVER PLATE 90'OUTSIDE BULL NOSE SPECIAL ORDER 8" SIZE WHAL | P/ALUM 110.10 0.5
5096-SP DOUBLE WINTERIZING PLUG ASSEMBLIES TO ORDER | RUBBER P.OA
5097 COPING COVER PLATE 140' REVERSED ANGLE BULL NO SE 9" WHIAL P/ALUM P.OA. 0.4
5098 COPING COVER PLATE 140' INSIDE ANGLE BULLNOS ~ E 9" WH/AL P/ALUM P.OA. 0.4
5099 COPING COVER PLATE 135 INSIDE ANGLE BULLNOS  E 8" WHIAL P/ALUM P.OA. 0.4
5100 19" DIAMETER STRAINER GRATE (FOR 5026 ASSEMBLY) (REF.DRWG.5164) GL/BRZ CIP/B P.OA
5116-ALA "HERCULEAN'18" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE SWIVEL  THREADED OR BOLTED HANDLE (PARTS DRWG.6101) P/ALUM 415.25 85
5116-ALB "HERCULEAN" 18" VAC. HEAD 2" HOSE SWIVEL TH  READED OR BOLTED HANDLE (REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15013) P/ALUM 415.25 85
5116-BRA "HERCULEAN" 18" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE SWIVE L THREADED OR BOLTED HANDLE REPL. WHEELS 15015-15016 CIP/B 523.75 11.0
5116-BRB "HERCULEAN" 18" VAC. HEAD 2" HOSE SWIVEL TH  READED OR BOLTED HANDLE TOW MODEL CONVER.15290-15295 CIP/B 523.75
5117-AL "VAC. MASTER" 13"VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE SWIVE L THREADED OR BOLTED HANDLE (PARTS DRWG.6102) P/ALUM 344.55 55
5117-BR VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE SWIVEL  THREADED OR BOLTED HANDLE (REPL. BRUSH ASSY.15122) CIP/B 444.40 9.0
5119 "SUPERIOR" 10-3/4"VAC. HEAD 1-1/4"-1-1/2" HOSE CONN (PARTS DRWG.6103) I CIP/B 217.45 45
5120 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP-2 SIDE EYES 1-1/4" PI PE ORIG. 5859 (REF.DRWG.5173) REQUIRED T.ST.
5121 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP-2 SIDE EYES 1-1/2" PI PE ORIG. 5872 (REF.DRWG .5493) REQUIRED T.ST.
5122-BR 26" C/L LADDER STEP LESS FASTENERS (REF.DRWG 5218) RZE [ 20170 G/P/B 238.85 9.0
5123-BR 26" C/L LADDER STEP 15 DEGREE ANGLE LESSFA  STENERS (REF.DRWG 5218) BRZE | 206.25 ¢/P/iB 243.95 9.0
5125 1"FPT DIRECTIONAL FLOW BOTTOM INLET SPECIFY  WALL (SPEC.180'0R 360) (CAP ASSY.15578) PATENTED CIf/B
5126
5128 GRAB BAR END POST 1-1/4" TUBE - 7/16"-14 THREAD (REF.DRWG 5405) CIP/B
5129 GRAB BAR CENTER POST I-1/4" TUBE - 7/16™-14 TH READ. (REF.DRWG 5405) CIP/B
5161 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP 2 SIDE EYES 2" TUBE (_ 2.007) (REF.DRWG 5349) \S REQUIRED ST.ST.
5164-SP 1-1/2"X 1-1/2" FPS DRAIN SUMP 8" STRAINER (1 7521) (SPECIFY WALL) (SPECIAL ORDER ONLY) DISCONTINUED
5166 1/2"-13 THREADED EYE 1-3/4" LONG NEW (1-3/4" OD.x 1" ID) CIPB 29.60 0.4
5167 1/2™-13 THREADED EYE 1-3/8" LONG (1" DIA. FLANGE) (1-3/8"OD.) CIP/B 40.30 0.4
5190 "ROTO-VAC" 15-5/8" DE-LUXE JUMBO 1-1/2" HOSE CO NN. (REPL. BRUSH 15113) (PARTS DRWG.6115) (SPECIFYBO RT) L/AL 466.25 6.0
5192 FLANGED LOCK NUT 1-1/4" FPS PIPE SPECIAL ORDER | ] BR 7.80 0.2

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON ALL VACUUM CLEANER ASSEMB LIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 14 "*FOUNTAIN - POOL & SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED W ITH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 14
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WGT.

5193 FLANGED LOCK NUT 1-1/2" FPS PIPE SPECIAL ORDER P.OA. I BR 0.2
5194 FLANGED LOCK NUT 2" FPS PIPE SPECIAL ORDER P.OA. ] BR 0.3
5195 1-172"MPT X 1/2" FPT INTAKE HYDRO THERAPY BO DY SPECIAL ORDER PARTS DRWG 6179 LIMITED SUPPLY PVC
5204-PBC "VAC-EZE" 9" VAC. HEAD CYC. BOLTED HANDLE 1 5108-PL PATENTED PARTS DRWG.6183 I RUBBER 71.50 1.0
5204-PBA "VAC-EZE" 9" VAC. HEAD ALUM. BOLT. HANDLE 1 5108-AL REPL. BRUSH 15071 | RUBBER 78.40 12
5204-PTA "VAC-EZE" 9" VAC. HEAD ALUM FEM.THREAD.CONN .15107-AL I RUBBER 83.15 11
5207 2-1/2" FPT X 2-1/2"MPT INLET FITTING WALLED POOLS (SPECIFY WALL) (USE 5676 TEST PLUG) (REFDRWG.52 10) C/P/B 262.75 3.4
5208 2-172" MPT WATER BALANCING FITTING WALLED POOLS (SPECIFY WALL) (USE 5676 TEST PLUG) (REF.DRWG 5246) Cr| P8 236.40 44
5210 2"FPS HEAVY DUTY LOCK NUT WITH GROUND SCREW SPECIAL ORDER I BRZE 0.6
5212 1-1/2" FPT S/O DRAIN SUMP 3-9/16" DIA. STR. (17 555) (SPECIFY WALL) (REF.DRWG 5122) | CIP/B 398.30 7.0
5213 1-172" FPT ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 6-1/2" DIAPLATE (1 7552) (SPECIFY WALL) (REF.DRWG .5244) GL/BRZ 710.80 7.4
5216-GS 3" DIA. RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR WITH CROSSBA R (3-5/8"DEEP) CIP/B 55.65 13
5217 3/4" ROPE HOOK TAPERED STYLE (HEAT SEAL TYPE) CIP/B 38.90 0.4
5220 GRAB RAIL END POST 4 HOLE MOUNT 1-1/2" PIPE 1.9 0 3"CIL SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG .5386) cipiB p18.55 2.4
5221 GRAB RAIL CENTER POST 4 HOLE MOUNT 1-1/2" PIPE 3 "CiL |(REF.DRWG 5386) CIPiB 230.30 25
5222 9-1/4" X 9-1/2" "ELIZABETHAN" MASK FONT 2-1/4" PROJ. 3/4"HOLE NON STOCK STD I OX/BRZ 592.50 10.0
5224 GRAB RAIL CENTER POST 4 HOLE MOUNT 1-1/4" TUBE 2 -R'ClL (REF.DRWG .5386) CIPIB 119.55
5225 GRAB RAIL END POST 4 HOLE MOUNT 1-1/4" TUBE (1 257 2-1/2" CIL (REF.DRWG 5386) CIP/B 116.50
5228 WALL DECK MOUNT GRAB RAIL ASSY. 1-1/2" PIPE (1. 90) (MADE TO ORDER) (REF.DRWG.5391) F/BRZ I ST.ST.
5229 4-7/8" 1D MANOFF DRAIN 4-3/4" DIA STRAINER (RE P.STR.18046) (REF.DRWG 5029) P/BRZ [154.00 CIA/B 179.55 l6. 8
5230-SD DECK DRAIN 8" DIA STRAINER SCREW DOWN 5-172"  HIGH (REP.STR.17535) (REF.DRWG 5105) P4Rz B70.50 CIPJB 394.15 11.0
5231 HAND GRIP SUPPORT TOWEL BAR ASSY. 1"TUBE (1. 00) 6182-6183 (REF.DRWG 5391) *SEE FOOTNOTE S|.sT. 0.3
5232 HAND GRIP SUPPORT TOWEL BAR ASSY. 1-1/4" TUBE (__ 1.25") 6184-6185 (REF.DRWG 5391-5505) ST.ST.
5233 HAND GRIP SUPPORT TOWEL BAR ASSY. 1-1/2" PIPE ( 1.90") 6186-6187 (REF.DRWG 5391) P.OJA. ST.Sf.
5234-GS 3"FPT GUTTER DRAIN 4" X 12"FLUSH STRAINER ( REP STR.15760) (REF.DRWG 5472) Gl/BRZ 469.45 CIR/B 4961 0 9.1
5235 "SCOOP-MASTER" SR.30" WIDE 1-1/4-1-1/2" DIA. B OLTED (REP. BAG 15733) (REPL. SCRAPER 17532) ALUM 115.20 18
5237-SD 4-5/8"1/D VALVE ACCESS FRAME & COVER PLATE 18038 GL/BRZ 168.75 (/P/B 196.85 4.7
5240-GS 3"FPT NO LEAK FLANGE (WATER STOP) (REF.DWRG 5022) BRZE 387.65 4.9
5241 PERSONALIZED BUTT PLATE ASSEMBLY WITH FASTENERS 4411 BUTT PLATE (SPECIAL TO ORDER) INFO. REQUIRED qr B
5242 UPRIGHT JUNCTION BOX(2) WAY 3/4" FPT (REF.DRWG 5208) | ] BRZE 146.10 42
5243 UPRIGHT JUNCTION BOX (3) WAY _3/4" FPT (REF.DRWG 5209) BRZE 291.50 6.0
5244-SP UPRIGHT JUNCTION BOX (3) WAY 1" FPT S PECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5209) BRZE 335.40 73
5245-SD 11" DIA. REPLACEMENT STRAINER PLATE FOR 6628-SD ASSY. (REF.DWRG 5041) GL/BRZ 20445 CIi/B 25 945 34
5248-GS 2"FPT GUTTER DRAIN 2-3/4" X 10" STR. PLATE 18050 (DRWG. NO 5118) GL/BRZ 204.80 C/P/B 220.15 4.4
5249-GS 2-1/2" MPT. GUTTER DRAIN 2-3/4" X 10" STR. P LATE 18050 (DRWG. NO 5118) GL/BRZ 222,95 (IPIB 239.25 4.4
5276-AT POOL MAGNET THREADED HANDLE CONN. 1"-8 FEM. THREAD. YMCA SPEC. LESS FASTENERS ALUM 28.00 0.4
5276-BT POOL MAGNET THREADED HANDLE CONNECTOR 1™-8 FEMALE BR 31.50 0.6
5277-ALB POOL MAGNET1-1/4" BOLTED HANDLE CONN. YMCA SPEC. ALUM 37.20 0.4
5277-BRB POOL MAGNET1-1/4" BOLTED HANDLE CONN. BR 42.10 0.8
5279-FT " SCOOP-MASTER" SR. 30" WIDE 1'-8 FEM. THREA DED CONN. (REPL. BAG 15733) (REPL. HANDLE 15,299) ALUM 14275 22
5300 1-1/72" FPT VENTURINOZZLE 10" LONG NON STOCK STD (DRWGS 5006-5149) BRZE 114.50 22
5302 3/4"MPT VENTURINOZZLE 4-1/4" LONG NON STOCK STD BRZE 46.40 12
5303 1-172"MPT X 1-1/2" INSERT EXTENSION ADAPTER E LBOW SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5091) C/IRON BRZE 8.0
5304 1-1/72" MPT X 1-1/2" INSERT EXTENSION ADAPTER T EE SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5092) C/IRON BRZE 8.0
5306 3/4"MPT VENTURI NOZZLE NON STOCK STD BRZE 54.90 1.0
5308-11 FILTER MANIFOLDS DISCONTINUED ChlRON [ | T -
5314 SKIMMER ORIFICE FORMING TOOL SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5323) (DRWG. REQUIRED)  |ALUM P.OA. 25
5316 8" X 10" RECTANGULAR FACEPLATE FOR 4861 SKIMMER SPECIAL ORDER GL/BRZ CIP/B
5323-SP ADJUSTABLE WEIR FACEPLATE FOR STEEL WALLED POOLS SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG .5088) GL/BRZ CIPIB 5.9
5329 9-1/4" DIA. SKIMMER COVER PLATE SPECIAL ORDER GL/BRZ CIP/B 42
5335 1-172" FPT GATE VALVE OTHER SIZES AVAILABLE P.OA. BRASS
5336 2"FPT GATE VALVE P.OA. BRASS
5345-SD 7-5/16" I/D VALVE ACCESS COLLAR & COVER PLAT E 18039 SPECIAL ORDER GL/BRZ CIP/B 5.6
5346 1/2"-13 THREAD QUAD NUT SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 0.4
5349 FRAME & 7-1/4" DIA STRAINER GRATE (19015) 2"H IGH (REF.DRWG 5395) 5L/BRZ 260.55 C[P/B 316.45 45
5354-1 HANDLE ADAPTER QUICK SET 1-1/8" DIA. BOLTED Wi THBOLTS &NUTS I ALUM 15.05 03
5365-GS 3"FPT GUTTER DRAIN 3-3/4"X 11-3/4"RECESSED REPL. STR. 15552 (REF.DRWG 5471) | GL/BRZ 511.70 8.1
5373 1" DIA GRAB RAIL CENTER BRACKET 2-3/4"PROJ. ©) HOLE MOUNT ORIG. WORLD WAR 1 SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 96.35 0.6
5374 1" DIA GRAB RAIL CENTER BRACKET 3-3/4"PROJ. ®3) HOLE MOUNT (ELCO "PT" BOATS) REF.DRWG.5143) /P/B - -
5375 1" DIA GRAB RAIL CENTER POST 3/8"-16 THREAD SPEC _ IAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5141) 1-5/8" CIL CIP/B 74,95 05
5376 1" DIA GRAB RAIL END POST 3/8"-16 THREAD SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5141) 1-5/8" CIL CIPI| 82.10 g7
5377 GRAB RAIL END POST 1-1/2" PIPE 7/16"™-14 THREAD . SPECIAL ORDER 2-1/4" CIL CIPII 78.40 11
5378 GRAB RAIL CENTER POST 1-1/2" PIPE 7/16-14 THREA D SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5142) 2-1/4" CIL CIP]| 90.3 5 11
5379-SD FRAME & 12" SQ. STRAINER 15348(2) HOLEMOUN T 1-1/4" HIGH FRAME (DRWG. 5183-84) GL/BRZ 552.20 CIP/ B 662.70 11.0
5382 2-1/8"-11 THREAD HEXAGON NUT P.OA. | BR. 0.2
5385 6" LONG TENSION SPRING | [ ST.ST. 18.35 0.4
5386 4" LONG PELICAN HOOK | BR 23.10 0.4
5387 TURNBUCKLE (2) EYES (REF.DRWG 5276) kPECIAL ORDER BR 39.90 0.4
5388 TURNBUCKLE (1) HOOK & (1) EYE (REF.DRWG 5277) REF.DRWG 5143 SR 41.90 0.4
5393 HANDLE ADAPTER QUICK SET 1-1/8" DIA. 1"-8 MALE CONN. | ] ALUM 25.15 0.7
WALL MOUNTED HAND GRIP SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLIES AVALABLE IN VARIOUS COMBINATIONS - INFORMATION ON REQU EST
*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 15 *FONTS ARE AVAILABLE IN A VARIETY OF MATERIA LS & FINISHES - INFORMATION ON REQUEST PAGE 15
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH [ LIST EA AINISH [LISTEA | WGT.
5397 TURNBUCKLE WITH(2) HOOKS REF.DRWG.5277 BRZE 4465 0.4
5417 SMALL OVAL WALL EYE SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 0.1
5418 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE 1/2" RADIUS DISCONTINUED SEE 4177-1" RADIUS CIP/B 0.2
5419-GS 4" SQUARE RACING SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR 5/8 "-11EYE 15162-TE 4-3/4" DEEP YMEA SPEC. CIF[B 159.90 25
5419-SE AS ABOVE _ WITH SECURED EYE SPECIAL ORDER DRWG.5337-5255 ] CIP/B | 25
5426-GS 4"FPT NO LEAK FLANGE WATER STOP NEW REF.DRWG.5022-R BRZE 467.90 83
5428 DIVING STAND ANCHOR 3/8"-16 WITH PLUG 21900 REF.DRWG.5329 CIP/B 3115 0.5
5429 WING "T" BOLT FOR ABOVE _ 3/8™-16 THREAD. CIP/B 40.45 0.3
5430 ANTI VORTEX FRAME &N0.5430 VP 7" SQ. VENTURIPL  ATE DRWG.5113-14-15 No.4148-F FRAME qL/BRZ 27650 CIP/B 3 15.65 4.9
5431 ANTI VORTEX FRAME &N0.5431-VP 9" SQ. VENTURI PL___ ATE GL/BRZ 36255 (IP/B 417.60 5.8
5432 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & N0.5432-VP 11" SQ. VENTURI PLATE DRWG.5113-14-15 GL/BRZ 698.05 §/P/B 771.80 146
5433 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & N0.5433-VP 13" SQ. VENTURI PLATE DRWG.5113-14-15 L/BRZ 913.50 CJP/B 1032.35 195
5434 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & N0.5434-VP 16" SQ. VENTURI PLATE GL/BRZ 1286.85 (/P/B 29.0
5435 ANTI VORTEX FRAME & N0.5435-VP 19" SQ. VENTURI PLATE DRWG.5113-14-15 GL/BRZ 2031.80 ¢/P/B 2409.75 49.0
5436-AL HANDLE ADAPTER 1-1/4" BOLTED TO I"-8 MALECO __ NN. WITH BOLTS & W/NUTS ALUM 30.20 0.7
5436-BR AS ABOVE WITH BOLTS & WING NUTS 15130 BR 35.20
5439-SD. FRAME & 12" SQ. STRAINER GRATE 15348 2 HOL E MOUNT 3/4" HIGH FRAME REF.DRWG.5119 GL/BRZ 599.95 G/P/ B 656.65 11.0
5444-BR SPLIT TOP EARED TEE 2 PC 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED CIP/B 64.90 14
5446 FRONT FULCRUM BRACKET RADIUS TYPE 1-1/2" PIPE (_ 1.90") LESS FASTENERS REF.DRWG.5333 B/ALUM 74.95 0.9
5447 REAR FULCRUM BRACKET RADIUS TYPE 1-1/2" PIPE (1 .90") LESS FASTENERS REF.DRWG.5334 B/ALUM 73.65 0.8
5449 ESCUTCHEON PLATE OVERSIZED 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90" ) FOR 4028 ANCHOR REF.DRWG.5129-5144 CIP/B 59.15 0.5
5450 5" ROUND ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") REF  .DRWG 5145 REPLACES 4193 ST.ST. 17.95 0.3
5451 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 7/8" INSIDE DEPTH REF.DRWG.5129 CIP/B 60.75 0.9
5452 STARTING BLOCK BASE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") SPECIAL ORDER AS REQUIRED CIPB 6.5
5453 SPLIT TEE(2) PC 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED CIP/B 72.55 14
5454-GS 4" SQ.RACING SAFETY LINE CUP ANCHOR ST.ST.  CROSS BAR 4-3/4" DEEP YMCA SPEC. ] DRWG.5337-5255 /P/B 149.70 25
5458 WINTERIZING PLUGS WITH EXTENDED NECKS PRICES ON REQUEST COMPLETE SIZE RANGE RUBBER P.O.A
5459 ANTI-VORTEX FRAME & 13" SQ. VENTURI PLATE 5433- VP 1-1/4" HIGH FRAME REF.DRWG.5131 L/BRZ 923.60 CjP/B 10 57.65 21.0
5460 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 7/8" INSIDE DEPTH MODERN SWIM POOL CIPB 71.10 0.9
5488-A-B BACKSTROKE/VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 2" TUBE (_ 2.00") P.OA. REF. DRWG. 55491 SPECIFY AOR B BRA$S
5489-A-B BACKSTROKE/VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1-1/4"PIP_E (1.66") REF. DRWG. 5491 JSPECIFY AOR B T.ST.
5491 RECTANGULAR WALL ROPE EYE SPECIAL ORDER I CIP/B 15
5492-A-B BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1" TUBE SPEAKER HOOK 7 FT. QUICK RELEASE USE 3344 BELL ESC. SHECIFY AOR B S | TST. 538.05
5494-A-B BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE SPEAKER HO OK 7 FT. SPECIFY AOR B T.ST.
5502 FEMALE LADDER BUMPER 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") | ] RUBBER 5.65 03
5503 MALE LADDER BUMPER 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") RUBBER 5.65 03
5504 3/4™-10 THREADED ROPE EYE 7/8" LONG CIP/B 27.75

3/8™-16 FEMALE THREAD ROPE EYE CIP/B 47.30

SPECIAL ORDER 1-3/4"OD.X 1" ID. CIPB 31.80 0.4
15130 BOLTSBOLTS & W/NUTS 1-1/4" DIA.ST.ST.EXT.HANDLES 15156 1 "8 MALE & 15160 FEMALE INSERTS | [ PACKED|20PER | CARTOf
COMBINATION 1 | THREADED |
COMBINATION FT OR I "MFT] WGT.

NBR LGTH ONE END TWO ENDS BOLT & THREAD ONE END MT” MALE & FEMA&
5484 6FT 112.30 115.45 152.45 201.25 121.95 76.0
5485 BFT 140.65 148.85 196.55 259.45 147.50 46.0
5485-SP 10FT 171.95 180.00 237.60 313.75 175.95 146.0
5486 12FT 202.95 211.30 279.05 368.40 199.80 1%.0
5487 16FT 328.25 336.55 44435 586.65 3{3.15 170.0
5511 10-3/8" X 13-5/8" "DOLPHIN" FONT 2-1/2"PROJ. 3/ 4"HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI OX/BRZ 408.90 7.0
5518 1-1/8" DIA CAP FOR EXTENSION HANDLES PRICED PER DOZEN RUBBER 38.90 0.1
5519 1-1/4" DIA CAP FOR EXTENSION HANDLES PRICED PER DOZEN RUBBER 38.90 0.1
5523 HANDLE ADAPTER QUICK SET 1-1/8" DIA.1™-8 FEM. T HREAD. ALUM 24.45 0.7
5525-A B QUICK RELEASE AERIAL BACKSTROKE STAN 1" TUB_E (1.00") 7 FT ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5491 SHECIFY AOR B |sT.sT. 525.75
5527-A B AS ABOVE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 7 FT ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5491 |SPECIFYAOR B PT.ST. 469 .40
5530 1-1/8" DIA CAP FOR EXTENSION HANDLES REF.DRWG.5491 | PRICED PER DZ. PLAST 32.85
5531 1-1/4" DIA CAP FOR EXTENSION HANDLES PRICED PER DOZEN | PLAST 32.85 3.0
5535 1-1/2" PIPE CLOSE NIPPLES REPLACEMENT PART REPL . FOR 4391-4394 BRASS ST.ST.
5536 2" PIPE CLOSE NIPPLES BRASS ST.ST. P.OA.
5537-SP MID-POINT AERIAL ROPE ASSEM. FOR 50 METER PO OLS DRWG'S 5481-83 USS LONG COURSE SPECS P.O.A
5540 BOTTOM REINFORCING PLATE FOR 777 WOOD DECK SOKET NON STOCK STD. ALUM 10.05 |BRZE 14.70 0.4
5549 2"MPT. X 1-1/2"MPS_PUMP ADAPTER P.OA. BRZE 0.9
5550 1-1/2" MPT. X 1-172" MPS_PUMP ADAPTER USED WY 15951 ASSY. UEC BRZE 64.60 0.7
5551 2"MPT. X 2"MPS_PUMP ADAPTER TUEC BRZE 66.85 1.0
5556 3" X 5" FLOAT "TWIST-LOCK" 1/2" ROPE DISCONTINUED 1.0
5557 5" X 9" FLOAT "TWIST-LOCK" 3/4" ROPE DISCONTINUED 1.0
5562 FILL SPOUT SUPPORT POST 1-1/2" OR 2" PIPE SPECI AL ORDER REF. DRWG. 5248 NDIANA STD. qrrie 205.50
5563 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS_ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 5-5 /8" DIA 4958 VENTURI PLATE REF. DRWG. 5265 CIP/B 328.25 10.0
5564 1-1/2" MALE X 1-1/2" FPS_ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 5-5 /8" DIA REF. DRWG. 5264 CIP/B 314.85 10.0
5571 WINTERIZING PLUGS  WITH OVERSIZED WASHERS COMPLETE SIZERANGE  P.O.A. RUBBER P.OA 10.0
5598 3/8™-16 WALL ANCHOR FOR 4857-5736 & 6182 SERIES ASSY. BRZE

*WALL MOUNTED HAND GRIP SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLIES AVALABLE IN VARIOUS COMBINATIONS - INFORMATION ON REQU EST |

*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 16 *BROKEN CARTON PACKING CHARGE IF LESS THAN 20 HANDLES-$8.00 LOT NET PAGE 1§|

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY Y (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LISTEA | WwGT.
5599 3/8™-11 THREAD STUD (PARTIALLY THREADED) REPLACE MENT PART FOR TOWEL BAR POST BRACKETS I ST.ST. 0.6
5619 3/8™-16 THREAD. BACKSTROKE WALL HOOK 10-1/4"L  ONG YMCA SPEC. SPECIAL ORDER AS REQUIRED ST.ST.
5630 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00")x.083"WALL 7 FT ABOVE DECK YMCA SPEC REF.DRWG.5491 ST.ST. 457.15 0.6
5643 7/16-14 THREADED EYE 1-3/4" LONG 1-1/2" DIAFLANGE 4316-TE (2) PC ASSY. clpiB 27.60 0.4
5645 1"MPS HEAVY DUTY WALL ANCHOR STRAIGHT STYLE S PECIAL ORDER REF. DRWG. 5138 RZ [ 15655 Q/P/B 169.95 35
5646 1"MPS HEAVY DUTY WALL ANCHOR ANGLE STYLE SPECI AL ORDER REF.DRWG.5139 BRZ 165.70 [C/P/B 179.40 3.7
5647-GS DECK LEVEL RACING LANE WALL SOCKET KEY HOLE MOUNT SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5141-42 BRZ 156.55 |ST.ST. 169.85 8.2
5648-GS VERTICAL GRAB BAR FOR ABOVE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5141-42 BRZ 165.70 $T.ST. 179.40 8.4
5650 ROBE/TOWEL HOOK ONLY REPLACEMENT PART 5736 ASSY. YMCA SPEC REF.DRWG.5080 CIP/B 89.40 0.8
5654 BLEACHER SOCKET WALL INSERT YMCA SPEC REF. DRWG. 5390 CIP/B 128.80 3.0
5655 STANCHION ASSEMBLY TOP EYE 1" TUBE (1.00)X .083  "WALL 7 FT ABOVE DECK YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5459 ST.ST. 10.0
5656 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY STARTING BLOCK LESS PLUG 1700 7 YMCA SPEC REF.DRWG.5352 P/BRZ | 346.40 |C/P/B 372.30 5.0
5657 DECK SOCKET ASSEMBLY RACING LANES 4247 THREADED EYE YMCA SPEC REF.DRWG.5352 P/BRZ |  189.20 |C/P/B 204.70 3.5
5658 ROBE TOWEL HOOK (3) HOLE SURFACE MOUNT YMC A SPEC REF.DRWG.5459 CIPB 79.10 0.8
5659 WALL BRACKET FOR 3/4" PIPE OR 1" TUBE (1.00") SP ECIFY REF.DRWG.5359 P/BRZ ] ALUM 54.75 0.7
5667 BLEACHER BRACKET GALV. OR ST.ST. BY OTHERS YMC A SPEC INF ON REQUEST GAL/ST 191.95 $T.ST. 204.70 10.0
5669 BLEACHER/SOCKET SURFACE(4) HOLE WALL MOUNT YMCAPEC REF.DRWG.5390 NEW CIP/B 78.05 13
5672-BP BACK UP PLATE FOR ABOVE (4) HOLE MOUNT REF.DRWG.5042 BRZE 35.65 |C/P/B 40.55 0.9
5676 HEAVY DUTY TEST PLUG FOR 2-1/2"MPT GUTTER DRA _INS SPECIAL ORDER NEW RUBBER 78.80 11
5699-A B BACKSTROKE STANCH. SPEAKER HOOK 1" TUBE (1. 00").083" 7 FT. ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5505 SPECIFYAOR B ST.ST. 10.0
5705 "POOL-SWEEP" HOSE INSERT ASSEMBLY 1-1/2" FPT 4274-SP.x 4749 NEW SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 11
5706 5-3/4" SQUARE DECK DRAIN PLATE CONCAVE CENTER SP ECIAL ORDER DISCONTINUED 12
5707 7-7/8" SQUARE DECK DRAIN PLATE CONCAVE CENTER SP ECIAL ORDER DISCONTINUED 2.1
5708 BACKSTROKE STANCHION ASSEMBLY 1" TUBE X 083" WA LL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK REF DRWG.5491 ST.ST 361.10
5709 1-1/4" MPS_SPANNER PLUG ADAPTER USE 5790 WRENCH P/BRZ |cipiB
5710 STANCHION ASSEMBLY PLAIN CAP WITH SIDE EYE 2" TUBE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5492 AS REQUIRED BRASS
5713-A 4" SQUARE POOL MARKER (CENTER LINE OF POOL) SP_ECIAL ORDER P/BR 14
5713-B 4" SQUARE POOL MARKER (BULK HEAD FOR LIFTING) SPECIAL ORDER P/BR 14
5713-C 4" SQUARE POOL MARKER (WATER POLO) SPECIAL ORDER P/BR 14
5713-E-F 4" SQUARE POOL MARKER (25 YARD SOUTH OR NOR TH) P/BR 14
5713-G 4" SQUARE POOL MARKER (25 YARD CENTER) P.O.A P/BR 14
5714-AL FULCRUM END PLUG EXPANDABLE 2" PIPE (2.38") P.OA. SPECIAL ORDER ALUM 14
5715-AL FULCRUM END PLUG EXPANDABLE 1-1/2" PIPE (L9 0) SPECIAL ORDER ALUM 18.60
5716-AL FULCRUM END PLUG EXPANDABLE 1-1/4" PIPE (16 6") SPECIAL ORDER ALUM 18.60 05
5717 1-172" MPS SPANNER PLUG ADAPTER USE 5792 WRENCH CIP/B 48.80 0.4
5717-SP 1-172" MPS SPANNER PLUG ADAPTER WITH"O" Rl NG SEAL REF.DRWG.5448 NEVJ C/P/B 54.45 05
5718 2"MPS SPANNER PLUG ADAPTER 664 NEVj C/P/B 63.05
5718-SP 2"MPS SPANNER PLUG ADAPTER WITH'O"RING S EAL 664 USE 5792 WRENCH NEVj C/P/B 70.20 0.6
5719 2-172"MPS SPANNER PLUG ADAPTER 665 USE 5791 WRENCH REF.DRWG.5448 CIP/B 84.55
5720-BR WEDGE ANCHOR ASSY 1-1/2" PIPE 1.90" 4-1/8" H IGH ORIG 4220-N 15404 WEDGE ASSY DRWG.5302 BR 57.10 22
5721-AL WEDGE ANCHOR ASSY.1-1/2" PIPE (1.90)4" HIGH DIE CAST ASSY. 15404 WEDGE ASSY I ALUM 30.45
5725 CENTER POST 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") I ALUM 0.9
5731 A-B AERIAL CABLE BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/4" Pl PE (1.66") 7 FT. ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5493 SPECIFYAOR B ST.ST.
5734 AERIAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES FOR IRREGULAR SHAPED P OOLS. DRWG. REQUIRED REF.DRWG.5459 SPECIFY A-B-C-D ST.ST. P.OA.
5734-CSP AS ABOVE WITH (1) CABLE CLAMP &(2) REDPEN  NANTS YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5360 SPECIAL ORDER ST.ST P.OA.
5736 ROBE TOWEL HOOK COMPLETE WITH WALL ANCHOR YMCREC. REF.DWRG.5080 REP.5650 | CIP/B 137.70 15
5737 1-172"MPS ADJ. FLANGED INLET ADAPTER I CIP/B 80.70
5738 2"MPS ADJ. FLANGED INLET ADAPTER NOT AVAILABLE SEE 4530 ASSEMBLY 2.0
5739 2-172"MPS ADJ. FLANGED INLET ADAPTER NOT AVAILABLE I CIP/B 2.0
5740-A SPLASH CURTAIN CENTER STANCH. 1" TUBE (1.00") 24" HIGH YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5492-7261 HEF.DRWG.5492 T ST. 279.70
5740-B SPLASH CURTAIN CENTER STANCH. 1" TUBE (1.00") 36" HIGH USE 4344 BELL ESC. DRWG.5492-7261 Sf.sT. 297.20
5743 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00") .083"WAL L 7 FT. ABOVE DECK ] FST.ST 372.05
5744 CROWD CONTROL DOUBLE CENTER STANCHION 1" TUBE (.00") SPECIAL TO ORDER REF.DRWG.5492-7262 AP REQUIRED ST.ST
5745-AB VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00") .083 WALL 5 FT. ABOVE DECK DRWG.5348-5492-7263 YPECIFYAOR B ET.ST
5746-A FALSE START RECALL STAN. 1" TUBE (1.00") 35" YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5345-58 | ] |sT.sT 341.95
5746-B FALSE START RECALL STAN. 1" TUBE (1.00")3'11" (1)RH &(1) LH REQ. USE 4344 BELL ESC. REFPRWG.5345 ST | ST 378.55
5747-A SPLASH CURTAIN END STANCH. 1" TUBE (1.00") 24 " YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5492-7263 EE FOOTNOTE ST.ST 342. 65
5747-B SPLASH CURTAIN END STANCH. 1" TUBE (1.00") 36 § (1)RH &(1) LH REQ. USE 4344 BELL ESC. REF.PRWG.5492 S T.ST. 366.20
5748-A-B VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00") .083" WALL 5 FT ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5350 SEE FOOTNOTE ST.ST.
5749 STANCHION ASSY PLAIN CAP(2) SIDE EYES 1" TUBE ( 1.00") REF.DRWG.5349 SPECIFY AOR B ST.ST.
5750 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP (1) SIDE EYE 1"TUBE ( 1.00) REF.DRWG.5349 JAS REQUIRED ST.ST
5751 1/4" DIA. SOLID BRAIDED NYLON ROPE 1000 FT. RO LL ] NYLON P.OA.
5752-AB AERIAL CABLE BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/2"P IPE (1.90") 7 FT. ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5505 sﬁ‘cu:v AO RB ST.ST. 19.0
5753 3/8" DIA. SOLID BRAIDED NYLON ROPE 1000 FT. RO LL REF.DRWG.5505 | I |sT.sT P.OA. 9.0
5754 GRAB BAR CENTER POST 1-1/4" TUBE - 7/16"-14 TH READ. 1 | 1
5755 3/8" DIA. SOLID BRAIDED NYLON ROPE 1000 FT. RO [ NYLON P.OA 39.0
5756 7-172" O/A POWDER SCOOP B/ALUM P.OA 0.3
5757 9-1/2" O/A POWDER SCOOP B/ALUM P.OA 11
5758 9-1/4" O/A POWDER SCOOP B/ALUM P.OA 18
5763 CABLE CLAMP EYE FOR AERIAL CABLE ASSEMBLIES ST.ST. 93.50
*EXTENSION HANDLES ARE SUPPLIED WITH 1™-8 BRASS INS  ERTS, BOLTS & WING NUTS WHERE REQUIRED - HANDLES & RESCUE POLES
HAVE SPECIFIC CARTON QUANTITIES, THEREWILLBEAS$  7.50 NET PACKING AND HANDLING CHARGE, FOR LESS THAN CARTON LOT
*STANCHION ASSEMBLIES: INDICATE-DECK TO WATER LEVEL , HGT. ABOVE DECK & DEPTH OF SOCKET
PAGE 17 *FOUNTAIN - POOL & SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED Wi TH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 17

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3

STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY

Y (212) 267-6738

FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WGT.
5764
5767-A-D "COMPETITOR" RACING LANE ASSEMBLIES 60-75  FT.& 25 & 50 METER LENGTHS PRICES ON REQUEST MO PLAS POA. | 540
5769-A "COMPETITOR" STOR-LANE REEL ALUM POA. | 1250
5769-B "COMPETITOR" STOR-LANE REEL COVER FOR ABOVE VINYL POA. | 140
5770
5771 3/16" DIAVINYL COVERED CABLE FOR AERIAL CABLE/R  ACING LANE ASSEMBLIES USE 4473-5763 & 15367 HDWE. ST.ST. 125FT. | .o
5772 HVY. DUTY DIVING STAND ANCHOR 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90" )NO.15546 TOP FLANGE REF.DRWG.5356 SICHR 377.05 9.0
5773 200 FT. COIL CONSERVALLOY RIBBON ANODE MIN. ORD _ER 100 FEET UNDER 200 FEET SPECIAL CUTTING HARGE MAGN P.OA. | 490
5774-BR 4"FPT X 2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 12" SQ.STR.G RATE 5379 FR./STRAINER REF.DRWG.5183-84 L/BRZ 3901.65 C| /P/B 4146.05 54.0
5776-BR 4"FPT X 2" FPS ANTI VORTEX SUMP 12" SQ.VENT URI PLATE 5433 VENT PLATE REF DRWG.5131 BRZE 444535 66.0
5777 ANTI VORTEX FRAME AND 9" DIA. VENTURI PLATE 578 7 VENT PLATE REF.DRWG.5412 GL/BRZ 356.50 G/P/B [409.00 5.7
5778 9-3/8" SQUARE DECK DRAIN PLATE CONCAVE CENTER DISCONTINUED 4.4
5779 11-3/8" SQUARE DECK DRAIN PLATE CONCAVE CENTER DISCONTINUED 22
5780 3" DIA RACING LINE CUP ANCHOR WITH CROSS BAR I
5781 ANTI-VORTEX FRAME & 9" DIAMETER VENTURI PLATE 2" HGT. ADJUSTMENT REF.DRWG.5411 GL/BRZ 384.00 [C/P/B | 4555 0 10.0
5784-A-D "COMPETITOR" RACING LANES WITH DISCONNECT _ ADAPTERS. FOR 75 FT.& 25 METER LANES BRZE B/CHR P.OA 4.4
5786 ANTI-VORTEX FRAME & 5788 11-3/4" DIA. VENTURI P LATE NEW REF.DRWG.5413 BRZE 522.15 CIP/B 591.10 116
5787 9" DIAMETER VENTURI PLATE GL/BRZ CIP/B 241.65 4.0
5788 11-3/4" DIA. ANTI VORTEX PLATE (5786 ASSY.) REF. DRWG.5413 LESS SCREWS GL/BRZ 314.85 | C/P/B 353.60 73
5789 ROUND FRAME & 8" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCREW DO WN REF.DRWG.5252 8-5/8"1/D, 2" HIGH BRZE CIPlB 327.90 0
5790 SPANNER WRENCH _ FOR 3909-4036-4037-4038 PLUGS 3/4" CENTERS BR 16.95 0.1
5791 SPANNER WRENCH FITS 5719,6764-65 & 17524 PLUGS 1-9/16" CENTERS BR 16.95 0.2
5792 SPANNER WRENCH FOR 5717-5718-5795-17524 PLUGS REF.DRWG.5216 BR 16.95 0.2
5793 "COMPETITOR" MULTIPLE DOUBLE TRIPLE LANE BRACKE TS PRICED PER PAIR ST.ST. P.OA. 4.0
5794-R 6"IGH COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1-1/2'PIPELESSPLU G USE 5795 PLUG REF.DRWG.5216 ] BRZE 167.45 35
5795 2"MPS SPANNER PLUG 1-1/2'PIPE BUCK SLIP ANCHO RS USE 5792 WRENCH USE 4187 BELL ESC. RZE 48385 G/P/B 56 .10 0.4
5795-A 2"MPS SPANNER PLUG 1-1/2" PIPE BUCK ANCHOR GL/BRZ CIP/B P.OA 0.6
5796 4"HIGH COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1-1/2"PIPE LESS PLUG USE 5795 PLUG REF.DRWG.5354 BRZE 128.45 [/P/B 158.70 24
5797 SPANNER PLUG 1-1/4" PIPE BUCK/SLIP ANCHOR. 2"-1 4 THREAD. USE 5791 WRENCH USE 4021 BELL ESC. BRZE 53.45 |CIP/B 62.30 0.5
5798 4" HIGH COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1-1/4"PIPE LESS PLUG USE 5797 PLUG REF.DRWG.5353 BRZE 143.80 [C/P/B 161.35 23
5799 "COMPETITOR" DIVIDERS FOR MULTIPLE LANE BRACKET S AS REQUIRED PLAST P.OA
5800
5832 WATER LEVEL CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1" PIPE CONN. NEW.
5833-SD VALVE ACCESS FRAME & 10" SQUARE PLATE 19040 -B (4) HOLE MOUNT REF.DRWG.5452 GL/BRZ 448.95 105
5839 4" DIA ROUND DECK ANCHOR 1" TUBE (1.00) P.OA. WH/AL
5840 BELL ESCUTCHEON FOR 2" PIPE (2.375") 4-3/8" O/D CIP/B 89.90 1.0
5841 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 5-1/8" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5094 GL/BRZ CIP/B
5842 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 5-3/8" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY SPECIAL ORDER REF DRWG.5094 GL/BRZ CIP/B
5843 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 6" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY SPECIAL ORDER DROP IN GL/BRZ CIP/B
5844 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 7-1/2" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5094 GL/BRZ CIP/B
5845 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 8" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY SPECIAL ORDER DROP IN GL/BRZ 336.75 §IP/B 539.80
5846 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 9" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5094 GL/BRZ CIP/B
5847 ANTI VORTEX PLATE & 8-1/4" DIA. STR. GRATE ASSY FITS JOSAM DROP IN GL/BRZ CIP/B
5848 3/4" MPT. VENTURI NOZZLE 4-1/4" LONG
5850 1"MPS AIM FLOW ADAPTER 3/4" DIA CENTER HOLE FI_ TSJOSAM DROP IN CIP/B 47.10 0.3
5850-SP ASABOVE  SPECIALS TO ORDER SPECIFY HOLE CIP/B 0.3
5851 1-1/4" MPS AIM FLOW ADAPTER ROUND HOLE NOT AVAILABLE
5852-A 1-1/2" MPS AIM FLOW ADAPTER 1" DIA CENTERHOL _E STANDARD CIP/B 62.45 0.5
5852-B AS ABOVE
5855 SKIMMER COVER PLATE 9-3/4" DIA. FOR 7624-SD.SKI MMER FOR PAC-FAB SKIMMERS 208.00 (L/BRZ 47
5856 9" HIGH COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 1-1/2'PIPE LESS PLUG NOT AVAILABLE REF.DRWG.5341 BRZE 48
5857 2"FPT RECIRCULATING WALL INLET 4-3/4" SQ. 9" LONG REP. PLATE 15557-FP DRWG.5133-R MCA SPEC. CiP/B 67 8.10 12.0
5858 3"FPT RECIRCULATING WALL INLET 6" SQUARE 9" L ONG REPL. PLATE 15603 REF.DRWG.5133-R MCA SPEC. CIP/B 8 66.35 185
5859 A-B POST GRAB STANCHION 2" TUBE (2.00")30" OR 3 6" HIGH SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5492 |SPECIFY AOR B /BR ASS
5860 STANCHION ASSEMBLY TOP EYE 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66" ) SPECIFY HGT. REF.DRWG.5493 |\S REQUIRED |sTsT.
5861 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 7FT ABOVE DECK SPECIFY AOR B REF.DRWG.5493 ST.ST.
5862 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 7FT ABOVE DECK SPECIFY AOR B REF.DRWG.5493 ST.ST.
5863 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 7FT AB OVE DECK REF.DRWG.5491 ] ST.ST.
5864-A SPLASH CURTAIN CENTER STANCH.1-1/4" PIPE (16 6").065" WALL 24" HIGH REF.DRWG.5492 AS HEQUIRED ST. T
5864-B SPLASH CURTAIN CENTER STANCH.1-1/4" PIPE (16 6) .065" WALL 36" HIGH REF.DRWG.5492 AS REQUIRED ST|ST
5865 STANCHION ASSEMBLY PLAIN CAP SIDE EYE 1-1/4" Pl PE (1.66") OLD 5926 REF,DRWG 5492 A REQUIRED Sj.sT.
5867 CROWD CONTROL DOUBLE CENTER STANCH.1-1/4" PIPE (1.66")SPEC.ORDER REF.DRWG.5492 AS REQUIRED ST.ST
5868-A B CROWD CONTROL DOUBLE END STANCH.1-1/4" PIPE _(1.66") 24" HIGH SPEC. ORDER  DRWG 5174-5492 SPECIFY A ORB ST.ST.
5869-A SPLASH CURTAIN END STANCH.1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") .065". WALL 24" HIGH (1) RH & (1)LH REQ. DRWG. 5206 [ sT. ST.
5869-B SPLASH CURTAIN END STANCH.1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 065" WALL 36" HIGH | ST.ST.
5870-A FALSE START RECALL STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.6 6") .065" WALL 35" DRG.5206 (1) RH &(1) LH. REQ REF.D RWG.5054 ST.ST.
5870-B FALSE START RECALL STAN. 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") .065" WALL 311" REF.DRWG.5493 ST.ST.
5872 6" LONG TENSION SPRING
5874 ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 9" DIAPLATE 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2 "FPS REF.DRWG.5132 GL/BRZ 737.30 ¢IP/B 803.80 27.0
5875 ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 9" DIA. PLATE 2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS ALL WITH 5781 ANTI-VORTEX ASSY. GL/BRZ 787.30 (IP/B 853.90 27.0
*REF. DRWG 5359FOR REQ. INFO. TO INSURE CORRECT BAC KSTROKE, FALSE START, SPLASH CURTAIN AND STANCHION ASSEMBLIES
*AERIAL CABLE, STANCHIONS & PENNANT ASSEMBLIES - DR AWINGS REQUIRED TO INSURE PROPER INSTALLATION
*STANCHION ASSEMBLIES: INDICATE DECK TO WATER LEVEL , HGT. ABOVE DECK & DEPTH OF SOCKET.
PAGE 18 *PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMEN T ASSEMBLIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED PAGE 18|

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY Y (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NAME DESCRIPTION |FINISH | LIST EA FINISH LISTEA | WGT.

5876 2"FPT X 2" FPS ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 9'DIA PLATE F RAME & PLATE ASSY. GL/BRZ 781.45 §/P/B 849.40 27.0
5877 1-1/2" FPT X 2"MPS ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 9"DIA P LATE 1-1/4" COLLAR ADJUSTMENT GL/BRZ 848.05 (/P/B 917.50 27.0
5878 3"FPT X 2"FPS ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 9" DIA PLATE REF DRWG 5132 GL/BRZ 911.05 (/P/B 979.45 29.0
5881 STANCHION ASSEMBLY TOP EYE 2" TUBE 2.00" REF.DRWG.5493 REF.DRWG.5222 BRASS
5882 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP SIDE EYE 1-1/2" PIPE 1.90 REF.DRWG.5492 ST.ST. 112.50
5880-A-B  POST GRAB STANCH. 1-1/4" PIPE .065" 30" OR 36" HIGH DRWGS.5163-5492 SPECIFY AOR B Ap REQUIRED gr. sT.
5890-A-B POST GRAB STANCH. 1-1/2" PIPE .065" 30" OR 36" HIGH DRWGS 5061-5216 S REQUIRED ST.ST.
5892 CROWD CONTROL DOUBLE CENTER STANCH. 1-1/2" PIP_E SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5492 AS REQUIRED ST.ST.
5893 STANCHION ASSEMBLY TOP EYE 1-1/2" PIPE .065 . 7 FT. ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5493 S REQUIRED ST.ST.
5894-A SPLASH CURTAIN CENTER STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE. 065" 24" ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5492 \S REQUIRED |sT.sT.
5894-B SPLASH CURTAIN CENTER STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE. 065" 36" ABOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5492 S REQUIRED |sT.sT.
5895 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE .065" 7FT.A BOVE DECK REF.DRWG.5493 SPECIFY AORB T.ST.
5896-AB  SINGLE LINE END STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE.06 5 5 FT. ABOVE DECK DRWG.5174-5492 4PECIFY AORB STE T.
5897-A SPLASH CURTAIN END STANCH.1-1/2" PIPE.065" WA LL 24" H. REF.DRWG.5206 (1) RH &(1) LH REQUIRED [ |sT.ST.
5897-B SPLASH CURTAIN END STANCH.1-1/2'PIPE.065" Wal 136" H. |*SEE FOOTNOTE | sTsT. 0.1
5908 19" DIA LIFE PRESERVER RING BUOY USCG APPROVED WHITE ONLY 138.15 25
5909 20" DIA. LIE PRESERVER RING BUOY USCG APPROVED INTERNATIONAL ORANGE 157.55 45
5910 18" LIFE RING BUOY  OUT OF PRODUCTION
5911 24" DIALIFE PRESERVER RING BUOY USCG APPROVED INTERNATIONAL ORANGE 174.25 5.0
5912 30" DIA LIFE PRESERVER RING BUOY USCG APPROVED INTERNATIONAL ORANGE 242.85 6.0
5913 [
5914 STANCHION ASSEMBLY TOP EYE 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66" ) REMOVABLE EYE SPECIFY THREADED EYE REF.DRWG.5493 STS
5915 THROW ROPE ASSY. FOR LIFE RING BUOY 30 FT. POLY 38.15
5916 THROW ROPE ASSY. FOR LIFE RING BUOY 60 FT. POLY 5245
5930 13" LONG HEAVY DUTY SPRING FOR RACING LANES |sT.sT. 62.85 11
5937 5/16"-18 WEDGE ANCHOR EXTENSION FOR 5979 ANCHOR WY BOLT & WASHER SPECIAL ORDER [ BR 40.40 0.9
5939 "COMPETITOR" TAKE UP REEL FOR RACING LANES U SE 6432 WRENCH \ ST.ST. P.OA. 12
5945 STANCHION ASSEMBLY TOP EYE 2" TUBE (2.00) RE  MOVABLE EYE SPECIFY THREADED EYE REF.DRWG.5493 PIBR
5946-AB CROWD CONTROL DOUBLE CENTER STANCHION 2"TUB (2.00") SPECIFY HEIGHT REF.DRWG.5492 A REQUIRED PIBR
5047-AB SINGLE LINE END STANCHION 2" TUBE (2.00") sp ECIFY HEIGHT REF.DRWG.5492 |SPECIFY AOR B /BR
5948 "STORELANE" BENCH RACING LANES NO BOTTOM PANE LS P.OA. 111.0
5949 "STORELANE" BENCH RACING LANES WITH BOTTOM PANELS P.OA. 131.0
5951 ESCUTCHEON PLATE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") 5 DIAMET ER NEW P.O.A. P/IBRZ 77.80 ¢/P/B 89.40 14
5951-SP ESCUTCHEON PLATE 2" TUBE (2.00) 5" DIAMETE R SPECIAL ORDER cIP/B
5952 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP W/THREAD. EYE 1"TUBE _ (1.00") REMOVABLE EYE SPECIFY THREADED EYE REF.DRWG.5493 BRASS
5954 BACKSTROKE STANCH. SPEAKER HOOK 1-1/4" PIPE (1. 66 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (1) RH &(1) LH REQ. REF.JRWG.549 1 |sTST.
5955-BR ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 6-5/8" DIA. 1-1/2" FPT X 1 "FPS SPECIFY WALL REF.DRWG.5243 GL/BRZ 502.90
5956-BR ANTI-VORTEX SUMP 6-5/8" DIAMETER 2"MPT.X1  "FPS SPECIFY WALL REF.DRWG.5243 GL/BRZ 506.35 10.3
5950-B EXTEN. HANDLE 1-1/4" DIA.16 FT. BOLTED CONN . FOR RESCUE HOOKS ST.ST. 382.60 80.0
5959-MT EXTEN HANDLE 1-1/4" DIA16 FT. 1"-8 MALE THRE AD FOR RESCUE HOOKS REF.DRWG.5024 |sT.sT. 397.00 85.0
5960-B RESCUE HOOK SHEPHERDS CROOK 1-1/4" BOLTED  CONN. LESS BOLTS & NUTS PENN STATE STDS. BRASS 101.35
5965-A RUBBER LINED 1-1/2" DISCHARGE HOSE 25 FT. M N. TUEC ORIG. 195.15 19
5965-B RUBBER LINED 1-1/2" DISCHARGE HOSE 50 FT. REF.DRWG.5282 342.10 8.0
5966-A RUBBER LINED 2" DISCHARGE HOSE 25 FT. M N. TUEC ORIG. 244.85 15.0
5966-B RUBBER LINED 2" DISCHARGE HOSE 50 FT.
5960-FT RESCUE HOOK SHEPHERDS CROOK 1"-8 FEMALE TH READ PENN STATE STD. BRASS 92.10 19
5970 10" X 15" "ITALIAN CLASSIC" FONT 1-1/2"PROJ. 11 /16" HOLE NON STOCK STD. ERDI X/BRZ 597.30 11.0
5978 HVY. DUTY FRAME & 12" X 24" STRAINER GRATE 1"H _ IGH (1) 7152-SP STR. REF.DRWG.5440 CIP/BZ 1461 2687.20 GL/BRZ 2610.95 230
5979 DIVING STAND WEDGE ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE 5937-EXTE  NTION 15404 WEDGE ASSY. REF.DRWG.5219 BR 105.55 2.8
5980 1/2"-13 THREAD WALL ANCHOR NON STOCK STD. BRZE 24.10 05
5981-SP 7/16™-14 THREAD WALL ANCHOR BRZE 24.10 05
5982-SP 3/8"-16 THREAD WALL/DECK ANCHOR BRZE 24.10 05
5983-DAL  RD.DECK ANCHOR 1-1/2" TUBE (1.50") 3/8" S Q. HOLE OLD 758 REF.DRWG.5371 ALUM 21.80 |VH/AL 25.85 0.2
5983-BR RD. DECK ANCHOR 1-1/2" TUBE (1.50") 1/2" RD . HOLE OLD 758 REF.DRWG.5048 BRZE 4030 ¢/P/B 49.85 15
5984-DAL  RD DECK ANCHOR 1-5/8" TUBE (1.625") 3/8" S Q. HOLE REF.DRWG.5371 ALUM WH/ALUM 02
5984-BR RD DECK ANCHOR 1-5/8" TUBE (1.625") 1/2" RD . HOLE SPECIAL ORDER DRWG.5048 cIP/B 14
5985 1-1/2" MPT PIPE PLUG WITH SQUARE HEAD SPECIAL ORDER SPECIFY TYPE BRZE
5986 2"MPT X 1-1/2" FPT REDUCING BUSHING BRZE 38.30
5987-DAL  RD.DECK ANCHOR 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 3/8" S Q. HOLE SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5371 ALUM WH/ALUM
5987-BR RD. DECK ANCHOR 1-1/4" PIPE (L.66") 3/8" SQ . HOLE SPECIAL ORDER B/BRZ cIPiB
5988
5990-A "ATLANTIAN" 20" VAC. 1-1/2" HOSE 1-1/4" BOLTE D CONN. HAND - TOW MODEL DRWG. NO. T-16 BRZE 1279.45 18.0
5990-B "ATLANTIAN" 20" VAC. 2" HOSE 1-1/4" BOLTED CO NN. HAND - TOW MODEL PARTS DRWG.6185 BRZE 1279.45 18.0
5990-C "ATLANTIAN" 20" VAC. 1-1/2" HOSE 1-1/2" BOLTE D CONN. HAND - TOW MODEL REPL. BRUSH 15750 BRZE 1279.45 18.2

"ATLANTIAN" 20" VAC. 2" HOSE 1-1/2" BOLTED CONN. HAND - TOW MODEL REPL. WHEEL ASSY.15015-15335 BRZE 1279.45 18.2

"ATLANTIAN" 20" VAC.1-1/2" HOSE 1"-8 FEMALE THREAD HAND - TOW MODEL REPL. WHEEL ASSY.15015-15335 BRZE 1279.45 18.0
5990-F "ATLANTIAN" 20" VAC. 2" HOSE 1'-8 FEMALE THREAD HAND - TOW MODEL TOW CONVERSION 2 15832 & 15834 BRZE 1279.45 18.0
5998 DIVING STAND SHOE SPECIAL ORDER NEW REF.DRWG.5204 ALUM

*REF. DRWG 5359FOR REQ. INFO. TO INSURE CORRECT BAC KSTROKE, FALSE START, SPLASH CURTAIN AND STANCHION ASSEMBLIES

STANCHION ASSEMBLIES: FOR COMPLETE CURRENT LISTINGSREFER TO DRAWING NO'S 5491-2-3
PAGE 19 *INLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE WITH SPECIAL MACHI NING - INFORMATION ON REQUEST PAGE 19

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH [ LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WGT.
5999 BACK STANCH. (SPEAKER HOOK)1" TUBE 7 FT. ABOVE  DECK YMCA SPEC. (1) RH & (1) LH REQ REF.DRWG.5491 SEE
6002 MULTI ASSY. FRAME & 18" X 36" STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH 27154-SP.STR. 7142-FR | GL/BRZ 4363.90 62.0
6010 STANCHION ASSY PLAIN CAP WITH THREADED EYE 1-1 /4" PIPE ORIG. 5871 SPECIFY THREADED EYE RHF.DRWG.5173 ST.ST.
6014 BACKSTROKE QUICK RELEASE STANCHION 1"TUBE (1.00 ") .083 WALL 7’ABOVE DECK YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5492 SrS T
6028 3/8™-16 THREAD TAPERED WEDGE ASSEMBLY SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWG.5366-5430 |DESCRIPTION | BRZE
6033 7-5/8" X 11-7/8" LIONS HEAD FONT 3-3/4" PROJ. N ON STOCK STD VERDI OX/BRZ 482.70 75
6034 MAIN DRAIN SUMP 1-1/2" FPT X 1" FPS 3-9/16" STR AINER FOR WALLED POOLS REF.DRWG.5245 CIP/B 10.0
6035 MAIN DRAIN SUMP 2" FPT X 1" FPS 3-9/16" STRA INER FOR WALLED POOLS SPECIFY WALL CIP/B 10.0
6036 FULCRUM END PLUG FOR 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") SPECIA L ORDER B/ALUM BRZE
6037 FULCRUM END PLUG FOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") SPECIA L ORDER B/ALUM BRZE
6040-PBA "SPEEDI-VAC" 12" BOLTED ALUM. HANDLE CONN.1 _ 5108-AL RUBBER 89.40
6040-PBC "SPEEDI-VAC" 12" BOLTED CYC. HANDLE CONN.15  108-PL PATENTED PARTS DRWG.6184 RUBBER 84.00 15
6040-PTA "SPEEDI-VAC" 12" FEMALE ALUM. THREAD CONN.  15107-AL. SPECIAL ORDER REPL. BRUSH 15297 RUBBER 94.50 15
6041 AERIAL CABLE STAN. QUICK RELEASE 1"TUBE (1.00") .083" WALL 7ABOVE DECK REF. DRWG. 5492 SHECIFYAOR B ST.ST. 2.0
6048 AERIAL CABLE STAN. QUICK RELEASE 1-1/4" PIPE (1 .66") 7 FT ABOVE DECK REF. DRWG. 5492 SPECIFY AORB ST| ST 2.0
6049-BR 1-1/2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" CHR.STR. REF.DRWG.5257 BRZE 722.40 24.0
6050-BR 2" FPT X 1-1/2" FPS_MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" CHR STR. WITH 5789 ADAPTER BRZE 743.35 24.0
6051-BR 2"FPT X 2"FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" CHR.ST R. BRZE 755.35 24.0
6052-BR 2-1/2" FPT X 2"FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" CH R.STR. 1-1/4" COLLAR ADJUSTMENT BRZE 887.15 24.0
6053-BR 3"FPT X 2"FPS MAIN DRAIN SUMP 8" CHR. S TR. REF. DRWG 5257 BRZE 951.45 26.0
6054-A-B AERIAL CABLE STAN. QUICK RELEASE 1-1/2" PIP E (1.907) 7 FT ABOVE DECK REF.DWRG.5492 SHECIFY AOR B ST.ST.
6055 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") SEE 61 22-2 ASSEMBLY I CIPB 19.95 0.3
6056 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") SEE 61 23-2 ASSEMBLY | CIP/B 20.45 0.3
6057 BACKSTROKE QUICK RELEASE STAN. 1-1/4" PIPE (1.6 6") 7 FT ABOVE DECK REF. DRWG. 5492 (2} REQUIRED ST|ST.
6058-SP POST STYLE GRAB RAIL END ASSEMBLY 1-1/4" TUBE TO ORDER | | cipiB
6059-SP POST STYLE GRAB RAIL CENTER ASSEMBLY 1-1/4"  TUBE WITH THREADED ROD REF. DRWG. 5405 TO ORDER CIP/B
6064
6066 4"FPT HVY. DUTY MAIN DRAIN 5" RADIUS STRAINER DISCONTINUED BRZE
6067 6" FPT HVY. DUTY MAIN DRAIN 5"RADIUS STRAINER D ISCONTINUED BRZE
6071-SP SAFETY LIFE LINE ASSEMBLIES WITH 3/4'"ROPET O ORDER INFO. REQUIRED OLD YMCA SPEC. POLY P.OA.
6074 3-7/8" DIA. STRAINER FOR DECK DRAIN SPECIAL ORDER P/BRZ CIP/B
6075
6078 LADDER RUNG ASSEMBLY RECESSED STEPS TO ORDER YMCA SPEC. REF.DRWG.5233 BRASS ST.ST P.OA. 5.4
6079-SP 4"HIGH COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 2'TUBE (2.00LES S PLUG USE 5795 PLUG USE 4276 BELL ESC BRZE 155.10 CJP/B 185.65 2.4
6080-GS 6" HIGH COMPR. BUCK ANCHOR 2'TUBE (2.00)LES S PLUG SPECIAL ORDER ONLY BRZE 217.80 35
6090-GS 1-3/4" TAPER X 2" FPT "TUEC'VAC FITTING 3-7 /8"DEEP NON STOCK STD. USE 5795 PLUG BRZE CIPB 2.4
6091-GS 2" TAPER X 2" FPT "TUEC'VAC.FITTING 3-7/8'D EEP YMCA SPEC. REF. DRWG 5256 WH/BRZ CIP/B 32875 35
6093
6100 22" HIGH "COMPETITOR" STARTING BLOCKS SPECIFY COLORS POLY P.OA. | 400
6101 30" HIGH "COMPETITOR" STARTING BLOCKS SPECIFY COLORS POLY POA. | 490
6109-2 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM WITH 10" STRAINERS (2) 4160 STRAINERS GL/BRZ CIP/B P.OA.
6110-2 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM & 12" STRAINERS-12" x 24" (2)4161 ASSEMBLIES NEW GL/BRZ CIP/B P.O.A. | 49.0
6111
11/2" DIAANOD.ALUM EXT. HANDLES WY 15346 18 MALE & 15347 FEMALE INSERTS BOLT-WING NUT 15358 10 PER CARTON
BOLTED THREADED
--------------------------------------------------- COMBINATION FTOR "MFT
NBR LGTH ONE END TWO ENDS BOLT & THREAD ONE END MT” MALE & FEMA WGT.
6112 6FT. 78.20 81.40 107.55 142.05 21.95 18.0
6113 8FT. 85.65 95.10 125.65 165.95 139.00
6114 12FT. 120.35 131.25 173.35 228.90 174.15
15,358 BOLTS & WING NUTS 1-1/2" DIA. HVY DUTY BRA SS EXT. HANDLES ONE END TWO ENDS (PACKED 10 PER CTN ) USE 15,954 BOLTED CONNECTOR
6115 6FT 87.05 93.20 123.05 162.55 1B1.25 | 8.0
6116 12FT 157.20 163.25 21555 284.65 190.40 | 75.0
6118-AL TRIPLE HANGER FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXTENS. HA NDLES NEW 3-1/4" PROJ. /ALUM 40.50 VJH/AL 46.40 0.7
6118-BR TRIPLE HANGER FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXTENS. HA NDLES NEW 3-1/4" PROJ. SL/BRZ 68.15 C[P/B 88.95 0.7
6120-AL DOUBLE HANGER FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXTENS. HA NDLES NEW B/ALUM 23.80 |VH/AL 29.50 2.0
6120-BR DOUBLE HANGER FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXTENS. HA NDLES NEW 3-1/4" PROJ. /BRZE 51.45 CP/B 73.60 05
6122-2 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY.1-1/4" PIPE RADIUS S /M SCREWS (2) 6055-CE HRICED PER PAIR clpis 43.20 0.8
6123-2 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY.1-1/2" PIPE RADIUS S /M SCREWS (2) 6056-CE ARICED PER PAIR P/B 43.20 0.8
6124-AL SINGLE HANGER FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXTENS. HA NDLES NEW 3-1/4" PROJ. /ALUM 16.70 VJH/AL 22.40 03
6124-BR SINGLE HANGER FOR 1-1/4" & 1-1/2" EXTENS. HA NDLES NEW P/BRZ 30.10 (/P/B 46.10 0.6
6125 NEW 0.6
6126 "FPT X 6"MPT REDUCING ADAPTER REQ. FOR 606 6 ASSY. BRZE
6150-AL HVY. DUTY SINGLE HOOK HANGER FOR RACING LAN ES NEW 3-3/4" PROJ. /ALUM 23.90 WH/AL 28.25
6150-BR HVY. DUTY SINGLE HOOK HANGER FOR RACING LAN ES NEW 3-3/4" PROJ. /BRZE 4370 ClP/B 52.35
6151-AL HVY. DUTY DOUBLE HOOK HANGER FOR RACING LAN ES NEW 3-3/4" PROJ. /ALUM 35.95 WH/AL 41.90
6151-BR HVY. DUTY DOUBLE HOOK HANGER FOR RACING LANES NEW P/BRZE 7370 CIP/B 83.25 05
6159 TUEC BRASS HANDLE 1-1/2" DIA.6 FT. WY. CLAMP & W NUT TUEC 609-A STARTER HANDLE (1) REQUIRED [BrRASS 255.70 75
*REF. DRWG 5359FOR REQ. INFO. TO INSURE CORRECT BAC KSTROKE, FALS CKSTROKE, FALSE START, SPLASH CURTAIN & STANCHION A SSEMBLIES
*STANCHION ASSEMBLIES: INDICATE-DECK TO WATER LEVEL , HGT. ABOVE DECK & DEPTH OF SOCKET
PAGE 20 *FONTS ARE AVAILABLE IN A VARIETY OF MATERIA LS & FINISHES - INFORMATION ON REQUEST PAGE 20
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY Y (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LISTEA  wGT.

6160

6161-BB EXTENSION HANDLE 1-1/2" DIAX 8 FT. BOLTED(2) ENDS TUEC 0-811 USE 15954 CONN. ALUM 103.60 32,0

6162-BB EXTENSION HANDLE 1-1/2" DIAX 12 FT. BOLTED(2 ) ENDS TUEC 0-811 USE 15954 CONN. ALUM 141.00 46.0

6163 TUEC BRASS HANDLE 1-1/2" DIA.12 FT .WY. CLAMP & W/NUT TUEC STARTER HANDLE (1) REQUIRED BRASS 344.10 14.0

6164-FT 18" LONG HVY. DUTY VANED WALL/FLOOR BRUSH 1" -8 FEM. THREAD. ] BRZE 351.10 4.0

6165-FT 18" LONG HVY. DUTY VANED WALL/FLOOR BRUSH BO LTED CONN. TUEC 0-65-A TUEC ORIG. I BRZE 351.10 4.0

6166 36" LONG COMB. STRAIGHT FLOOR/WALL BRUSH 1-8'FE_ M.THRD. REPL BRUSH 4069 NYLON BRISTLES REF.DRWG.5493 BRZE 275.10 77

6169 1-172" FPT HAIR & LINT STRAINER TUEC 0-71 24" ABOVE DECK EF.DRWG.5492 RZE 493.65 115

6170 2"FPT HAIR & LINT STRAINER TUEC 0-72 I BRZE 493.65 113

6171 1-1/72" FPT HAIR & LINT STRAINER TUEC 0-71 36" ABOVE DECK | ALUM 323.90 45

6172 2"FPT HAIR & LINT STRAINER TUEC 0-72 5 FT. ABOVE DECK DRWG.5174-5492 ALUM 323.90 4 2

6174 PUMP DISCHARGE ELBOW 45'1-1/2" MPT.X 1-1/2" HO SE TUEC ORIG. REF.DRWG.5206 (1) RH &) LH BRZE 71.60 23

6176-3 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM & 10" STRAINERS 10" X 30" (3) 4160 ASSEMBLIES GL/BRZ 282

6177-3 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM & 12" STRAINERS 12" X 36" (3) 4161 ASSEMBLIES GL/BRZ 336

61792 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM & 15" STRAINERS 15" X 30" (2) 4162 ASSEMBLIES GL/BRZ 415

6180-3 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM & 8" STRAINERS 8" X 2 4 (3) 4159 ASSEMBLIES REF.DRWG.5414 GL/BRZ

6181-2 FRAME JOINED IN TANDEM & 18" STRAINERS 18" X 36" (2) 4163 ASSEMBLIES REF.DRWG.5401 GL/BRZ 38.0

6182 GRAB BAR END POST WITH WALL ANCHOR 1" TUBE (1.0 07) 5231 ASSEMBLY REF.DRWG.5383-5505 21/4" CIL CIPI3 14 5.50 2.2

6183 GRAB BAR CENTER POST WY WALL ANCHOR 1" TUBE (1. 00) 2-1/4" CIL clpis 150.00

6184 GRAB BAR END POST WY. WALL ANCHOR 1-1/4" TUBE (_ 1.25") 5232 ASSEMBLY REF.DRWG .5384-5505 24172 CIL CIPI B 214.90

6185 GRAB BAR CENTER POST WALL ANCHOR 1-1/4" TUBE (1 .25") 2-1/2" CIL CIp/B 221.30

6186 GRAB BAR END POST-WALL ANCHOR 1-1/2°PIPE (1.90" ) 5233 ASSEMBLY REF.DRWG.5385-5505 " CIL I ClpiB 267.30

6187 GRAB BAR CENTER POST WALL ANCHOR 1-1/2" PIPE (1 .90") REF.DRWG.5391 3|ci | CIP[B 279.20

6373 GRAB BAR END POST 1" TUBE (1.00")3/8 "-16 THREA D. STANCHION ASSY REF.DRWG.5383 2-1/4"CIL @ 23

6374 GRAB BAR CENTER POST 1" TUBE (1.00")3/8"-16 THR EAD. STANCHION ASSY REF DRWG.5383 2-1/4" CIL CP/iB

6375 GRAB BAR END POST 1-1/4" TUBE (1.25") 3/8-16 TH READ CROWD CNTRL DBL CTR STANCH 2" TUBE 2.00" -1/2°C_ L } CIP/B

6376 GRAB BAR CENTER POST 1-1/4" TUBE (1.25") 3/8-16 THREAD REF.DRWG.5384 2-1/2"CIL ClprB

6377 GRAB BAR END POST 1-1/4" TUBE (1.25)3/8"-16 TH READ. *SEE FOOTNOTE REF.DRWG.5385 CIL | CiP/B

6478 GRAB BAR CENTER POST 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90)3/8"-16 THREAD. REF DRWG.5385 3"CIL | /P/B

6432 RATCHET WRENCH FOR "COMPETITOR" 5939 TAKE UP REEL NEW ST.ST. P.OA. 2.2

6433 SPRING CABLE LOCK FOR "COMPETITOR" RACING LANES

6534 ANTI VORTEX RETURN INLET USED WY 6548 RETURN AS SY. SPAS & HOT TUBS REF.DRWG.5388 CIP/B 0.4

6535 1-172"MPT X 3/4" FPT X 1-1/2" MPT HYDRO AR J ET 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE REF.DRWG.5388-5417 BRZE 18

6536-A 1"FPT X 3/8" FPT X 1"MPT HYDRO AIR JET REF.DRWG.5417-5420 BRZE 88.10 0.8

6536-B 1" SWEAT X 3/8" SWEAT X 1" MPT HYDRO AIR JET BRZE 84.50 0.8

6537-A 1-1/2" FPT X 3/4" FPT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR J ET 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE BRZE 112.85 19

6537-B 1-1/2" FPT X 3/4" SWEAT AIR INTAKE HYDRO AIR JET 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE BRZE 115.30 1.9

6539-AC 1-1/2" SWEAT X 3/4” SWEAT X 1-1/2" FPT HYDR O AR JET 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE REF.DRWG.5407 BRZE 124.20 23

6539-AD0 AS ABOVE WITH 6543 THREADED REPLACEABLE O RIFICE 7/16" DIAORIFICE DRWG.5387-5397 BRZE 167.95 23

6540-AC 1-1/2" SWEAT X 3/4" SWEAT X 1-1/2" MPT HYDR O AIR JET 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE DRWG.5387-5409 REF.JRWG.5 282 BRZE 120.95 1.9

6540-ADO AS ABOVE WITH 6543 THREADED REPLACEABLE ORIFICE 7/16" DIA. ORIFICE TUEC ORIG. BRZE 167.95 19

6541-AC DISCONTINUED 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE DRWG.5387-5410 BRZE 124.20 19

6541-BDO 11/2" FPT X 3/4" FPT X 1-1/2" MPT HYDRO Al R JET W/6543 ORI 7/16" DIA. ORIFICE REF.DRWG.5417 BRZE 167.95 1.9

6542-BC DISCONTINUED 5/8" DIA. ORIFICE DRWG.5387-5408 BRZE 124.20 23

6542-BDO 1-1/2" FPT X 3/4" FPT X 1-1/2" FPT HYDRO Al R JET W/6543 ORIFICE 7/16" DIA. ORIFICE DRWGS.4397-54 03-R NON STOK STD VERDI |BRZE 167.95 23

6543 7/16" DIA REPLACEMENT ORIFICE FOR 6539-6542 ASS _ EMBLIES ] BRASS 7.25

6548 ANTI-VORTEX RETURN ASSY. 4274-SP.X 6534 1-1/2" FPT SPAS & HOT TUBS REF.DRWG.5388 REF.DRWG.5219 CIP/B 96.75 12

6556 12" X 20" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH NEW R EF.DRWG.5444 CIP/B [1659.75 GI/BRZ 1466.40

6556-SP ASABOVE TO SUIT 6557 ASSY.  7/8" HIGH NEW REF.DRWG.5439 CIP/B 1659.75 |GL/BRZ 1466.40 16.0
FRAME & 12'x 20" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1" HI GH (1) 6556-SP.STR. REF.DRWG.5439 6958-FRAME N/A| 200
1/2™-13 THREADED ROPE EYE 5/8" LONG OP-11 1-5/8"0D.X 3/" ID. I CIP/B 2135 0.2
1"FPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 2-3/4" DIA 17502 -BR.2-1/2" 6600 SERIES | CIP/B 54.40 0.7
1"FPT NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 2-3/4" DIA 1 7503-BR.2-1/2" 6600 SERIES REI[.DRWG.5015 CI 47.15 0.7
1-1/2" FPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 2-3/4" DIA 502-BR.2-1/2" ] \cipie 58.40 0.7
1-1/2" FPT NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 2-3/4" 17503-BR.2-1/2" SPECIAL ORDER SHECIFY TYPE CIpiB 53. 00 0.8
1-1/2" FPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/16" DIA 7506-S.5.3-1/16" 34869 CIP/B 64.60 1.0
1-1/72" FPT _NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/16" DIA 17507-S.5.3-1/16" 6600 SERIES CIP/B 58.40 1.0
1-1/2" FPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 17 510-5.5.3-7/16" DWG.5016 CIPiB 74.40 14
1-1/2" FPT NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" D 1A 17511-S.5.3-7/16" ADJ. AND NON-ADJ. DWG[5015 CIPIE 67 .30 14

6609 1-172" MPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 1 7510-S.5.3-7/16" INLETS ARE COMPLETE CIP/B 81.35 14

6610 1-1/2" MPT _NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 17511-S.5.3-7/16" WITH GROUND SCREWS CIP/B 78.30 14

6611 2"FPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 17510 -S.5.3-7/16" CIP/B 86.15 14

6612 2"FPT NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 1 7511-S.5.3-7/16" DWG.5015 CIPB 76.70 14

6613 2"MPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 17510 -S.5.3-716" DWG.5016 CIP/B 90.55 14

6614 2"MPT NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-5/8" DIA 1 7511-S.5.3-7/16" CIP/B 81.35 14

6615 1-172" FPT ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 2-7/8" SQU ARE 17502-BR.2-1/2" REF.DRWG.5026 CIP/B 78.30 1.0

6616 1-1/2" FPT NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 2-7/8" SQUARE 17503-BR.2-1/2" NEW CIP/B 67.90 14

6617 1-1/2" FPT_ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-7/8" SQUA RE 17506-S.5.3-1/16" REF.DRWG.5025 CIP/B 94.20 14

6618 1-1/2" FPT _NON-ADJ. WALL INLET FITTING 3-7/8" SQUARE 17507-S.5.3-1/16" YMCA SPEC. CIP/B 86.30 14
*EXTENSION HANDLES ARE SUPPLIED WITH 1™-8 BRASS INS  ERTS, BOLTS & ERTS, BOLTS & NUTS WHER WHERE REQUIRED HANDLES & RESCUE POLES
HAVE SPECIFIC CARTON QUANTITIES, THEREWILLBEAS$  7.50 NET PACKING AND HANDLING CHARGE FOR LESS THAN CARTON LOT

PAGE 21 *AERIAL CABLE, STANCHIONS & PENNANT ASSEMBLI ES & DRAWINGS REQUIRED TO INSURE PROPER INSTALLATION PAGE2]

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
REPL.STR. 15410 (REF.DRWG 5039) CIP/B 100.80 12
6620 ROUND FRAME & 6" DIA. STRAINER GRATE REPLST  R.17520 GL/BRZ 106.90 ¢/P/B 124.30
6621-SD ROUND FRAME & 7-1/2" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCR  EW DOWN REPL.STR.18047-SD. (REF.DRWG 5032) CIP/B 220.20 24
6622 ROUND FRAME & 7-1/2" DIA. STRAINER GRATE DROP | N ONLY REPL.STR.18047-DROP IN. NOT AVAILABLE CIP/B 2.9
6623-SD ROUND FRAME & 6" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCR  EW DOWN REPL.STR. 17520 CIP/B 2.9
6624-SD ROUND FRAME & 7-1/2" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCR  EW DOWN REPL.STR.18047-SD CIP/B 24355 42
6625-SD ROUND FRAME & 8" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCR _ EW DOWN REPL.STR.17534-SD (REF.DRWG 5040) CIP/B 335.90 57
6626-SD ROUND FRAME & 8" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCR  EW DOWN REPL.STR.17534-SD GL/BRZ 216.90 ¢/P/B 259.40 35
6627-SD ROUND FRAME & 9" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCRE W DOWN REPL.STR.4449-SD GL/BRZ 23295 CIP/B 266.40 5.0
6628 SD ROUND FRAME & 11" DIA. STRAINER GRATE SCRE W DOWN REPL.STR.5245-SD (REF.DRWG.5041) GL/BRZ 391.45 ¢/ P/B 459.10 6.7
6629 1-1/2" FPT DECK DRAIN (RECESSED STRAINER) 4367 (PARTS DRWG.6135) (REF.DRWG.5003) CIP/B 188.35 33
6630 1-1/2" FPT DECK SPRAY INLET (RECESSED PLATE) 4 368 (DRGS 5014-5150) CIP/B 256.85 3.6
6631-SD FRAME & 2-1/2" X 3-5/8" RECESSED STRAINER GRATE (REF.DRWG 5097) CIP/B 68.75 0.8
6632-SD FRAME & 2-1/2" X 5-9/16"'RECESSED STRAINER G RATE REPL.STR.7304 (REF.DRWG 5098) CIP/B 80.45 1.0
6633 1"FPT SPRAY INLET DRILLED HOLES 45' BODY DRWGS 5013-5150 (4235 FACEPLATE) CIP/B 275.85 4.0
6634 1"FPT SPRAY INLET SLOTTED HOLES 45' BODY DRWGS .5013-5150 (4236 FACEPLATE) CIP/B 277.95 4.0
6635 1/4" ROPE HOOK SMALL PATTERN (REF.DRWG 5257) CIP/B 18.55 0.3
6636 5/16" ROPE HOOK SMALL PATTERN CIP/B 18.55 0.3
6637 3/8" ROPE HOOK SMALL PATTERN CIP/B 18.55 0.3
6638 1/2"ROPE HOOK SMALL PATTERN CIP/B 18.55 0.3
6666 FLOAT POSITIONERS FOR 3/8" ROPE (REF. DRWG 5257) NYLON 4.05
6667 FLOAT POSITIONERS FOR 1/2" ROPE NYLON 4.65
6668 FLOAT POSITIONERS FOR 5/8" ROPE (SEE 6122-2 ASSEMBLY) NYLON 4.65
6669 FLOAT POSITIONERS FOR 3/4” ROPE NYLON 4.95
6670 FLOAT POSITIONERS FOR 7/8" ROPE (SEE 6123-2 ASSEMBLY) NYLON 5.45
6671 FLOAT POSITIONERS FOR 1" ROPE I NYLON 5.80
6676 DIVING STAND SWIVEL SOCKET 1-1/2" PIPE LESS FASTENERS (2) REQUIRED I CIP/B 115.20 3.0
6679 FILTER GAUGE PANEL ONLY GAGES BY OTHERS DRAWINGREQUIRED PROD. INFO SHEET 68 SPECIFY COLOR ALUM
6681 1/2™-13 THREAD. FLANGED ROPE EYE 1-1/4" LONG 11 /8" DIAFLANGE 1-5/8" OD.X I CIP/B 29.00 0.3
6682 1/2"-13 THREAD. FLANGED ROPE EYE 2" LONG 1-1/8" DIAFLANGE 1-5/8" OD.X | CIP/B 32.80 0.4
6683 FLANGED ROPE EYE WITH WOOD SCREW INSERT 1-1/8" DIA. FLANGE OLD YMCA SPEC. CIP/B 25.45 0.4
6684 1/2™-13 THREADED ROPE EYE 3/4" LONG REF.DRWG.5282 4167-4181-4187-4212 ASSY. PIBRZ CIPlB 22. 15 0.2
6685 FILTER GAUGE PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WY. GAUGES (DISCONTINUED) SEE 6687 GAUGE PANEL ONLY
6686 1/2"-13 THREADED ROPE EYE 1-1/2"DIA 1/2" LONG RE F.DRWG.5282 (4216-4638 ASSY) 4716-TE CIR/B 25.30
6687 FILTER GAUGE PANEL ONLY  STOCK PATTERN GAGES BY OTHERS (USE 3-1/2"GAGE) |BL/AL 134.70 13
3/4™-10 THREADED ROPE EYE 1-1/4" LONG OLD 4169-TE 2-3/8" OD. REF.DRWG.5285 CIP/B 43.40 0.8
6689 1/2"-13 THREAD FLANGED ROPE EYE 2-1/4" LONG 117 8" DIAFLANGE 1-5/8" OD. CIP/B 36.85 0.4
6690 1/2"-13 THREAD FLANGED ROPE EYE 2-1/2" LONG 1-1/ 8" DIAFLANGE 1-5/8" OD. CIP/B 40.40 0.4
6696 5/8™-11 THREADED ROPE EYE 7/8" LONG NEW CIP/B 54.35 0.3
6700 TUEC "TITAN" 18" VACUUM HEAD 0-700-A (1)HOSE TERM. REQ (PARTS DRWG.6177) BRZE 1249.70 19.0
6703-BE "NO DIVING” PLAQUE BEVELED EDGE 2-3/8" X 6-1 18" SURFACE MOUNT OX/BRZ 50.85 0.8
6704 "NO DIVING” PLAQUE SQUARE EDGE 2-3/8" X 6-1/8" INSERT TYPE OX/BRZ 48.65 0.8
6714 THREADED ROPE EYE ASSY. WY (1) GASKET WASHER & NUT 1-1/8" DIAFLANGE NO0.4247-TE CIP/B 26.00 19.0
6730 FLANGED THREADED ROPE EYE 7/16"-14 FEMALE THRE AD 1-1/2" DIAFLANGE (1-1/2" OD) CIP/B 49.40 0.8
6731 FLANGED THREADED ROPE EYE 1/2-13 FEMALE THRE _AD 1-1/2" DIAFLANGE (1-1/2" OD) CIP/B 48.35 0.5
6732 FLAT OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY(2)4179 WY.(4) SIM SCREW S SPECIAL ORDER PRICED PER PKGE. _ [C/P/B 80.70 15
6733 FLAT OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY.(2)4189 WY.(4)SIM SCREW S SPECIAL ORDER (2)4189-FE PRICED PER PKGE. __ [C/P/B 4375 0.7
6735 SPANNER WRENCH FOR 1" HYDRO RELIEF VALVE FOR 4350 (REF.DRG.N0.5096) BRZE 60.10 15
6736 SPANNER WRENCH FOR 1-1/2" HYDRO-RELIEF VALVE FOR 4352 (REF.DRG.N0.5096) BRZE 63.75 16
6736-SP SPECIAL WRENCH FOR ABOVE 3 FT. LONG X 15 FT.  HANDLE 6FT. P.O.A
6737 SPANNER WRENCH FOR 2" HYDRO-RELIEF VALVE FOR 4353 (FOR 4273-4536) BRZE 65.75 17
6737-SP SPECIAL WRENCH FOR ABOVE 3 FT. LONG X 15 FT.  HANDLE ST.ST. P.OA 35
6742 SAFETY LANE ASSY 3/8" ROPE WITH ROPE CLAMPS ON LY SPECIAL ORDER (INFORMATION REQ)
6743 SAFETY LANE ASSY AS ABOVE WY CLAMPS & 4199 HOO KS SPECIAL ORDER (INFORMATION REQ)
6744 SAFETY LANE ASSY AS ABOVE WY.CLAMPS & 4132HO  OKS SPECIAL ORDER (INFORMATION REQ) 0.8
6744-SP OTHER COMBINATIONS AVAILABLE SPECIAL ORDER NEW WH/AL
6748-SP BOND BEAM ANCHOR 1/2"-13 THREAD. COMBO ST.ST & BRONZE SPECIAL TO ORDER (REF.DRWG.7102) NEW [BRZE
6749 STARTING PLATFORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY(2) PC. UNIT WY 17546 T BOLT (REF.DRWG 5394) CIP/B 146.10
6750 STARTING PLATFORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (3) PC. UNIT W Y.17546 T BOLT (REF.DRWG 5121) CIP/B 165.75
6751 BOND BEAM ANCHOR 8" RACING LANES 3/4™-10 THRE _ AD. SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5393) PRICED PER PAIR RZE 80.20 2.4
6752 BOND BEAM ANCHOR. 7-1/2" RACING LANES 3/4™-10 THREAD. SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5393) PRICED PER PAIR BRZE 90.15 23
6753 WATER VOLLEY BALL NET ASSEMBLY _ INFO REQUIRE D MADE TO ORDER I PLAST P.OA
67542 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY. 3/4" RADIUS WITHS /M SCREWS (2) 4176-CIE PRICED PER PAIR Cip/B 39.30 0.7
6755-2 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY. 1" RADIUS WITH S/M SCREWS (2) 4177-CIE PHICED PER PAIR CIR/B 39.30 0.7
6756-2 CURVED OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY. 1/4" RADIUS WITH  S/M SCREWS (2) 4182-CIE PRICED PER PAIR ClpiB 39.30 0.8
6763 1/2"-13 THREADED ROPE EYE 1" LONG SPECIAL ORDER 2-1/4"0D 1-1/4" 1D 486§-4869 PATT. CIP/B 39.95 0.4
6764-GS 1-1/2" FPT_HVY. DUTY BOTTOM INLET WITH 1752 4 CAP USE 5791 WRENCH REF DRWGS.5134-5495 I CIP/B 278.50 4.4
6765-GS 2"FPT HVY.DUTY BOTTOM INLET WITH17524CA P USE 5791 WRENCH (REF.DRWG 5134) FLOW DRWG.5496 CIP/B 272.80 43
6777 OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY.4189 WITH ST.ST HARDWARE 4189 -FE SCREWS, WASHER-NUTS PRICED PER PKGE CIP/B 0.8
6790 OVAL ROPE EYE ASSY.4189 GASKETS ST.ST S/M SCREW S (2) 4189-FE PIRICED PER PKGE clpiB 51.95 0.7
*WALL MOUNTED HAND GRIP SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLIES AVALABLE IN VARIOUS COMBINATIONS - INFORMATION ON REQU EST
*FILTER GAUGE PANELS & NAMEPLATES MADE TO ORDER - | N A VARIETY OF MATERIALS AND FINISHES
PAGE 22 *FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED Wi TH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 22
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
6801 TUEC "AQUA-VAC" 15-1/2" VAC. HEAD 1-1/2" HOSE C ONN. TUEC 0-800 PARTS DRWG.6178 BRZE 112375 22.0
6808-SD EXT. COLLAR 8-3/4" I/D.& 6810 COVERREF.DRWG. 5392 FITS SWIMQUIP U-3_ STA RITE 8650 & HAYWARD 1 070 GL/BRZ 395.70 85
6810-SD COVER PLATE FOR ABOVE 9-3/4" DIA.(3) HOLE M OUNT FITS 6808-SD.& 7438-SD,ASSY. GL/BRZ 216.30 3.6
6874 NEOPRENE PAD FOR 4432-4433 BUTT PLATE ASSEMBLIE S RUBBER 6.25
6875 NEOPRENE PAD FOR PERSONALIZED 4411 BUTT PLATE A SSY. RUBBER 6.25
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 9.50
6876 BOTTOM PLATE  FOR 4433 BUTT PLATE ASSY. ALUM 13.50 |WH/AL 15.35 03
6877 3" DIA NEOPRENE PAD FOR 4427 & DECK FLANGE RUBBER 3.85
6878 BOTTOM PLATE FOR 789 RECTANGULAR DECK FLANGE B/ALUM 3310 PRZE 41.60
6880-AL 3"DIA. BUTT WASHER ASSY. 4427-AL PLATED STEEL HDWE B/ALUM WH/ALUM P.OA
6881-BR 3" DIABUTT WASHER ASSY. 4427-BR ST.ST. HDWE CIP/B P.OA
6886 8" LONG FULCRUM BAR FOR 1-1/2'PIPE (1.90") SPEC IAL ORDER ST.ST. 186.95
6887 21" LONG FULCRUM COVER FOR 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") NO LONGER AVAILABLE RUBBER
6888 28" LONG FULCRUM BAR FOR 2" PIPE (2.375") SPECIA L ORDER GAL/IRON ST.ST
6889 21" LONG FULCRUM COVER FOR 2" PIPE (2.375") NO LONGER AVAILABLE RUBBER
6891 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") TFTA BOVE DECK (REF. DRWG, 5491) ST.ST.
6895 20" LONG SPLIT FULCRUM FOR 101/2"PIPE (1.90") SP ECIAL ORDER ] RUBBER 43.20 2.7
6896 22" LONG SPLIT FULCRUM FOR 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") SP ECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5414) UBBER 43.20 34
6897 24" LONG SPLIT FULCRUM FOR 1-1/2'PIPE (1.90") I RUBBER 43.20 3.7
6900 TUEC "COLOSSUS" 30" VACUUM HEAD TOW MODEL (0900 ) PARTS DRWG. 6179 (1) HOSE TERM &(2) TOW ROPES REQ) I B| RZE 4147.10 65.0
6902 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") .065" WALL 7 FT ABOVE DECK (YMCA SPEC) (REF.DRWG.5491) SIS T. 448.80
6903-A FALSE START RECALL STAN. 1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") . 065" WALL 3FT 5"ABOVE DECK (DRWGS.5206-5493) RE&LHR EQ. ST.ST. 438.60
6903-B FALSE START RECALL STAN. 1-1/2 PIPE (1.90") . 065" WALL 3FT 11"ABOVE DECK (REF DRWG 5484) &LHRE Q. T.ST. 451.85
6904 TUEC "COLOSSUS" 30" VAC. HEAD HAND OR TOW MODE L 1 HOSE TERM REQ (PARTS DRWG. 6179) ?PECIAL ORDER BRZE 4299.75 68.0
6906 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/2PIPE (1.90) .065"WAL L REF. DRWG. 5491 |RH&LHREQ. T.ST.
6908 1"FPT SPRAY INLET ] CIP/B 78.85 0.6
6909 QUICK REL. BACKSTROKE STAN.1-1/2" PIPE (1.90")7 FEET REF.DRWG.5491 RH & LH REQ. T.ST.
6910 1-1/4" FPT SPRAY INLET SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 75.45 0.8
6911 1-1/72" FPT SPRAY INLET CIP/B 84.50 0.9
6912 2"FPT SPRAY INLET CIP/B 120.95 2.0
6914 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") .065" WALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF. DRWG. 5491) ST.ST.
6917 HVY. DUTY FILL SPOUT 1-1/2" PIPE & 6918 SUPPORT POST SPECIAL ORDER REF.DRWGS.5430-51 I ST.ST P.OA 26.0
6918 SUPPORT POST ASSEMBLY FOR 1-1/2",2"OR3'PIPES __ IZE SPECIFY SIZE (REF.DRWGS 5430-51) I CIP/B P.OA 31
6920 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP WY. THREADED EYE 1-1 /2" PIPE REMOVABLE EYE (SPECIFY THREAD EYE) (REF.DRWG. 5493) T.ST.
6921 QUICK REL. BACKSTROKE STAN.1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") . 065"WALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (DRWGS 5205-5492) ] |sT.sT.
6938 QUICK REL. BACKSTROKE STAN.1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") . 065"WALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF.DRWG 5491) pT.sT
6942 QUICK REL. BACKSTROKE STAN.1-1/2"PIPE (1.90") . 065"WALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF. DRWG, 5491) (@JREQUIR  ED ST.ST.
6963-1 VOLLEY BALL STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") .06 5"WALL 5 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF. DRWG. 5350) (2)REQUIRED ST.ST. 379.15
6963-2 BACKSTROKE STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") .065 "WALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF. DRWG, 5491) (2) REQUIRED S | TST. 427.45
7000 TUEC. "TRITON" 24" VAC. HEAD TOW ORHAND MOD  EL PARTS DRG.6180 (1) HOSE TERM &(2) TOW ROPES REQ I ERZ E 2294.20 47.0
7011 WEIGHTED BRICK TRAINING AID YMCA SPEC. AMER.RED CROSS | RUBBER POA| 100
7027 BACKSTROKE WALL HOOK 10-1/4" PROJ. WITH WALL AN CHOR YMCA SPEC. SPECIAL ORDER ST.ST. P.OA
7060 3-3/8" DIA. VENT FITTING PLATE CONVEX SPECIAL ORDER BRZE CIPB 33
7061 5" DIA. VENT FITTING PLATE  CONVEX SPECIAL ORDER BRZE CIP/B 2.7
7062 5-5/8" DIA. VENT FITTING PLATE CONVEX SPECIAL ORDER BRZE CIPB
7063 9-3/4" DIA. VENT FITTING PLATE CONVEX BRZE CIP/B 3.0
7070 7-3/4" DIA. VENT FITTING PLATE CONCAVE DISCONTINUED BRZE CIP/B
7071 8" DIA VENT FITTING PLATE  CONCAVE DISCONTINUED BRZE CIP/B
7072 8-1/4" DIA. VENT FITTING PLATE CONCAVE DISCONTINUED BRZE CIP/B
7073 11" DIA VENT FITTING PLATE _ CONCAVE DISCONTINUED BRZE CIP/B
7100 TUEC "OLYMPIC" 18" VAC HEAD HAND OR TOW MODEL (1 ) HOSE TERM. REQ. (PARTS DRWG.6181) MCA SPEC. BHZE 1 928.65 26.0
7110 DIVING BOARD WIDE X 16 FT. LONG SPECIAL ORDER ALUM 175.0
7115 HAND GRIP FOR 1-1/4" TUBE SPECIAL ORDER RUBBER
7147 9" X 18" MULTI-STRAINER GRATES ONLY 1" HIGH @] 7159 STRS. GL/BRZ 1294.40 12.0
7148 12" X 18" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH (REF.DRWG 5443) GL/BRZ 147875 135
7148-SP AS ABOVE TO SUIT 7162 ASSY.12" X 18" 1"HIG H (REF.DRWG 5438) GL/BRZ 12.0
7149 HVY. DUTY FRAME & 9" X 9" STRAINER GRATE 1"H IGH 7159-SP STRS. 7137 FRAME GL/BRZ 82555 (/P/B 969.65 13.0
7151 HVY. DUTY FRAME & 12" X 12" STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH DRWG.5434 # 7160-SP STRS. DRWG.5434 #7153 FR. GIyBRZ 1139.85 C/P|B 1| 45855 18.0
7152 12" X 24" HVY DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1"HIGH (REF.DRWG 5440-5165) GL/BRZ 1536.85 17.0
7152-SP AS ABOVE TO SUIT 5978 ASSY. 12" X 24" 7/8" HIGH (REF.DRWG 5440) GL/BRZ 1538
7153 24" X 24" MULTI-STRAINER GRATES ONLY 1" HIGH @ ) 7152 STRS. (REF.DRWG 5166) GL/BRZ 3738.00 48.0
7154 18" X 18" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH (REF.DRWG 5157) CIP/BZ 1588.15 GIJ/BRZ %462.10 24.0
7155 18" X 36" MULTI-STRAINER GRATE ONLY 1"HIGH @) 7154 STRS. (REF.DRWG 5441) CiP/BZ 2008.65 GL/BRZ 28077 5 49.6
7156-HS 17-7/8" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 7/8" HIGH 71 59-SP.STR. (REF.DRWG 5158) clp/Bz 1751.75 GL/BRZ 1638.65 49.6
7157 HVY DUTY FRAME & 18" X 18" STRAIN. GRATE 1" HI GH 7154-SP.STRAINER (REF.DRWG 5441) /PIBZ 2957.75 GIWBR Z 2734.45 32.0
7158 MULTI ASSY FRAME & 9" X 18" STRAIN. GRATE 1" HI GH 7159-SP.STR. GL/BRZ
7159 9" X 9" HVY DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1"HIGH CHR. 488.50 GL/BRZ 407.55 5.6
7159-SP 9" X 9"AS ABOVE TO SUIT 7149 ASSY. 7/8"H IGH GL/BRZ 5.6
7160 12" X 12" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH CIP/B 897.80 GL/BRZ 748.20 125
7160-SP 12" X 12" HVY. DUTY STRAINER GRATE 1" HIGH MACHINED FOR SPECIAL APPLICATIONS P.OA. L/BRZ 125
*REF. DRWG. 5359FOR REQ. INFO. TO INSURE CORRECT BA  CKSTROKE, FALSE START, SPLASH CURTAIN AND STANCHION ASSEMBLIES
*FILTER GAUGE PANELS & NAMEPLATES MADE TO ORDER - | N A VARIETY OF MATERIALS AND FINISHES
PAGE 23 *PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMEN T ASSEMBLIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED PAGE 23
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WwGT.
7161 MULTI-STRAINER GRATES ONLY 18" X 24" 1" HI GH (27148 STR. IGL/BRZ 3241.00 26.0
7162 HVY DUTY FRAME & 12" X 18" STRAIN. GRATE 1" HI GH 7148-SP.STRAINER (REF.DRWG .5438) /P/B 2699.10 GL/BRZ 2411.40 32,0
7163 MULTI STRAINER GRATES ONLY 20" X 24" 1" HI GH (2) 6556 STRS. (SECURED ASSEMBLY) TO ORDER GL/BRZ
7164 MULTI ASSY. FRAME & 24X 24" STRAIN GRATE 1" HI GH (2) 7152 SP. STRS (REF.DRWG 5442) (1)[7140-FRAME GL/ BRZ 5180.20 44.0
7165 MULTI ASSY. FRAME & 18"X 24" STRAIN GRATE 1" HI GH (2)7148 SP. STRS. (REF.DRWG 5443) (1)[7165 FRAME GL/ BRZ 4368.35 34.0
7166 MULTI ASSY. FRAME & 24X 36" STRAIN GRATE 1" HI GH (4) 7148-SP.STRS. REF.DRWG.5445 (1) 7144 FRAME GLBR  Z
7167 MULTI ASSY. FRAME & 24X 36" STRAIN GRATE 1" HI GH (3) 7152-SP.STRS. REF.DRWG.5446 (1) 7146 FRAME GLBR  Z 6292.50 60.0
7168 MULTIASSY FRAME & 20"X 24" STRAIN GRATE 1" HI GH (2) 6556-SP.GRATES REF.DRWG.5455 1) 6558-FRAME GI/B RZ 37.0
7169 MULTIASSY FRAME & 12'X 36" STRAIN GRATE 1" HI GH (2) 7148-SP.STRS. (1) 7175 FRAME GL/BRZ 4287.65 48.0
7179-HS 9" SQUARE STRAINER TO SUIT HAYWARD SP-1031-B GL/BRZ | CIP/B P.OA.
7180-HS 11-3/4" SQUARE STRAINER TO SUIT HAYWARD'S SP -1032-B GL/BRZ 962.45 §IP/B 113555 106
7188 "COMPETITOR" WALL MODEL BATTERY PACE CLOCK 31" HIGH POLY P.OA.| 200
7189 "COMPETITOR" PORTABLE MODEL WITH STAND 31" HIGH POA. | 250
7190 "COMPETITOR" WALL MODEL ELECTRIC PACE CLOCK 31" HIGH POLY P.OA. | 200
7193 "COMPETITOR" PORTABLE ELECTRIC MODEL WITH STAND31" POLY POA | 250
7195 "ROLL-AWAY" STANDARD 7188-7189-7190-7193 ASSEMB _ LIES P.O.A 9.0
7196-RW "COMPETITOR" PORT.BATTERY OPERATED PACE CLOK 15" SPECIFY RED OR WHITE _P. P.OA 10.0
7197
7224 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 3/4” PIPE SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY C/L DIM.) BRASS ST.
7225 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 1" PIPE I TEMS (SEE 7224 FOLDER) [BRASS |sTsT
7226 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 1-1/2" PI PE SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG .5452) BRASS ST.ST.
7227 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 2" PI PE SPECIAL ORDER BRASS ST.ST.
7228 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 2-1/2" P IPE BRASS ST.ST.
7229 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 3" PI PE HARDWARE ACCESS. OPTIONAL BRASS ST.ST.
7230 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 90' ELBOW 4" PI PE (SEE 7224 FOLDER) HRASS ST.ST.
7254 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 3/4" PI PE SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY C/L DIM.) BRASS gT.sT.
7255 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 1" PI PE ITEMS BRASS ST.ST.
7256 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 1-1/2" P IPE BRASS ST.ST.
7257 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 2" PI PE (REF.DRWG 5452) BRASS |sT.sT
7258 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 2-1/2" P IPE |BRASS |sTsT
7259 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 3" PI PE SPECIFY C/L DIM. BRASS T.ST.
7260 HEAVY DUTY FILL SPOUTS WITH 45 ELBOW 4" PI PE BRASS ST.ST.
7261 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1" TUBE (1.00") .083" W ALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF.DRWGS 5483-5492) ST.ST.
7262 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") 7FT . ABOVE DECK (REF.DRWGS . 5483-5492) |sT.sT
7263 AERIAL CABLE STANCHION 1-1/2" PIPE (1.90") .065 "WALL 7 FT. ABOVE DECK (REF.DRWGS 5483-5492) |sT.sT
7264 STANCHION ASSY. PLAIN CAP & THREADED EYE 2" TUB _E (2.00") (REMOVABLE EYE) SPECIFY THREADED EYE (JEFDR WG 5493) BRASS
7265 MULTI ASSY. FRAME & STRAINER GRATES 36" SQUARE (_2) 7154 STRAINERS NEW ] GL/BRZ
7266-SP COVER PLATE TO SUIT AP. EXTEN COLLAR9-3/1 6" DIA. (5317-SP PATTERN) (A.P.REF.850005) SPEC|AL ORD ER GL/BRZ
7300 TUEC "TOW MASTER" 24" VAC. HEAD HAND OR TOW MO DEL (1) HOSE TERM. REQ. (PARTS DRWG.6182) MCA SPEC. BRZE 2894.45 51.0
7301 [
7303 RECESSED STRAINER 2-1/2" X 3-9/16" FOR 4050 ASS Y. (REF.DRWG 5042) CIP/B 38.45 0.4
7304 RECESSED STRAINER-2-1/2"X 5-9/16" FOR 4051 ASSY (REF.DRWG 5043) CIP/B 51.70 0.4
7305 FLUSH STRAINER 2-3/4" X 4" FOR 4052 ASSEMBLY NEW (REF.DRWG 5116) CIP/B 37.70
7306 FLUSH STRAINER 2-3/4" X 6" FOR 4053 ASSEMBLY (REF.DRWG 5116) CIP/B 47.80 05
7307
7430 ACCESS FRAME & 6" SQ. COVER PLATE (4) HOLE MOU  NT 5/8" HIGH SPECIAL ORDER ITEM P/BRZ 4.0
7431 ACCESS FRAME & 8" SQ. COVER PLATE (4) HOLEMOU _ NT P/BRZ 4.9
7432 ACCESS FRAME & 10" SQ. COVER PLATE (4) HOLE MOU  NT USING 5317-PATTERN P/BRZ 137
7433 ACCESS FRAME & 12" SQ. COVER PLATE(2) HOLE MOUN T P/BRZ 18.0
7434 ACCESS FRAME & 15" SQ. COVER PLATE (4) HOLE MOU  NT P/BRZ 27.6
7435 ACCESS FRAME & 18" SQ. COVER PLATE (4) HOLE MOU  NT 5/8" HIGH | CIP/B 47.4
7436 ACCESS FRAME & 12" SQ. COVER PLATE (4) HOLEMOU _ NT 1-1/4" HIGH (SPECIAL ORDER ITEM) | CIP/B 18.0
7438-SD EXTENS. COLLAR 7446 & 6810-SD.COVER PLATE 9-  5/8" DIA REF.DRWG.5405 FOR BAKER HYDRO 50B-1051 & AM/ PR #20 GL/BRZ 432.20 9.5
7439-SD COVER PLATE 10-1/8" DIA.(3) HOLE MOUNT JGL/BRZ CIP/B
7440-SP COVER PLATES SPECIAL DIAMETERS TO ORDER |GLBRZ CIP/B
7550-57 PIPE NIPPLES, THREADED BOTHENDS 3/4"TO4P  IPE SPECIAL ORDER (SPECIFY LENGTH) BRASS | ST.ST.
7624-SD EXTEN. COLLAR 7624-C & 5855-SD.COVER PLATE9 __-5/8" DIA. FOR ALL RD. PAC-FAB SKIMMERS DRWG 5660 I GL/BRZ 536.60 11.0
7631 CASCADE JET  3/4"FPT _ 5-5/I6' HIGH (REF DRWG.6402) SEE FOOTNOTE BRZE 171.05 2.2
7632 CASCADE JET 1-1/2" FPT 9" HIGH NEW (REF.DRWG.6402) I BRZE 407.15 6.8
7633 2" FPT CASCADE JET AND 7634 3" FPT CASCADE JET NO LONGER AVAILABLE (REF.DRWG.6402) | BRZE
7635 SD EXTEN. COLLAR 7635 & 19040-SD COVER PLATE1 0" SQUARE REF.DRWG.7475 FITS HAYWARD 1082 CIP/B 671.70 J L/BRZ 608.85 17.0
7648 5" DOME ONLY FOR STANDPIPE OVERFLOWS RZE 243.45
7649 5-1/72" DOME ONLY FOR STANDPIPE OVERFLOWS BRZE 251.45
7650 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" HIGH WITH WATER STOP 1-1 /2" FPT ECONOMY MODEL (REF.DRWG.6401) WY 7648 5" DOME 5 LIBRZ
7651 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" HIGH.WITH WATER STOP 2" FPT WITH 7648 5" DOME ] GL/BRZ P.O.A
7652 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" HIGH WITH WATER STOP 2-1 /2" FPT WY 7649 5-1/2"'DOME GL/BRZ P.OA
7653 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" HIGH WITH WATER STOP 3-1 /2" FPT WY 7649 5-1/2"'DOME GL/BRZ P.OA
7654 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" HIGH WITH WATER STOP 4" FPT GL/BRZ P.OA
7665 ANTI VORTEX PLATE WITH WATER STOP EXPERIMENTAL GL/BRZ P.OA
7670 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" HIGH WITH WATER STOP 1-1 /2" FPT DELUXE MODEL (REF.DRWG.6401) *$EE FOOTNOTE 5L/ BRZ 483.00 9.5
*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMENT ASSEM BLIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED
*STANCHION ASSEMBLIES: INDICATE-DECK TO WATER LEVEL , HGT. ABOVE DECK & DEPTH OF SOCKET
PAGE 24 *SPRAY INLETS AVAILABLE WITH SPECIAL MACHINI_ NG - INFORMATION ON REQUEST PAGE 24
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LISTEA | WwGT.
7671 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" H WITH WATER STOP 2" FPT SPECIALS TO ORDER (WITH 7648 5"DOME) GL/BRZ 528.65 115
7672 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" H WITH WATER STOP 21/2"  FPT (WY. 7649 5-1/2"DOME) GL/BRZ 696.00 17.0
7673 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" H. WITH WATER STOP 3"FP_ T SPECIALS TO ORDER (WY.7649 5-1/2"DOME) GL/BRZ 1154.95 215
7674 STANDPIPE OVERFLOW 18" H. WITH WATER STOP 4"F _ PT GL/BRZ 1486.65
7680 FOUNTAIN DRAIN WITH PLUG  1-1/2" FPT (REF.DRWG.6401) *SEE FOOTNOTE BR 88.95 25
7681 FOUNTAIN DRAIN WITH PLUG 2" FPT BR 117.85 31
7682 FOUNTAIN DRAIN WITH PLUG  2-1/2" FPT BR 179.40 4.9
7683 FOUNTAIN DRAIN WITH PLUG 3" FPT BR 404.10 5.6
7684 FOUNTAIN DRAIN WITH PLUG 4" FPT BR 498.75 9.2
7700-6 FOUNTAIN RING BODY CASTING (6) ARM OUTLETS (EX_PERIMENTAL) DRWGS 5454-5-6
7700-8 FOUNTAIN RING BODY CASTING (8) ARM OUTLETS (EX_PERIMENTAL) ]
8005 UNDERWATER SPEAKER NICHE WITH C/P/BZ PROTECTORGRILL FOR UNDERWATER SPEAKERS USE 5242 JUNCT. BOX BRZE 866.55 18.0
8005-N UNDERWATER SPEAKER NICHE COMPLETE WY GRND. UGS REPLACEMENT PART BRZE
8006 PROTECTIVE SPEAKER GRILL 10-1/2" DIA. FOR ABOVE REPLACEMENT PART WY (6) MOUNT SCREWS 10/24 X 3/4" FH CIP/B 337.95 42
8014 SPEAKER ONLY FOR ABOVE WITH 50 FEET OF CABLE 7-3 /16"DIAX 2.610"  DEEP-REPLACE. PART ABS. 1051.40 6.6
8014-SP SPEAKER ONLY ON SPECIAL ORDER WITH 100 FEET OF CABLE REPLACEMENT PART ABS. 1115.20
15000-A THREADED HANDLE SWIVEL 1"-8 FEMALE CONN. (SPE_CIAL ORDER) B/ALUM 20.30 0.2
15000-B THREADED HANDLE SWIVEL 1™-8 FEMALE CONN. LESS .15130 BOLTS & NUTS B/BRZE 24.45 BICHR 29.60 05
15001-P BOLTED HANDLE SWIVEL 1-1/4" DIA. TUBE LESS. 15130 BOLTS & NUTS CycoL 12.25 0.8
15001-A BOLTED HANDLE SWIVEL 1-1/4" DIA. TUBE ALUM 21.20 0.2
15001-B BOLTED HANDLE SWIVEL 1-1/4" DIA. TUBE LESS 15130 BOLTS & NUTS B/BRZE 30.45 BICHR. 35.65 0.8
15003 HOSE SWIVEL FOR 1-1/2" HOSE REPLACEMENT FOR (5 116) B/BRZE 4395 FHR 49.20 1.0
15004 HOSE SWIVEL FOR 2" HOSE REPLACEMENT FOR 5116 B/BRZE 4395 (HR 49.20 1.0
15012 BRUSH WITH FINGERS (5116)VAC HEAD NYLON 72.85
15013 COMPLETE BRUSH ASSEM. 15-1/4" LONG 5116 VAC. H  EAD NYLON 79.90
15014 WHEEL AXLE (5116) OTHERS |sT.sT. 2.30
15015 ECCENTRIC WHEEL BUSHING FOR 4383-5116-5117-511  9-5990 (4) REQUIRED NYLON 5.75
15016 REPLACEMENT WHEEL 1-1/2" DIA.4383-5116-5117-51 19 15015 ECCENTR. REQ. (4) REQUIRED RUBBER 7.80 0.1
15017 WIPER BLADE FOR 5116 VAC. HEAD (2) REQUIRED INYL 7.80 0.5
15038 COMPLETE WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR SAUCER VAC. HEADS (NYLON WHEELS) (3) REQUIRED RASS
15039 COMPLETE WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR SAUCER VAC. HEADS (RUBBER WHEELS) (STOCK ASSEMBLY) (3) REQUIRED BRASS 2240
15070 RUBBER BUMPER FOR 9" VAC. HEADS 4502 THROUGH 4 506 ] RUBBER 14.55 0.1
15071 WRAP AROUND BRUSH 9" VAC. HEADS 4502 T0 4506 & 5204 NYLON 18.45
15074 RUBBER BUMPER FOR 12" VAC. HEADS FOR 5060 & 50 61 RUBBER 14.50
15075 WRAP AROUND BRUSH 12" VAC. HEADS FOR 5060 & 50 6l NYLON 19.15
15076
15080 HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2"HOSE 4495 & 5117 VAC. HE ADS CIP/BR. 48.60 0.5
15090 FRONT BRUSH -NOTCHED- FOR 5066 VAC. HEAD NYLON 12.85 0.2
15091 SIDE BRUSHES -SOLID- FOR 5066 VAC. HEAD NYLON 12.85 0.2
15107-B THREADED HANDLE ADAPTER 1"-8 FEMALE THREAD P AD. STYLE B/CHR 2775 0.5
15108-A BOLTED HANDLE ADAPTER 1-1/4" DIA. HANDLES P AD. STYLE ALUM 15.25 |WH/AL 1755 0.2
15108-B BOLTED HANDLE ADAPTER 1-1/4" DIA. HANDLES P AD. STYLE BRZE B/CHR 0.6
15108-P BOLTED HANDLE ADAPTER 1-1/4" DIA. HANDLES P AD. STYLE CYcoL 9.65
15113 COMPLETE BRUSH ASSEMBLY 13-1/2" LONG 5190 VAC. HEAD NYLON 67.95 15
15114
15116 SCRAPER BLADE FOR 5117 VAC HEAD 7.05
15122 COMPLETE BRUSH ASSEMBLY 9" LONG FOR 5117 VAC. HEAD (1) REQUIRED L/ST 61.05
15125 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2"13 THD.3-1/2" LONG, SPLIT WA SHER & HEX. NUT PARTS FOR 15546 ASSY. 2) REQUIRED S.ST. 21.20
15127 BOLTED HANDLE ADAPTER DRAGLEAFERS & ASSIST HO®S (LESS FASTENERS) B/ALUM 27.80
15128 THREADED HANDLE ADAPTER-DRAGLEAFERS & ASSIST OKS B/ALUM 28.00
15130 BOLT & WING NUT FOR 1-1/4" DIA. EXTENSION HAND _ LES |sT.sT 6.25
15142 LADDER BOLT & NUT3/8-16 THRD.2-1/2" LONG 15286 3-1/4" LONG JsTsT. 7.40 0.1
15153 CARRIAGE BOLT, WASHER & NUT 3/8-16 THREAD. 3°  LONG (FOR 5035 ASSY) ST.ST. 7.65 0.6
15156 MALE INSERT FOR 1-1/4" DIA. EXTEN .HANDLE 1'8 DIA. THREAD. MINIMUM ORDER 20 PIECES BRASS 21.20
15158 CARRIAGE BOLT, WASHER & NUT 3/8-16 THRD. 3-12 " LONG (FOR 5036 ASSY) (AS REQUIRED) ST.ST. 8.00 0.6
15160 FEMALE INSERT FOR 1-1/4" DIA EXTEN. HANDLE 1" THREAD MINIMUM ORDER 20 PIECES BRASS 26.95
15162 FLAT TYPE THREADED ROPE EYE 5/8-11 THRD.1I" L ONG (5419 ASSEMBLY) 3"WIDE CIP/B 4455 05
15164 CARRIAGE BOLT WASHER & NUT 7/16-14 THREAD 2-1/ 2" LONG ST.ST. P.OA.
15165 REPLACEMENT BAG _ FOR 19" DRAGLEAFERS NYLON 20.25
15166 REPLACEMENT BAG  FOR 24" DRAGLEAFERS NYLON 21.20
15167 PLASTIC PROTECTOR FOR 19" DRAGLEAFERS PLAST
15168 PLASTIC PROTECTOR FOR 24" DRAGLEAFERS PLAST P.OA
15170 CARRIAGE BOLT, WASHER & NUT 7/16"-14 THRD.3" LONG NO LONGER AVAILABLE ST.ST. 20.25
15171
15183 REPLACEMENT WHEELS 2" DIA. FOR SUCTION VAC. H EADS (AS REQUIRED) YLON 7.80 0.1
15184 REPLACEMENT WHEELS 2" DIA. FOR SUCTION VAC. H _EADS (AS REQUIRED) RUBBER 9.10 0.2
15192 COMPLETE BRUSH ASSEMBLY 14-5/8" LONG 4393-439 4 ] JNYLON 67.50 0.6
15237-38 REPLACEMENT WHEELS 2" DIA. 4387-4388-4480 -4481 (2) REQUIRED SPECIFY NYLON OR RUBBER 9.10
15252 COMPLETE WHEEL ASSEMBLY WY 3/4" LONG BOLT 5068 -5069 RUBBER WHEELS (SYLVAN POOLS) PRICE PER (3) PC RA SS 41.60
15253 COMPLETE WHEEL ASSEMBLY WY 1" LONG BOLT 5068-5 069 RUBBER WHEELS (SYLVAN POOLS) PRICE PER (3) PC RASS 41.60 03
15286 LADDER BOLT & NUT _ 3/8"-16 THREAD 3-1/4"L ONG ] ST.ST. 8.20 0.1
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
*FOUNTAIN ACCESSORIES ARE AVAILABLE IN A BLACK OXID E FINISH - ON SPECIAL ORDERS AS INDICATED
PAGE 25 *STANCHION ASSEMBLIES: INDICATE-DECK TO WATE R LEVEL. HGT. ABOVE DECK & DEPTH OF SOCKET PAGE 25

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3

STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY

Y (212) 267-6738

FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FiNISH LSTEA | WGT.

15290 DOUBLE BRIDLE ASSY (FOR 5116 TOW MODEL CONVERSION) (OLD 15006) NEW (1) REQUIRED OLY 32,55 13

15295 BRIDLE ADAPTER ASSY (FOR 5116 TOW MODEL CONVERSION) (OLD 15006) PRICED PER PAIR BRASS 20.15

15296

15297 WRAP AROUND BRUSH 12" SIZE (FOR 6040 VAC. HEA D) NYLON 20.15

15298 REPLACEMENT SCRAPER BLADE(FOR21220-21221 SKIMMERS) VINYL 0.2

15299 THREAD HANDLE ADAPTER 1™-8 FEMALE CONN. LEAF S KIMMERS LESS FASTENERS B/ALUM 31.90 0.4

15300

15305 BOLTED HANDLE SWIVEL REPLACEMENT "ROLO-VAC.5 076 P.OA. B/ALUM BRZE 05

15306 RETAINER PAD ROLLERS  (FOR 5076 VACUUMHE  AD) P.OA. (4) REQUIRED UM ERASS 0.1

15307-A REPLACEMENT ROLLERS  (FOR 5076 VACUUM HEAD) (2) REQUIRED YLON 36.50 0.3

15307-SP REPLACEMENT ROLLERS FOR OTHER MANUFACTURERS SAMPLE REQUIRED (2) REQUIRED YLON 2775 0.3

15308 WHEEL AXLE ASSY WY WASHER & NUT (FOR 5990 VAC. HEAD) OBSOLETE SEE 15014 (4) REQUIRED T.ST.

15310

15325-A BOLTED HANDLE SWIVEL FOR 1-1/2" HANDLES LESS BOLTS & NUTS B/ALUM 28.00 0.4

15325-B BOLTED HANDLE SWIVEL FOR 1-1/2" HANDLES BRZE 34.20 [B/CHR 43.75 0.9

15327 FASTENERS CARRIAGE BOLTS, WASHERS & NUTS ASS EMBLY (FOR 6676 SOCKET) ST.ST. 19.15 0.6

15335 REPLACEMENT WHEEL 2" DIA. (FOR 5990 VAC. HE AD) (4) REQUIRED (WITH 4 N0.15015 ECCENTRICS) NYLON 9.25 0.1

15337

15346 MALE INSERT FOR 1-1/2" DIA. EXTEN HANDLE 18 D 1A THREAD MINIMUM ORDER 20 PIECES BRASS 36.15

15347 FEMALE INSERT FOR 1-1/2" DIA EXTEN. HANDLE 18 THREAD MINIMUM ORDER 20 PIECES BRASS 39.80

15348 SQUARE STRAINER 12" SQUARE(2) HOLE MOUNT FOR  5379-5439 ASSY 5439 ASSY. FITS FROST 1/4" THICK GL/BRZ 308.40 §/P/B 368.60 6.3

15349 RECTANGULAR STRAINER 3" X 24" (FOR 4620 A SSY) (REF.DRWG.5004) GL/BRZ 252.60 2.6

15351

15358 ST.ST. BOLT & ALUM WING NUT (FOR 1-1/2" DIA. E XTENSION HANDLES) (2) REQUIRED |sT/AL 7.10 05

15400-WA COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY SEE 15404 WA (5/16™-18 THREAD) IBR 16.90 0.4

15404-WA COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY (FOR 5720-5721 AN CHORS) 5/16™-18 THREAD WITH BOLT & WASHER BR 16.90 0.4

15405-WA COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY (FOR 4298 ANCHORS W/BOLT & WASHER BR 22.35 05

15406-WA COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY (FOR 4400-4401 AN CHORS) 5/16™-18 THREAD WITH BOLT & WASHER BR 18.60 0.4
0.4

15410 REPLACEMENT STRAINER 4-3/4" DIA. (4255-6619) D ROP IN CIP/B 63.75 0.5

15411 REPLACEMENT OUTERRING  (FOR 4255-4256 DRAI __ NS) (REF.DRWG 507) CIP/B 74.20 0.5

15412-WA COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY (FOR 5041 ANCHOR) BRZE 22.85

15414-WA COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY (FOR 3901-4031-4220 ANCHORS) 7/16™-14 THREAD. (WEDGE ONLY21057-R) BRZE 26.25

15415

15416 COMPLETE WEDGE ASSEMBLY (FOR 3977 ANCHOR) BRZE 17.45

15542 SPECIAL BOLT 7/16-14 THREAD (USED WY.4027 COVE R PLATE) REQ. FOR 4030 STOP COLLAR ASSEMBLY ST.ST 26.25

15546 CLAMP FLANGE ONLY (FOR 5772 DIVING STAND SOCKE T) REPLACEMENT HDWE # 15125 SA/CHR 136.75

15547

15550 CLOSURE PLUG (FOR 4034 ANCHOR) *SEE FOOTNOTE ST.ST. 10.90

15551 REPLACEMENT STRAINER 2-3/8" X 9-5/8" 41495 0 ASSEMBLY GL/BRZ 85.05 CIP/B 96.70 0.6

15552 REPLACEMENT STRAINER 3-3/4" X 11-3/4" (5365 A SSEMBLY) (REF. DRWG. 5471) L/BRZ 148.60 C/P/B 166.55 22

15557-FP DIFFUSER FACEPLATE 4-3/4" SQUARE (FOR 5857 INLET) (REF. DRWG. 5133-R) WH/BRZ 178.95

15557-RG GASKET ONLY (FOR 6630 SPRAY INLET) RUBBER 9.65

15558 CONTROL VALVE STEM (FOR 5857 INLET) BRZE 77.10

15575 FACEPLATE (FOR RECIRCULATING WALL INLET NO. 42 37) REPLACEMENT PART CIP/B P.OA. 0.9

15576 FACEPLATE ONLY FOR 4742 SPRAY INLET (REF.DRWG 5074) CIP/B 107.65

15578-A COMPLETE CAP ASSY. (FOR 4837-4838-4839-5125 INLETS) WITH 180 SLOT (REF. DRWG. 5009) CIP/B 66.20

15578-B AS ABOVE _WITH 360 SLOTS CIP/B

15579-A COMPLETE CAP ASSY. (FOR 4842 & 4843 INLETS) W ITH 180' SLOT (REF. DRWG. 5008) CIP/B 141.90

15579-B AS ABOVE WITH 360' SLOTS CIP/B 146.00

15603 DIFFUSER PLATE 6" SQUARE _ (FOR 5858 INLET) (REF.DRWG 5133-R) CIP/B 205.10 0.3

15604 CONTROL VALVE STEM _ (FOR 5858 INLET) BRZE

15606

15607 REPLACEMENT SQUEEGEE BLADE 12" LONG 3981-398 6 RUBBER 31.25 0.6

15608 REPLACEMENT SQUEEGEE BLADE 24" LONG 3983-430 3 RUBBER 48.25 12

15609 REPLACEMENT ALGAE BRUSH ST/STEEL 5" LONG POLY 35.65 0.2

15610 REPLACEMENT ALGAE BRUSH ST/STEEL 9" LONG POLY 46.90 0.4

15611 RUBBER 12

15613 REPLACEMENT WHEEL 2" DIA. (FOR 5990 VAC. HEAD) 15015 ECCEN. REQ. (4) REQUIRED AUBBER 0.1

15615 REPLACEMENT 3 PC. NYLON BALL ASSY. 4656-57-58  -60 5/8"-3/4™I" HOLE REF.DRWG.DRWG.5011 & 5226 ] INYLON 65.45

15731 SCRAPER BLADE (FOR 21220 &2121 LEAF SKIMMERS) VINYL 1375 0.1

15732 SCRAPER BLADE (FOR5235,5279,17536-17583 LEAF S KIMMERS) VINYL 13.85 0.2

15733 REPLACEMENT BAG (FOR 5235 & 5279 LEAF SKIMM __ ERS) NYLON 20.60 0.5

15735 REPLACEMENT CAP (FOR 1417-3569 & 3668 DECK SOC _ KETS) CIP/B 54.15 0.6

15736 REPLACEMENT CAP (FOR 3568 DECK SOCKET) SPECIAL ORDER CIP/B 56.50

15739 REPLACEMENT CAP (FOR 3585 DECK SOCKET) CIP/B

15740

15741 REPLACEMENT STRAINER 9" X 9" 1/4" THICK SPECI AL ORDER GL BRZ

15750 REPLACEMENT BRUSH 19" (FOR 5990 VAC. HEAD) (NYLON BRISTLES) =XPENDABLE P.V.C 88.45 0.6

15752 EXPENDABLE BRUSH ONLY 29-1/4" LONG. (FOR 15769 _ ASSY) (NEW 6900-6904) (NYLON BRISTLES) ] P.V.C 109.20 0.4

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED |
*FITTINGS AVAILABLE IN CAST YELLOW BRASS, MANGANESE BRONZE GOLDEN & VALVE BRZ. RED IN A VARIETY OF FIN _ ISHES
PAGE 26 *FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED Wi TH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 26
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FINISH LISTEA | WGT.

15754 19-3/4" LONG EXPENDABLE BRUSH ONLY FOR 16770 A SSY. NEW 7000 NYLON BRISTLES P.V.C. 90.35 0.3

15757 HOSE ADAPTER FLANGE  FOR 5990 VAC. HEAD BRZE 23.60 0.2

15758

15760 4" X 12" REPLACEMENT STRAINER GRATE FOR 5234 D RAIN P/BRZE 150.30 ¢/P/B 165.75 2.4

15769 29-1/4" LONG COMPLETE BRUSH ASSY. FOR 6900-690 4 VAC. HDS. NEW FOR 6900 EXPENDABLE BRUSH 15752 BRZE 288.90 35

15770 LONG COMPLETE BRUSH ASSY. FOR 7000 VAC __HD. NEW EXPENDABLE BRUSH NEW BRZE 237.60 26

15780 1/2"-13 THREADED ROPE EYE 2" LONG 4228-TE CiP/B 22.85 0.3

15782 7/16™-14 THREADED ROPE EYE 2" LONG 4228-TE (SPECIAL ORDER) CIP/B 0.3

15783 SWIVEL SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR 5028 LADDER SOCKETS (DRWGS.5485-5486) S REQUIRED CIPIB 14

15786 COMPRESSION PLUG __ FOR 5028 LADDER SOCKET S (DRWGS 5485-5486) S REQUIRED RUBBER 0.2

15787 | I

15789 ANCHOR INSERT ONLY 1-1/2" PIPE WITH TAPPED HO  LE 5025-5028 (DRWGS.5430-5486) REQUIRED qr/B 15

15790 ANCHOR INSERT ONLY 1-1/2" PIPE__ PLAIN 5025- 5028 (DRWGS 5430-5485) REQUIRED /PIB 14

15796-C RETAINING PIN WY. CHAIN 5025-5028 LADDER S OCKETS P.OA. REF.DRWGS.5430-A-5486 | I ST.ST. 0.3

15821 BRUSH REBRISTLED OUR FACTORY 14-5/8" 6801 VAC. _ HEAD TUEC 0-618-A TUEC ORIG. | | BRZE 145,50

15822 BRUSH REBRISTLED OUR FACTORY21-1/4" 7000 VAC. __ HEAD TUEC 0-643-A (SEE NEW 15770 ASSY) TYEC ORIG. BRZE 199.50 28

15823 BRUSH REBRISTLED OUR FACTORY 18-1/4" 6700 VAC.  HEAD TUEC 0-703-A |TUEC ORIG. BRZE 191.70 13

15824 BRUSH REBRISTLED OUR FACTORY 29-1/4"6900-04  VACS TUEC 0-904-A (SEE NEW 15769 ASSY) TUEC ORIG. BRZE 269.40 48

15825 BRUSH REBRISTLED AT OUR FACTORY 17" 7100 VAC.  HEAD TUEC 0-1103-A SEE NEW 16004-C ASSY TUEC ORIG. BR ZE 162.75 2.0

15826 MALE HOSE TERMINAL 1-3/4" TAPER X 1-1/2" HOSE CONN TUEC 0-193 (REF.DRWG 5161) I BRZE 72.35 10

15827 MALE HOSE TERMINAL 2" TAPER X 2" HOSE CONN.47 _ 08 TUEC 0-673 (REF.DRWG.5161) BRZE 79.20 16

15828 FEMALE HOSE TERM.1-3/4" TAPER X 1-1/2" HOSE IN SERT TUEC 0-157 (SPECIAL ORDER) BRZE 100.35 0.8

15829 FEMALE HOSE CONN 2" TAPER X 1-1/2" HOSE | NSERT TUEC 0-676 (SPECIAL ORDER) BRZE 124.50 2.0

15832-A 125 FT. TOW ROPE ASSEMBLY WITH SNAP SWIVELH OOK REQUIRED ON ALL TOW MODEL VAC. HEADS (2) REQUIRED POLY 109.95 38

15832-B 150 FT. TOW ROPE ASSEMBLY WITH SNAP SWIVEL H OOK (2) REQUIRED OLY 120.65 54

15832-C 200 FT. TOW ROPE ASSEMBLY WITH SNAP SWIVEL H OOK SPECIAL LENGTHS TO ORDER (2) REQUIRED OLY 145,50 6.1

15832-D 250 FT. TWO ROPE ASSEMBLY WITH SNAP SWIVELH OOK SPECIAL ORDER (2) REQUIRED oLY 7.6

15834 DETACHABLE BRIDLES WITH SNAP SWIVEL HOOKS FOR TUEC TOW MODEL VAC. HEADS (2) REQUIRED OLY 39.90 0.7

15841 18-1/4" LONG REPLACEMENT BRUSH FOR 6700 VAC HE AD TUEC 0-703-A TUEC ORIG. ] BRZE 247.15 13

15844 1-5/8" DIA.REPLACEMENT WHEELS 6700-6801-7100-7 300 VAC HDS. TUEC 0=706 R-W AS REQUIRED RUBBER 9.25 0.3

15845 1-5/8" DIA.REPLACEMENT WHEELS 6700-6801-7100-7 300 VAC HDS. TUEC 0-706 N-W AS REQUIRED NYLON 9.25

15853 2" DIA REPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR 6900-6904 VAC HD S, TUEC 0-903-R STOCK RUBBER 9.25

15854

15856 29-1/4" LONG REPLACEMENT BRUSH FOR 6900-6904 V AC HDS. TUEC 0-904-A (SEE NEW 15769) BRZE 494.45 4.8

15859 BRUSH CLIPS FOR 6900,7100 & 7300 VAC. HEADS NEW AS REQUIRED ST.ST. 9.80

15863 REPLACEMENT WHEEL AXLE 6900 (4) REQUIRED T.ST. 6.60

15868 21-1/4" LONG REPLACEMENT BRUSH FOR 7000 VAC HD TUEC 0-643-A (SEE NEW 15770) I BRZE 338.05 28

15869 |

15871 1-3/4" DIA.REPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR 7000 VAC HD. TUEC 0-671 TUEC ORIG. (6) REQUIRED YLON 9.70

15877 17" LONG REPLACEMENT BRUSH FOR 7100 VAC HD. TUE C 0-1103-A (SEE NEW 16004-C) I BRZE 276.05 2.0

15883 MALE HOSE TERMINAL _ 1-3/4" TAPER X 2" HOSE CONN. TUEC 0-674 (REF DRWG 5161) SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 134 .60 1.0

15887 18" DOUBLE ROW REPLACEMENT BRUSH 6164-65 BRUS HES TUEC 0-685 I |BRZE 268.40 2.0

15900 STRAINER BASKET 6169-6172 HAIR & LINT STRAI NERS | CYCcoL P.OA

15902 2" TAPER X 2" FPS WALL INLET TUEC 0-672 TUEC ORIG. (SEE NEW 6091) RZE 79.20 2.1

15903 TAPERED PLUG 2" TAPER FOR 15902 & 15973 INLET TUEC 0-675 TUEC ORIG. I |BRZE 71.90 11
(2) REQUIRED T.ST. 85.90 0.9

15906 1-3/4" TAPER X 2" MPS WALL INLET TUEC 0-622 TUEC ORIG. (SEE NEW 6091) RZE 87.45 12

15907 1-3/4" TAPERED PLUG FOR ABOVE TUEC 0-621 TUEC ORIG. I BRZE 51.70 0.8

15908 1-5/8" DIA REPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR 6700 VAC HD. (2) REQUIRED YLON 9.25

15909 COMPLETE REAR WHEEL CASTER ASSY. FOR 6700 VAC. HEAD TUEC 0-704-AN NYLON WHEELS (1) REQUIRED RZE

15916 14-5/8"REPLACEMENT BRUSH FOR 6000 & 6801 VACH _ DS. TUEC 0-618-A TUEC ORIG. I BRZE 254.45 15

15917 COMPLETE REAR WHEEL CASTER ASSY. FOR 6700 VAC. HEAD TUEC 0-704-AR RUBBER WHEELS (1) REQUIRED BRZE 90. 35

15924 MALE HOSE TERMINAL 2" TAPER X 1-1/2" HOSE CONN TUEC 0-194 (REF. DRWG 5162) SPEICIAL ORDER BREE 1357 0 13

15926 REPLACEMENT BAG FOR21220 &21221 LEAF SKIMMERS ] NYLON 23.50

15929 REPLACEMENT GRIP NUT FOR WHEEL ASSEMBLY 6900 (4) REQUIRED T.ST. 2.30

15938 1-5/8" DIA REPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR 6700 VAC HD. RUBBER

15940 HOSE TERMINAL "0" RING 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/2" HO SE CONN. SHORT SUPPLY (SEE 15981 SERIES) BR

15941

15947 REPLACEMENT BAG FOR 17536 & 17583 LEAF SKIMME RS NYLON 21.75

15951 PUMP HOSE TERMINAL 1-1/2" MPT.X 1-1/2" HOSE C ONN. TUEC 0-57-A (WITH 5550 ADAPTER) BRZE 125.00 15

15952 PUMP HOSE TERMINAL 2" MPT.X 1-1/2" HOSE CONN. TUEC 0-58-A (WITH 5551 ADAPTER) BRZE 156.55 26

15953 PUMP HOSE TERMINAL 2° MPT.X 2" HOSE CONN. TUEC 0-59-A (WITH 5551 ADAPTER) BRZE 151.05 2.6

15954-A HANDLE CONN.1-1/2" DIA. TUBE WITH BOLTS&W __ /NUTS 15358-BOLT & W/NUT SPECIAL ORDER B/ALUM 4455 0.8

15954-B HANDLE CONN.1-1/2" DIA. TUBE WITH BOLTS&W _ /NUTS 15358-BOLT & W/INUT 66.20 2.0

15956 1-3/4" DIA REPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR 7000 VACUUM _ HEAD STOCK (6) REQUIRED RUBBER 9.25

15962 2"MPT _COMPRESSION TYPE HEXAGON NUT JSPECIAL ORDER WRICU

15970 REPLACEMENT - WHEEL AXLE FOR 7000 BODY TUEC 0-645 (2) REQUIRED st.sT. BRASS 6.55

15971 REPLACEMENT - WHEEL AXLE FOR 7000 FRAME TUEC 0 -646 (4) REQUIRED ST. BRASS 6.55

15973 2" TAPER X 2" MPS WALL INLET TUEC 0-672 SEE NEW 6091 | BRZE 85.35 23

15981 MALE SPANNER SWIVEL "0" RING 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/ 2"HOSE TUEC 0-74 FOR BELOW WATER LEVEL | BRZE 78.40 12

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
PAGE 27 *FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED Wi TH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 27
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LISTEA FINISH [ISTEA | WGT.
15982 MALE SPANNER SWIVEL "O"RING 2" MPS X 1-1/2 "HOSE TUEC 0-74-B FOR BELOW WATER LEVEL BRZE 115.95 18
15983 MALE SPANN. HOSE SWIVEL "O" RING 2"MPS X 2 "HOSE TUEC 0-77 FOR BELOW WATER LEVEL BRZE 13555 17
15984
15995 REPLACEMENT DEFLECTOR PLATE FOR 7300 VAC. HE AD (2) REQUIRED T.ST. 107.60 11
15996-C REPLACEMENT BRUSH WITH CLIPS 23"FOR 7300 VAC . HEAD NEW TUEC EXPENDABLE I P.V.C. 119.80 0.6
15997 SCREWS FOR DEFLECTOR PLATE FOR 7100 VAC HEAD 135
15998 3/8" HEX JAM NUT FOR 7300 VAC HEAD
15999 WHEEL AXLE & NUT FOR 7100 VAC HEAD 5.25
16000
16004-C REPLACEMENT BRUSH WITH CLIPS 17"FOR 7100 VAC . HEAD NEW TUEC EXPENDABLE P.V.C. 119.10 0.5
16019-SP 2" DIAREPLACEMENT WHEELS FOR 6900-6904 VAC  HDS. TUEC 0-903-N (4) REQUIRED YLON
16100-WC GAS ENGINE PUMPS WITH WHEEL CARTS TUEC SERES SPECIAL ORDER AVAILABLE IN 3-5-7 & 8 HP SIZES
16101-WC ELECTRIC PUMPS ELECTRIC MOTOR PUMPS SPECIAL ORDER AVAILABLE IN VARIOUS SIZES
17005 REPLACEMENT HEX NUT FOR 1" TUBE BUCK ANCHORS 3902-3910 ASSEMBLIES CHR 56.40
17006 SPLIT COMPRESSION RING FOR 1" TUBE BUCK ANCHOR S 1-7/16" THREAD 3902-3910 ASSEMBLIES |sTsT 5.80
17007 CLOSURE PLUG 1/2"-13 THREAD 5656 & 5657 ANCHOR S (REF.DRWG 5414) JsT.sT 14.80
17012 TOP CLAMP FLANGE REPLACEMENT PART 5041 ANCHOR (REF.DRWG 5306-R) GL/BRZ 12250 CHR 133.65 16
17013
17017 ADJ. TOP PLATE 1/2"-13 THREAD WITH GASKET 4692 &4693 (SEE ALSO 17,019REF.DRWG .5306-R) C/PiB 92.15 0.8
17019-SP AS ABOVE 9/16™12 THREAD LANDON REPLACEMEN T SPECIAL ORDER (SEE ALS021428-SP) FSEE FOOTNOTE CIP/B 0.9
17020 SKIMMER EQUALIZER FLAP ASSEMBLY SPECIAL ORDER BRZE 39.05 0.8
17035 NEOPRENE SEALING GASKET FOR 4742 SPRAY INLET NEO. 7.70
17042 REPLACEMENT PLATE 8-1/4" DIAMETER 4585 ASSY. ( 4860-4861 ASSY) (REF.DRWG 5473) AluM 80.25 GL/BRZ 133.95 2.7
17043 REPLAC. COVER PLATE 9-1/8" OVERALL 4304 & ASS Y. ((NON STOCK STD.) GL/BRZ 138.90 35
17044 REPLACEMENT PLATE 6-1/2" DIAMETER 4584 & ASSY GL/BRZ 11220 ¢/P/B 12275 19
17048 REPL. HEX. NUT 2" MPS 7/8" THRD.1-1/2" BUCK AN CHORS (REF. DRWG.5216) (SEE ALS021007) f/BRZ [ 5430 Cp/B 62.45
17400 COMPLETE LADDER SOCKET INSERT ASSY.5025 PLAIN S PECIFY A-B-COR D (REF.DRWG .5427-30) AS|REQUIRED OBSOL ETE
17401 AS ABOVE FOR 5025 ASSY. WITH RETAINING PINHO  LE SPECIFY A-B-C OR D (REF.DRWG.5427-30) AY REQUIRED Op SOLETE
17502 2-1/2" DIA ADJUSTABLE FACEPLATE ASSY. TEARDRO P (2) PLATES & CENTER SCREW I |cHR 27.95
17503 2-1/2" DIA NON-ADJ. FACEPLATE ASSY. TEAR DROP | |cHR 16.90
17504 3-1/16" DIA ADJUSTABLE FACE TOP PLATE ONLY JsT.ST 20.25
17506 3-1/16" DIA ADJUSTABLE FACEPLATE ASSY. TEARDR _ OP (2) PLATES & CENTER SCREW ST.ST 35.20
17507 3-1/16" DIA NON-ADJ. FACEPLATE ONLY TEAR DROP ST.ST 20.90
17508
17510 3-7/16" DIA ADJUSTABLE FACEPLATE ASSY. TEARDR _ OP (2) PLATES & CENTER SCREW I§T.ST 41.35
17511 3-7/16" DIA NON-ADJ. FACEPLATE ONLY TEAR DROP I JsT.sT 22.35
17512 |
17515 PYREX TUBE FOR 1-1/4" SITE GLASSES (1) REQUIRED YREX 55.10
17516 PYREX TUBE FOR 1-1/2" SITE GLASSES I PYREX 61.95
17517 PYREX TUBE FOR 2" SITE GLASSES | PYREX 64.25
17519 COVER PLATE (FOR HAYWARD'S NO. SP-1425 BOTTOM _INLET) P.OA. GL/BRZ CIP/B 2.6
17520 6" DIA STRAINER GRATE  4369-4610 SD GL/BRZ CIP/B 64.60 0.9
17521 8" DIA STRAINER GRATE 4614 SD GL/BRZ 106.45 ¢/P/B 117.05 2.0
17522 5-1/8" DIASTRAINER GRATE DROP IN 4955-4956 GL/BRZ 66.15 C/P/B 75.35 0.8
17523 5-3/8" DIA STRAINER GRATE DROP IN 4296-4954 NO N STOCK STD GL/BRZ 66.15 C/P/B 76.55 0.8
17524 2" MPS ADJUSTING CAP (FOR 6764-6765 BOTTOM INL __ ETS) FITS SWIM QUIP 8416-5NORCAL 2045-F USE5791WR  ENCH CIPB 88.45 11
17528 REPLACEMENT CAP (FOR HAYWARD'S SP-426-B BOTTOMINLET) SPECIAL ORDER 2-9/16" 12 THREAD. BRZ P.OA 11
17529
17533 1-1/2" MPT. PIPE PLUG RECESSED HEAD SPECIAL ORDER BRZ
17534-SD 8" DIA.SCREW DOWN STRAINER GRATE FOR 5230-6 626 SD) GL/BRZ 11065 ¢/P/B 121.30
17535-SD "DIA SCREW DOWN STRAINER GRATE FOR 6625S D NON STOCK STD. GLBRZ | 110.65 §/P/B 121.30 2.0
17536-B "BIG DIPPER" BAG SKIMMER 1-1/4" BOLTED CO NN. WY. BOLTS & NUTS REPL. SCRAPER 15732 EPL BAG 1594 7 ALUM 110.25 15
17537
17540 CLOSURE PLUG _ (FOR 6549 DECK ANCHOR) (REF.DRWG 5120) ST.ST. P.OA
17544 CLOSURE PLUG _ (FOR 6550 DECK ANCHOR) |sT.sT P.OA
17546 "TEE" BOLT 1/2"-13 THREAD (FOR 6749-6750 DECK ANCHOR) (DRWGS. 5121-5394) CIP/B 75.05 0.7
17548 SPRING FOR 4350, 4352, 4353 HYDRO RELIEF VALVE S 1.65
17575 GROUND COLLAR FOR 2" PIPE FILL SPOUT WY ADJ. S CREW BRZE
17583-T "BIG DIPPER" BAG SKIMMER 1"-8 FEMALE THREADE D CONN. (REPL. BAG 15,947) (REPL. SCRAPER 15732) (YMC ~ ASPEC) ALUM 144.80 17
17602 CAP WITH GASKET FOR 4350 HYDRO RELIEF VALVES 1 " (DRWG NO. 5005) SPARE PARTS ARE AVAILABLE I BRZE 40.95
17603 CAP WITH GASKET FOR 4352 HYDRO RELIEF VALVES 1 -1/2" (DRWG NO. 5005) (ON SPECIAL ORDER) BRZE 40.95
17604 CAP WITH GASKET FOR 4353 HYDRO RELIEF VALVES 2 " (DRWG NO. 5005) BRZE 40.95
17605
18000 HEXAGON HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/2" HOSE (DRWGS. 5044-5125) BR 42.50 08
18001 HEXAGON HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/4" HOSE (DRWGS.5044-5125) BR 46.15 0.9
18002 HEXAGON HOSE SWIVEL 2" MPS X 2" HOSE (USE 4243 WRENCH) (REF. DRWG .5044) BRZE 69.45 12
18003 HEXAGON HOSE SWIVEL 2" MPS X 1-1/2" HOSE (REF. DRWG 5044) BR 76.40 14
18004 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2" FPS X 1-1/2" HOSE ( USE 4243 WRENCH) BR 58.80 0.8
18005 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2" FPS X 1-1/4" HOSE (REF. DRWG 5125) BR 57.10 0.8
18006 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 2" FPS X 1-1/2" HOSE ( USE 4456 WRENCH) BR 87.75 16
*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED

PAGE 28 *FOUNTAIN/POOL AND SPA FITTINGS FURNISHED Wi TH GROUND SCREWS WHERE PRACTICAL PAGE 28

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION JFINISH | LIST EA FINISH LISTEA | WGT.
18007 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 2" FPS X 2" HOSE (USE4 456 WRENCH) (REF. DRWG. 5306-R) BR 89.40 16
18008 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/2" HOSE (U SE 4456 WRENCH) (REF. DRWG. 5306-R) BR 54.45 16
18009 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 1-1/2" MPS X 1-1/4" HOSE BR 57.60 17
18010 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 2" MPS X 1-1/2" HOSE ( USE 4243 WRENCH) BR 86.35 17
18011 SPANNER HOSE SWIVEL 2" MPS X 2" HOSE BR 85.70 17
18016 3/8" DIA X 3-1/2" LONG ANCHOR PIN FOR 5041 ASS Y. OPTIONAL (REF. DRWG. 5306-R) BR 87.35 05
18017
18030 "DRAGLEAFER" 19" SIZE WY 1-1/4"BOLTED HANDLE C __ ONN. (REPL. BAG 15165) (REPL. HANDLE 15,127) ALUM 72.85
18031 "DRAGLEAFER" 19" SIZE WY.1"-8 FEMALE THREADED _ CONN (REPL. HANDLE 15128) ALUM 75.15 1.4
18032 "DRAGLEAFER" 24" SIZE WY.1-1/4" BOLTED HANDLE CONN (REPL. BAG 15166) ALUM 76.75 15
18033 "DRAGLEAFER" 24" SIZE WY.1'-8 FEMALE THREADED _ CONN ALUM 78.90 15
18034 "DRAGLEAFER"19" SIZE WY.PROTECTOR 1-1/4" BOLTE D CONN, (REPL. BAG 15165) ALUM 83.25 15
18035 "DRAGLEAFER"19" SIZE WY.PROTECTOR 1'-8 FEMALE _ THREAD (REPL. BAG 15128) ALUM 86.25 14
18036 "DRAGLEAFER"24" SIZE WY.PROTECTOR 1-1/4'BOLTED  CONN. (REPL. HANDLE 15128) ALUM 87.15 1.4
18037 "DRAGLEAFER"24" SIZE WY.PROTECTOR 1'-8 FEMALE _ THREAD (REPL. BAG 15166) (REPL. HANDLE 15127) ALUM 90.15 15
18038-SD 4-3/4" DIAMETER COVER PLATE FOR 5237 ASSEMB__ LY GL/BRZ 7415 EIPiB 82.45 05
18039 7-5/16"DIAMETER COVER PLATE FOR 5345 ASSEMBLY SPECIAL ORDER GL/BRZ CIPiB 11
18039-A 7-5/16" DIA.PROX. COVER PLATE ONLY FOR POOL ___ MISER SPECIAL ORDER GL/BRZ CIP/B 0.5
18040 BACK UP PLATE (FOR 4826 HOSE RACK) B/ALUM 39.05 0.5
18041 FENCE HOOK WITH WASHER & NUT (FOR 4826 HOSE RA CK) SPECIAL ORDER PRICED PER PAIR STEEL 12.90 4.0
18046 4-3/4" DIA STRAINER GRATE FOR 5229 DRAIN GL/BRZ 57.65 EIPIB 70.95 0.8
18047
18047-SD. __ 7-1/2" DIA STRAINER GRATE SCREW DOWN GL/BRZ CIP/B 117.60 15
18048 5-1/4" DIA COVER PLATE (FOR 4341 DECK BOX) GL/BRZ 5520 CIPIB 62.90 12
18049 2" X 2" X 5-3/8" ANGLE STRAINER GRATE 4743-4783 DRAINS (REF.DRWG.5020-R) GI/BRZ 74.75 CIH/B 84 50 0.9
18050 2-3/4" X 10" STRAINER GRATE FOR 5248-5249 DRAI NS GLBRZ | 8140 /P8 90.95 24
19003 6-7/16" DIA SPEC. STR. PLATE (FOR HAYWARD'S 10 48-C) ALSO 19010 & 19027 (3)HOLE MOUNT SPECIAL ORDER c| ;B
19004 ADJ. INLET CAP FOR FROST 40661 I
19015 7-1/4" DIA DROP IN STRAINER GRATE 5349 DRAIN GL/BRZ | 11890 ¢/P/B 142.70
19040-A 10" SQ.COVERPLATE(2) HOLE MOUNT FITS HAYWARD 'S 1082-E & 1084-E (REF.DRWG 5481) SPECIAL ORDER GLIBRZ 360.70 5.2
19040-B 10" SQ.COVERPLATE (4)HOLE MOUNT (FOR 5833 AS _ SY.) (REF.DRWG 5452) GLBRZ 338.55 5.2
19040-C 10" SQ.COVERPLATE (4)HOLE MOUNT (FOR 7635 AS _ SY.) GL BRZ
19042
19050-SP.  6-3/4" DIAMETER DRAIN STRAINER PLATE SPECIAL ORDER CiPiB 2.1
19051-SP. _ 7-7/8" DIAMETER DRAIN STRAINER PLATE I CIP/B
19052-SP ADJUST. CAP ASSY. REPLACEMENT (JACUZZ))B___ OTTOM INLET) 3-5/8" DIA. (JACUZZI ARF-12-5) SPECIAL OR DER CIP/B 0.7
19053-SP ADJUST. CAP ASSY. REPLACEMENT (JACUZZ))B OTTOM INLET) 4-1/4" DIA. (JACUZZI ARF-20) SPECJAL ORDE R CIP/iB 1.2
19054-SP ADJUST. CAP REPLACEMENT 1-1/2"MPSFOR SWIMQ UIP 8415-5 NORCAL 2044-F 1-1/2° _ BOTTOM INLETS SPECIAL ORDER CIPlB 115.20 1.0
19055-SP DRAIN STRAINER PLATE 4-1/2" DIA. (WADE 5-S ) SPECIAL ORDER CIPiB
19058-SP DRAIN STRAINER PLATE 7-5/8" DIA. I CIP/B

[
19067 5-5/8" DIA. DRAIN GRATE SPECIAL ORDER CiPiB
19068 I
19071 4-7/16" DIA. DRAIN GRATE SPECIAL ORDER CIPiB P.OA. 0.8
19075-SP 8-3/4" DIA PROX. COVERPLATE (TO FIT HAYWARD __ SKIMMER) P.OA SPECIAL ORDER BRZE
19085-SP 10-7/8" DIAMETER DRAIN GRATE USE 5245 PATTERN SPECIAL ORDER JciPiB 85
21001 SLIP TYPE SOCKET 4-1/8" HIGH 2"-14THREAD.1-1/4 “PIPE USE 5797 PLUG (REF.DRWG 5353) ZE 9470 CIP/B 111, 00 23
21002 SPLIT COMPRESSION RING 1-1/4" PIPE BUCK ANCH __ ORS ST.ST. 5.80 16
21007 REPL. HEX. NUT 2" FPS 7/8'THREAD 1-1/2" BUCK A NCHORS REF.DRWG.5216 (SEE ALSO P/N 17048) B/BRZ 51.05 0.6
21008 SPLIT COMPRESSION RING I-1/2" PIPE BUCK ANCHOR ST.ST. 5.80
21021 CARR.BOLTS(POL. HEAD)1/2'X 5-1/2'LG.WASHERS & N UTS FOR 4411 PERSONALIZED BUTT PLATES PRICED PER PAIR 5T.ST. 7115
21046 ADJ. SLIP FLANGE (WITH SET SCREWS)1-1/2" PIPE (1.90% SPECIAL ORDER P/BRASS ciPiB 15
21050 ADJ. SLIP FLANGE (WITH SET SCREWS)2" TUBE (2.0 (D) SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG 5388) /BRASS 1PIB 21
21051 3-9/16" DIA. REPLACEMENT STRAINER (FOR 4374-4375 ASSY) CcIPiB
21052 ADJ. SLIP FLANGE 1-1/4" PIPE (1.66") SPECIAL ORDER (REF.DRWG.5388) P/BRASS CIP/B 26
21053 2"FPS 4" HIGH SLIP TYPE ANCHOR SOCKET 1-1/2" PIPE (USE 5795 PLUG) (REF. DRWG 5354) BREZE 79.90 CIAB B2 35 23
21054 2"FPS 6" HIGH SLIP TYPE ANCHOR SOCKET 1-1/2" PIPE (USE 5795 PLUG) BRZE 109.65 3.6
21055 2"FPS 9" HIGH SLIP TYPE ANCHOR SOCKET 1-1/2" PIPE (USE 5795 PLUG) NO LONGER AVAIL. BRZE Pl 53
21057-R WEDGE ONLY 4028 7/16"14 THREAD (LESS HARDWA _ RE) | BR 16.15
21098 REPLACEMENT GASKET (FOR 4237 SPRAY INLETS) | NEO. 31
21102 REPLACEMENT GASKET (FOR 4255-56,6034-35 DRAINS ) NEO. 15.30 34
21170 COVER PLATE _ (FOR 4342 & 4343 DECK BOXE S) ST.ST. 2.0
21220 "SCOOPMASTER" JR 19" WIDE 1-1/4" DIA (BOLTED C ONN) WITH BOLTS & NUTS (REPL. SCRAPER 15731) ALUM 103.60 12
21221 "SCOOPMASTER" JR.19" WIDE 1"-8(FEMALE THREADED _CONN) REPL. BAG 15,926 (REPL.HANDLEN0.15299) ALUM 130.10 16
21300-SP OUR STANDARD PENNANT ASSEMBLIES 12" WIDE X 18" LONG (YMCA SPECS) IN THIS SEQUENCE BLUE-RED & WHIT E | VINYL P.OA.
21423 3-3/4" DIA ADJUSTABLE TOP PLATE ONLY (ROUND HO _ LES) (LESS HARDWARE) I CIPlB 0.4
21424 3-3/4" DIA ADJUSTABLE TOP PLATE ASSY. (ROUNDH _ OLES) 4548-5449 ASSEM. | CcIPiB 0.8
21425 3-3/4" DIA.NON-ADJ.FACEPLATE (ROUND HOLES) 4374-4375 ASSEM. (REF.DRG.5447) clbliB 0.4
21426 HANDLE COVER ADAPTER 1-1/2"BOLT X 1-5/16™-18 T HREAD SPECIAL ORDER FRAME B/ALUM | B/BRZE
21427-FR 2-3/4" X 3-=3/16" REPLACEMENT COVER PLATE SP_ ECIAL ORDER FROST-40048 GLBRZ | CIPlB 111.20
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 112.70

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRE REQUIRED
PAGE 29 PAGE 29
NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




NUMBER DESCRIPTION |FINISH | LIST EA FINISH LISTEA | WGT.

21428-SP SPECIAL TOP PLATE BOTTOM INLETS 3/8-16 THR EAD. SPECIALS TO ORDER *SEE FOOTNOTE [ C/P/B

21429 EXTEN COLLAR 13-7/8" 1/D. &21435 COVER PLATE SP ECIAL ORDER (ORIG. KOVEN) EF.DRWG.5220) GL/BRZ 2152. 80 22.0
21435 COVER PLATE FOR ABOVE 13-3/4" DIA. SPECIAL ORDER GL/BRZ 7.5
21561-SP SKIMMER COVER PLATE (FOR PAC FAB 51,6211 CO  LLAR GL/BRZ

21900 CLOSURE PLUG (FOR 5428 DECK ANCHOR) |ST.ST. 4.05

21904 COMPLETE LADDER SOCKET INSERT ASSY. PLAIN PAT ENTED (REPL.5028 ASSY) '3EF.DRWG.5485) d/P/B 2.9
21905 AS ABOVE (WITH RETAINING PIN HOLE) PATENTED (REPL.5028 ASSY) REF.DRWG.5486) /P/B 3.2
21906 DIVING STAND "U" SUPPORT FRAME 1-1/2 PIPE P.O.A.

21907

21908

21909

21910 REPAIR KIT ASSY. FOR 4350 1" HYDRO RELIEF VALV E 3.15

21911 REPAIR KIT ASSY. FOR 4352 1-1/2" HYDRO RELIEF VALVE 3.75

21912 REPAIR KIT ASSY. FOR 4353 2" HYDRO RELIEF VALV E 3.75

21913

*REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SOME OBSOLETE PRODUCTS OF BER MANUFACTURERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER - SAMRES REQUIRED

*PARTS LISTS AVAILABLE ON MOST POOL EQUIPMEN T ASSEMBLIES - DRAWING NUMBERS AS INDICATED

*PERSONALIZED ACCESSORIES MADE TO ORDER - IN A VARI ETY OF MATERIAL * FINISHES

PAGE 30 PAGE 30

NJ (201) 339-1351-2-3 STANDARD BRONZE COMPANY NY (212) 267-6738 FAX (201) 339-3492




